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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-01 (KHILGAON GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (100)
RAMPURA EKRAMUNNESA BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL108012 KHILGAON1 ALL
KHILGAON SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108373 KHILGAON2 ALL
NATIONAL IDEAL SCHOOL130912 SABUJBAGH3 ALL
DHAKA IDEAL COLLEGE131634 KHILGAON4 ALL
NATIONAL IDEAL COLLEGE132078 SABUJBAGH5 ALL
SOBUJBAG GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL138578 SABUJBAGH6 ALL
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-02 (MOTIJHEEL GOVT. BOYS' H. SCHOOL) (101)
SHAMSUL HOQUE KHAN SCHOOL & COLLEGE107915 DEMRA1 ENG
SOUTH POINT COLLEGE108040 GULSHAN2 ENG
SHANTIPUR HIGH SCHOOL108058 KHILGAON3 ENG
GORAN ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108062 KHILGAON4 ENG
TRINITY HIGH SCHOOL108266 MOTIJHEEL5 ENG
MOTIJHEEL COLONY HIGH SCHOOL108267 MOTIJHEEL6 ENG
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108277 MOTIJHEEL7 ENG
SIDDHESWARI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108342 RAMNA8 ENG
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108357 RAMNA9 ENG
WILLES LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL & COLLEGE108359 RAMNA10 ENG
KADAMTALA PURBO BASHABO SCHOOL & COLLEGE108388 SABUJBAGH11 ENG
ST. GREGORY'S HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE108497 SUTRAPUR12 ENG
T & T HIGH SCHOOL, MOTIJHEEL108575 MOTIJHEEL13 ENG
MOTIJHEEL MODEL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE130865 MOTIJHEEL14 ENG
KHILGAON LABORATORY HIGH SCHOOL130921 SABUJBAGH15 ENG
COSMOPOLITAN LABORATORY SCHOOL AND COLLEGE132087 SUTRAPUR16 ENG
BIAM MODEL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE132367 RAMNA17 ENG
AL FURQAN ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL AND GIRLS COLLEGE134136 KHILGAON18 ENG
UDAYAN IDEAL COLLEGE136285 BADDA19 ENG
MONPURA SCHOOL136800 BADDA20 ENG
ROTNOGORVA FARIDA ZAMAN SCHOOL & COLLEGE136913 BADDA21 ENG
DHAKA IDEAL COLLEGE TEJGAON137676 TEJGAON22 ENG
DHAKA OXFORD INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE137719 SABUJBAGH23 ENG
NATIONAL INITIAL SCHOOL138446 BADDA24 ENG
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-02 (MOTIJHEEL GOVT. BOYS' H. SCHOOL) (101)
BANASREE NATIONAL IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL139020 KHILGAON25 ENG

DHAKA-03 (IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (102)
RAJARBAG POLICE LINES SCHOOL & COLLEGE108279 PALTAN1 ALL
SEGUNBAGICHA HIGH SCHOOL108339 SHAHBAGH2 ALL
SHER-E-BANGLA SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108340 RAMNA3 ALL
PROVATI UCHYA BIDYANIKATON108344 RAMNA4 ALL
ESKATON GARDEN HIGH SCHOOL108346 RAMNA5 ALL
MAGHBAZAR ISPAHANI MADHAYMIK GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108360 RAMNA6 ALL
SHANTIBAG HIGH SCHOOL108366 MOTIJHEEL7 ALL
BIAM MODEL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE132367 RAMNA8 BAN

DHAKA-04 (A.K. HIGH SCHOOL, DHANIA) (103)
M.A. SATTAR HIGH SCHOOL107866 DEMRA1 ALL
SHEKHDI ABDULLAH MOLLAH HIGH SCHOOL107873 JATRABARI2 ALL
ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108296 JATRABARI3 ALL
MIR HAZIR BAG ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108469 JATRABARI4 ALL
KARATITOLA CHAN MIAH SARDAR MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108501 JATRABARI5 ALL
METROPOLITAN COLLEGE134265 KERANIGANJ6 ALL

DHAKA-05 (DHAKA COLLEGIATE SCHOOL) (104)
DOLESHWAR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108068 KERANIGANJ1 ALL
EAST BENGAL INSTITUTION108494 SUTRAPUR2 ALL
MONIZA RAHMAN GIRLS' SCHOOL & COLLEGE108498 SUTRAPUR3 ALL
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-06 (NAWABPUR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (105)
NAZIR BAZAR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108123 KOTWALI1 ALL
BIR SHRESHTHA MOTIUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL108128 KOTWALI2 ALL
HAMMADIA HIGH SCHOOL108133 KOTWALI3 ALL
RAMNA RAILWAY HIGH SCHOOL108349 KOTWALI4 ALL
SHAHID SMRITEE HIGH SCHOOL108483 SUTRAPUR5 ALL
WARI ABED HIGH SCHOOL108493 SUTRAPUR6 ALL
KAMRUNNESA GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108504 SUTRAPUR7 ALL

DHAKA-07 (ARMANITOLA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (106)
SHAH ABDUL HAMID KALANDAR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108125 KOTWALI1 ALL
AZIZIA ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL108126 KOTWALI2 ALL
NEW GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108130 KOTWALI3 ALL
KASAITULY MUSLIM ACADEMY108131 KOTWALI4 ALL
ANANDAMAYEE GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108132 KOTWALI5 ALL
BANGSHAL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108134 KOTWALI6 ALL
MILLAT HIGH SCHOOL108135 KOTWALI7 ALL
ANWARA BEGUM MUSLIM GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108138 KOTWALI8 ALL
AHMED BAWANI ACADEMY108139 KOTWALI9 ALL
ISLAMIA BOHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL108141 LALBAGH10 ALL
NABAKUMAR INSTITUTION & DR.SHAHIDULLAH COLLEGE108154 LALBAGH11 ALL

DHAKA-08 (GOVT. LABORATORY HIGH SCHOOL) (107)
DHANMONDI GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL107964 DHANMONDI1 ALL
DHANMONDI KAMRUNNESA GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL107965 DHANMONDI2 ALL
Y W C A HIGHER SECONDARY GIRLS' SCHOOL107984 DHANMONDI3 ALL
NILKHET HIGH SCHOOL108341 SHAHBAGH4 ALL
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-09 (MOHAMMADPUR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (108)
LALMATIA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108227 MOHAMMADPUR1 ALL
FOUNDATION SCHOOL108230 MOHAMMADPUR2 BAN
MOHAMMADPUR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108238 MOHAMMADPUR3 ALL
GOVT. JAMILA AYEENUL ANANDA BIDDALAY & COLLEGE108239 MOHAMMADPUR4 ALL
BEGUM NURJAHAN MEMORIAL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108240 ADABAR5 ALL
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL COLLEGE108258 MOHAMMADPUR6 BAN
KISHOLOY BALIKA BIDDALOY O COLLEGE108260 MOHAMMADPUR7 ALL
KING'S COLLEGE131218 MOHAMMADPUR8 ALL
SCHOLARS SCHOOL & COLLEGE133717 DHANMONDI9 BAN
TRINITY COLLEGE134592 MOHAMMADPUR10 BAN
DHAKA UDYAN PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL135320 ADABAR11 ALL
MOHAMMADPUR COMMERCIAL INSTITUTE GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL136993 MOHAMMADPUR12 ALL

DHAKA-10 (SHAHEED RAMIJUDDIN H. SCHOOL) (109)
ADARSHA BIDYANIKETON, MANIKDI107849 DHAKA CANT.1 ALL
BANANI BIDYANIKETAN SCHOOL & COLLEGE108016 GULSHAN2 BAN
BANANI MODEL SCHOOL108018 GULSHAN3 ALL
CIVIL AVIATION SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, KURMITOLA108543 BIMANBANDAR4 ALL
DHAKA CANTT GIRLS' PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE132090 DHAKA CANT.5 BAN
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT. ANWAR GIRLS' COLLEGE132143 DHAKA CANT.6 BAN
BANGLADESH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE133937 DHAKA CANT.7 BAN
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-11 (DHANMONDI GOVT. BOYS' H.SCHOOL) (110)
KAKALI HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE107963 DHANMONDI1 ENG
STAMFORD SCHOOL & COLLEGE107973 DHANMONDI2 ENG
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE108161 LALBAGH3 ENG
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE108162 LALBAGH4 ENG
FOUNDATION SCHOOL108230 MOHAMMADPUR5 ENG
DHAKA PRESIDENCY SCHOOL108231 MOHAMMADPUR6 ENG
DHAKA RESIDENTIAL MODEL COLLEGE108258 MOHAMMADPUR7 ENG
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL108259 MOHAMMADPUR8 ENG
LALMATIA SCHOOL & COLLEGE108261 MOHAMMADPUR9 ENG
UDAYAN UCHCHA MADHYAMIK BIDYALAYA108355 SHAHBAGH10 ENG
UNIVERSITY LABORATORY SCHOOL & COLLEGE108362 SHAHBAGH11 ENG
QUEEN'S COLLEGE130560 ADABAR12 ENG
LAUREL INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE130583 MOHAMMADPUR13 ENG
MOHAMMADPUR PREPARATORY SCHOOL & COLLEGE132107 MOHAMMADPUR14 ENG
DHAKA PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE133712 DHANMONDI15 ENG
SCHOLARS SCHOOL & COLLEGE133717 DHANMONDI16 ENG
COLLEGE OF DEVELOPMENT ALTERNATIVE134168 DHANMONDI17 ENG
WINSOME COLLEGE134446 MOHAMMADPUR18 ENG
TRINITY COLLEGE134592 MOHAMMADPUR19 ENG
SUNWAY SCHOOL & COLLEGE136836 MOHAMMADPUR20 ENG
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-12 (GOVERNMENT SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL) (111)
T & T ADARSHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108019 GULSHAN1 ALL
BOTTOMLEY HOME GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108515 TEJGAON2 ALL
TEJGAON GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108520 TEJGAON3 ALL
RAJDHANI HIGH SCHOOL108521 TEJGAON4 ALL
HOLY CROSS GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL130757 TEJGAON5 ALL

DHAKA-13 (MIRPUR BANGLA SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (112)
MONIPUR HIGH SCHOOL108181 MIRPUR1 BAN
UTTAR KALSHI ADARSHA BIDYAPITH108329 PALLABI2 ALL
ISLAMI BANK MODEL HIGH SCHOOL133984 MIRPUR3 ALL

DHAKA-14 (MIRPUR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (113)
PAIKPARA STAFF QUARTER UCHCHA BIDYALAYA108189 MIRPUR1 ALL
BASHIR UDDIN ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108217 MIRPUR2 ALL
MIRPUR SIDDHANTO HIGH SCHOOL130876 DARUS SALAM3 ALL
ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL133939 PALLABI4 ALL
DARUSSALAM GOVT. SECONDARY SCHOOL136992 MIRPUR5 ALL

DHAKA-15 (MURADPUR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL) (114)
BAKCHAR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL107872 KADAMTALI1 ALL
JANATABUG HIGH SCHOOL107890 SHYAMPUR2 ALL
SHAHEED ZIA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE107916 JATRABARI3 ALL
DOLAIRPAR HIGH SCHOOL108468 SHYAMPUR4 ALL
GOLAM MOSTAFA MODEL COLLEGE134683 DEMRA5 ALL
JURAIN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL137000 SHYAMPUR6 ALL
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-16 (CIVIL AVIATION  SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (115)
KURMITOLA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE107823 KHILKHET1 ALL
JAN-E-ALAM SARKER HIGH SCHOOL107840 KHILKHET2 ALL
AMIRJAN HIGH SCHOOL130916 KHILKHET3 ALL
UTTARA UNITED COLLEGE134558 UTTARA4 BAN
NAVY ANCHORAGE SCHOOL AND COLLEGE135574 KHILKHET5 BAN

DHAKA-17 (UTTARA HIGH SCHOOL) (116)
UTTARA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL107845 UTTARA1 ALL
ISLAMIC EDUCATION SOCIETY UCHCHA MADHYAMIC BIDYALAYA108570 UTTARA2 ALL
MILESTONE COLLEGE108572 TURAG3 BAN
SRISTY CENTRAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE131890 UTTARA4 ALL
UTTARA RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE134526 UTTARA5 BAN
ISRAIL MAZUMDER HIGH SCHOOL135230 UTTARA6 ALL
WIDE VISION COLLEGE136256 UTTARA7 BAN
AKIJ FOUNDATION COLLEGE136318 UTTARA8 BAN
M A HAAD HIGH SCHOOL137722 BADDA9 BAN

DHAKA-18 (RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE) (117)
KAMAR PARA HIGH SCHOOL108193 TURAG1 ALL
UTTARA HIGH SCHOOL108538 UTTARA2 ALL
BANGLADESH HOUSE BUILDING FINANCE CORPORATION IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL108541 UTTARA3 BAN
SHAHID MODEL SCHOOL136253 TURAG4 ALL
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-19 (BAWANY SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (118)
DHITPUR HAZI MD. LAL MIA HIGH SCHOOL107862 DEMRA1 ALL
BAWANY ADARSHA BIDDYALAYA107865 DEMRA2 ALL
HAJEE MOAZZEM ALI HIGH SCHOOL107869 DEMRA3 ALL
SHAMSUL HOQUE KHAN SCHOOL & COLLEGE107915 DEMRA4 BAN
HAJI M. A. GOFUR GOVT. SECONDARY SCHOOL136582 DEMRA5 ALL

DHAKA-20 (KADAMTOLA PURBO BASHABO SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (119)
SHAHID ZIA BASABO HIGH SCHOOL108365 SABUJBAGH1 ALL
NATIONAL IDEAL SCHOOL130912 SABUJBAGH2 ALL
DHAKA OXFORD INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE137719 SABUJBAGH3 BAN

DHAKA-23 (SHER-E-BANGLA NAGAR GOVT BOYS H/S) (136)
SHER-E-BANGLA NAGAR GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108518 SHER-E-BANGLA 

NAGAR
1 ALL

GANOBHABAN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL108519 SHER-E-BANGLA 
NAGAR

2 ALL

LIONS AGRAGATI SHIKKHA NIKETAN (HIGH SCHOOL)130896 SHER-E-BANGLA 
NAGAR

3 ALL

GLORY COLLEGE134578 SHER-E-BANGLA 
NAGAR

4 BAN

DHAKA-24 (MATUAIL BAHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL) (137)
DOGAIR MODEL HIGH SCHOOL107870 DEMRA1 ALL
HAJEE SHARIAT ULLAH ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL107891 KADAMTALI2 ALL
RAFIQUL ISLAM SCHOOL & COLLEGE137075 DEMRA3 ALL
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-28 (UTTARKHAN UNION HIGH SCHOOL) (138)
MALEKA BANU ADARSHA BIDYANIKETAN108547 UTTARA1 ALL
MAINARTEK HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108548 UTTARKHAN2 ALL
GOVT. MOLLARTEK UDAYAN HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL108571 DAKSHINKHAN3 ALL
UTTARA CITY COLLEGE134006 UTTARA4 ALL
HAZI COLLEGE134599 DAKSHINKHAN5 ALL
KOCHIKANTHA BIDYANIKETON139392 UTTARKHAN6 ALL

DHAKA-51 (ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL) (177)
SHAHEED ABU TALEB HIGH SCHOOL108167 PALLABI1 ALL
HAZI ALI HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL108174 KAFRUL2 ALL
MONIPUR HIGH SCHOOL108181 MIRPUR3 BAN
DHAKA METROPOLITAN HIGH SCHOOL137788 SHAH ALI4 BAN
ALPHA BANGLA HIGH SCHOOL138964 SHAH ALI5 ALL

DHAKA-52 (T & T HIGH SCHOOL, MOTIJHEEL) (178)
MOTIJHEEL COLONY HIGH SCHOOL108267 MOTIJHEEL1 BAN
DHAKA GOVT. BADHIR HIGH SCHOOL108268 PALTAN2 ALL
SHAHJAHANPUR RAILWAY COLONY GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL108269 MOTIJHEEL3 ALL
BEGUM RAHIMA ADARSHA BALIKA UCHCHA BIDYALAY108348 RAMNA4 ALL
MUGHDAPARA KAZI ZAFAR AHMED HIGH SCHOOL108369 SABUJBAGH5 ALL
BANGLADESH BANK HIGH SCHOOL108576 MOTIJHEEL6 ALL
KAMALAPUR SHER-E-BANGLA RAILWAY SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108579 MOTIJHEEL7 ALL
ROYAL ACADEMY130864 MOTIJHEEL8 ALL
MOTIJHEEL MODEL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE130865 MOTIJHEEL9 BAN
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-53 (TEJGAON GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (213)
GOVERNMENT SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL108516 TEJGAON1 ALL
TEJGAON GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL108522 TEJGAON2 ALL
NAZNEEN SCHOOL & COLLEGE108523 SHER-E-BANGLA 

NAGAR
3 ALL

SHAHEED MANU MIAH GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL108526 TEJGAON I/A4 ALL
DHAKA-54 (HAZRAT SHAH ALI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (214)

ROTARY HIGH SCHOOL108043 KAFRUL1 ALL
WALK-UP HIGH SCHOOL108169 SHAH ALI2 ALL
NATIONAL BANGLA HIGH SCHOOL108187 MIRPUR3 ALL
ISLAMIA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108190 MIRPUR4 ALL
KALYANPUR GIRLS' SCHOOL & COLLEGE108218 MIRPUR5 ALL
B C I C COLLEGE108222 SHAH ALI6 ALL
DHAKA SHIKSHA BOARD LABORATORY SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108223 DARUS SALAM7 ALL
DHAKA ADVENTIST PRE-SEMINARY AND SCHOOL134794 MIRPUR8 BAN

DHAKA-31 (M.A. SATTAR HIGH SCHOOL) (215)
HAJI RAHMAT ULLAH FORQUANIA HIGH SCHOOL107868 DEMRA1 ALL
MATUAIL ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL107885 JATRABARI2 ALL
MANNAN HIGH SCHOOL107886 JATRABARI3 ALL
BAMAIL IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL132057 DEMRA4 ALL
SARULIA IDEAL GIRLS' COLLEGE134213 DEMRA5 ALL
NOBOMALLIKA MODEL ACADEMY138944 DEMRA6 ALL
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-56 (HAIDER ALI HIGH SCHOOL) (216)
MANIKNAGAR MODEL HIGH SCHOOL107882 SABUJBAGH1 ALL
TAJ UDDIN ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL107893 SABUJBAGH2 ALL
AHMADBAG ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108371 SABUJBAGH3 ALL
DHARMARAJIKA HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108372 SABUJBAGH4 ALL
KAMALAPUR SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108393 SABUJBAGH5 ALL
CITY MODEL COLLEGE134462 SABUJBAGH6 ALL
MOHANAGAR IDEAL COLLEGE134579 SABUJBAGH7 ALL

DHAKA-30 (KHILGAON SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (248)
KHILGAON GOVT. COLONY SCHOOL & COLLEGE108061 KHILGAON1 ALL
KADAMTOLA PURBO BASHABO SCHOOL & COLLEGE108388 SABUJBAGH2 BAN
SHAHID FARUQ IQBAL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108582 MOTIJHEEL3 ALL
QUALITY EDUCATION COLLEGE134172 SABUJBAGH4 ALL

DHAKA-22 (KAMAR PARA HIGH SCHOOL) (294)
DIABARI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108552 TURAG1 ALL
LIGHTHOUSE CAREER COLLEGE131763 UTTARA2 ALL
DIABARI MODEL HIGH SCHOOL133944 TURAG3 ALL
TRUST COLLEGE134221 UTTARA4 BAN
DHAKA MEGA CITY COLLEGE134389 UTTARA5 BAN
MAMS- M. A. AWAL MODEL SCHOOL136112 TURAG6 ALL
NATIONAL IDEAL SCHOOL138424 UTTARA7 ALL
RAJABARI MODEL HIGH SCHOOL139466 TURAG8 ALL
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DHAKA-85 (GULSHAN MODEL HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (296)
BADDA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE107825 BADDA1 ALL
GOVT. KALACHANDPUR HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108038 GULSHAN2 ALL
SOUTH POINT COLLEGE108040 GULSHAN3 BAN

DHAKA-86 (SAMPUR BAHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (298)
BHASHA PRADEEP HIGH SCHOOL108470 SHYAMPUR1 ALL
NABARUN HIGH SCHOOL134419 JATRABARI2 ALL
JURAIN ADARSHA ACADEMY134454 KADAMTALI3 ALL

DHAKA-87 (PALLABI M. I. MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (299)
NAHAR ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL108327 PALLABI1 ALL
GOVERNMENT RUPNAGAR MODEL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE132200 PALLABI2 ALL
RUPNAGAR GOVERNMENT SECONDARY SCHOOL136583 PALLABI3 ALL
PARADISE INTERNATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL138744 PALLABI4 ALL
MUHAMMAD ABDUL LATIF MEMORIAL INSTITUTE138823 PALLABI5 ALL

DHAKA-89 (PALASHPUR NURPUR PATERBAG SHAHEED FARUQUE MD IQBAL H/S) (313)
SALAHUDDIN AHMED HIGH SCHOOL108464 KADAMTALI1 ALL
JURAIN ASHRAF MASTER ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108471 KADAMTALI2 ALL
SAMPUR BAHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108473 KADAMTALI3 ALL
BRIGHT SCHOOL AND COLLEGE134716 KADAMTALI4 ALL

DHAKA-93 (JATRABARI IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL) (314)
KAZLARPER HIGH SCHOOL107864 JATRABARI1 ALL
RIZAUL KARIM CHOWDHURY HIGH SCHOOL107875 JATRABARI2 ALL
JATRABARI POWER DEVELOPMENT BOARD HIGH SCHOOL107887 JATRABARI3 ALL
AGRADUT BIDYANIKATON HIGH SCHOOL107888 JATRABARI4 ALL
A.K. HIGH SCHOOL108481 SHYAMPUR5 ALL
ROSE GARDEN HIGH SCHOOL138821 JATRABARI6 ALL
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA
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DHAKA-94 (KALSHI ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL) (315)
PALLABI MAZEDUL ISLAM MODEL HIGH SCHOOL108183 PALLABI1 ALL
ALHAZ ABBAS UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL108197 PALLABI2 ALL
BAUNIABANDH IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL108322 PALLABI3 ALL
SHAHEED MUKTIJODDHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL130875 PALLABI4 ALL
COSMO SCHOOL136263 PALLABI5 BAN

DHAKA-88 (MODEL HIGH SCHOOL, KHILGAON) (316)
KHILGAON GOVT. STAFF QUARTER HIGH SCHOOL108060 KHILGAON1 ALL
ALI AHMED HIGH SCHOOL108375 KHILGAON2 ALL
BASABO GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL130892 SABUJBAGH3 ALL
KHILGAON IDEAL COLLEGE130931 SABUJBAGH4 ALL

DHAKA-69 (MURADPUR SAMIRANNESSA HIGH SCHOOL) (317)
RAIS NAGAR HIGH SCHOOL107876 KADAMTALI1 ALL
PALASHPUR NURPUR PATERBAG SHAHEED FARUQUE MD IQBAL HIGH SCHOOL107889 KADAMTALI2 ALL
NATUN JURAIN K. M. MAINUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL108476 SHYAMPUR3 ALL
METROPOLITAN CREATIVE COLLEGE134220 JATRABARI4 ALL

DHAKA-90 (NATUN JURAIN K. M. MAINUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL) (318)
BARNAMALA ADARSHA SCHOOL & COLLEGE107914 JATRABARI1 ALL
MURADPUR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108472 KADAMTALI2 ALL

DHAKA-91 (ASHRAFABAD HIGH SCHOOL) (319)
NURJHAHAN BEGAM HIGH SCHOOL108053 KAMRANGIRCHAR1 ALL
WAZUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL108054 KAMRANGIRCHAR2 ALL

DHAKA-95 (DOGAIR RUSTAM ALI HIGH SCHOOL) (387)
PARADOGAR IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE107863 JATRABARI1 ALL
BAWANY SCHOOL & COLLEGE107867 DEMRA2 ALL
MATUAIL BAHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL107879 JATRABARI3 ALL
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-92 (SHER-E-BANGLA BALIKA MAHAVIDYALAYA) (392)
JATRABARI IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL107877 JATRABARI1 ALL
NAWABPUR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL108487 SUTRAPUR2 ALL
SILVER DALE PREPARATORY AND GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108491 SUTRAPUR3 ALL
MITALI BIDYAPITH108502 SUTRAPUR4 ALL

DHAKA-96 (DAKHIN BANSREE MODEL HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (401)
NASIRABAD HIGH SCHOOL107895 KHILGAON1 ALL
ADDHAPAK ALI AHMAD HIGH SCHOOL107896 KHILGAON2 ALL
TREEMOHANI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108378 KHILGAON3 ALL
KHILGAON LABORATORY HIGH SCHOOL130921 SABUJBAGH4 BAN
DHAKA EASTERN COLLEGE132096 SABUJBAGH5 ALL

DHAKA-43 (BAMAIL IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL) (402)
TITAS GAS ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL107861 DEMRA1 ALL
DOGAIR RUSTAM ALI HIGH SCHOOL107871 DEMRA2 ALL
ALHAJ ABDUR RAZZAK ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL107884 DEMRA3 ALL
MA MEMORIAL MODEL ACADEMY107892 DEMRA4 ALL

DHAKA-97 (SHAHEED ABU TALEB HIGH SCHOOL) (404)
MIRPUR UDAYAN SCHOOL, DHAKA108180 PALLABI1 BAN
MIRPUR BANGLA SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108188 PALLABI2 ALL

DHAKA-40 (HAZARIBAGH GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (405)
RAHMATULLAH MODEL HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108145 LALBAGH1 ALL
SALEHA UCHCHA MADHYAMIK BIDYALAYA108165 HAZARIBAGH2 ALL
KAMRANGIRCHAR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL137730 KAMRANGIRCHAR3 ALL
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-63 (UTTARA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (407)
NAWAB HABIBULLAH MODEL SCHOOL & COLLEGE108540 UTTARA1 ALL
RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE108573 UTTARA2 BAN
UTTARA PUBLIC COLLEGE132056 UTTARA3 BAN
MASCOT INNOVATIVE COLLEGE134195 DAKSHINKHAN4 BAN
BAZLUL HUQ KHAN SCHOOL & COLLEGE138709 UTTARKHAN5 BAN
LAMPS IDEAL SCHOOL138971 DAKSHINKHAN6 BAN

DHAKA-60 (SOLMAID SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (409)
ROWSHAN ARA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL107821 BADDA1 ALL
BERAID MUSLIM HIGH SCHOOL107826 BADDA2 ALL
KHILBARIRTEK ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL108017 BADDA3 ALL

DHAKA-98 (CIVIL AVIATION SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (410)
B A F SHAHEEN COLLEGE DHAKA107858 DHAKA CANT.1 BAN
MOHAKHALI MODEL HIGH SCHOOL108020 GULSHAN2 ALL
HAJI ASHRAF ALI HIGH SCHOOL108046 KAFRUL3 ALL

DHAKA-78 (KURMITOLA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (411)
BARUA ALAUDDIN DEWAN HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE107824 KHILKHET1 ALL
NIKUNJA MODEL COLLEGE131989 KHILKHET2 ALL
DHAKA BIMAN BANDAR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL136572 UTTARA3 ALL
BLOOMING SUN SCHOOL138951 KHILKHET4 ALL

DHAKA-99 (FARIDABAD HIGH SCHOOL) (412)
ADARSHA ACADEMY GANDARIA108465 SUTRAPUR1 ALL
DHAKA COTTON MILLS ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108466 SHYAMPUR2 ALL
KISHORI LAL JUBILEE SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108513 SUTRAPUR3 ALL
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-100 (BAZLUL HUQ KHAN SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (413)
UTTARKHAN UNION HIGH SCHOOL108539 UTTARKHAN1 BAN
DAKHIN KHAN ADARSHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108549 DAKSHINKHAN2 ALL
BAOTHER MOMESA BEGUM HIGH SCHOOL133892 UTTARKHAN3 ALL

DHAKA-101 (ISLAMIC EDUCATION SOCIETY UCHCHA MADHYAMIC BIDYALAYA) (414)
BAUNIA ABDUL JALIL HIGH SCHOOL108196 TURAG1 ALL
RAJUK UTTARA IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL108553 UTTARA2 ALL
ABDULLAH MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL134106 TURAG3 BAN
ANWARA-MANNAF GIRLS' SCHOOL & COLLEGE134587 UTTARA4 ALL

DHAKA-102 (SHAHJAHANPUR RAILWAY COLONY GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (415)
MOTIJHEEL GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108580 MOTIJHEEL1 ALL
MOTIJHEEL MODEL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE130865 MOTIJHEEL2 BAN
MOTIJHEEL GOVT. BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL132088 MOTIJHEEL3 ALL

DHAKA-103 (MOHAMMADPUR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (416)
BENGALI MEDIUM HIGH SCHOOL108228 MOHAMMADPUR1 ALL
BADSHAH FAISAL INSTITUTE108263 MOHAMMADPUR2 ALL
GOVT. MOHAMMADPUR MODEL SCHOOL & COLLEGE108264 MOHAMMADPUR3 ALL
FIROZA BASHAR IDEAL COLLEGE131916 MOHAMMADPUR4 ALL

DHAKA-55 (BHASHANTEK GOVT. SECONDARY SCHOOL) (438)
IBRAHIMPUR SALAHUDDIN SHIKHYALAYA108175 KAFRUL1 ALL
MIRPUR GIRLS' IDEAL LABORATORY INSTITUTE108221 PALLABI2 BAN
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-21 (DHAKA GOVT. MUSLIM H/S ) (445)
POGOSE LABORATORY SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108127 KOTWALI1 ALL
DHAKA CENTRAL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108490 SUTRAPUR2 ALL
FARIDABAD HIGH SCHOOL108499 SHYAMPUR3 ALL
COSMOPOLITAN LABORATORY SCHOOL AND COLLEGE132087 SUTRAPUR4 BAN
PURANA MOGOLTULI HIGH SCHOOL133734 KOTWALI5 ALL

DHAKA-80 (KHILGAON GIRLS' SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (450)
FAIZUR RAHMAN IDEAL INSTITUTE108059 KHILGAON1 ALL
HAIDER ALI HIGH SCHOOL108368 SABUJBAGH2 ALL
MODEL HIGH SCHOOL, KHILGAON108374 KHILGAON3 ALL
KHILGAON GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL108376 KHILGAON4 ALL
T & T HIGH SCHOOL, MOTIJHEEL108575 MOTIJHEEL5 BAN

DHAKA-27 (SHAYMPUR GOVT. MODEL SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (451)
MURADPUR SAMIRANNESSA HIGH SCHOOL108475 KADAMTALI1 ALL
HAZERA HIGH SCHOOL133983 DEMRA2 ALL
NEW VISION SCHOOL AND COLLEGE136763 KADAMTALI3 ALL
RIVERVIEW CANTONMENT BOARD SCHOOL139162 SHYAMPUR4 ALL

DHAKA-81 (AMIRJAN HIGH SCHOOL) (452)
DUMNI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL107820 KHILKHET1 ALL
TALNA RUHUL AMIN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL107827 KHILKHET2 ALL
FAZLUL HAQUE BIDYANIKETON134042 DAKSHINKHAN3 BAN
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-29 (DHAKA BIMAN BANDAR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (453)
ARMED POLICE BATTALION SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108542 UTTARA1 ALL
HAZI BILLAT ALI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108544 DAKSHINKHAN2 BAN
GAWAIR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108551 DAKSHINKHAN3 ALL
K C MODEL COLLEGE137368 DAKSHINKHAN4 BAN
UTTARKHAN GOVT. SECONDARY SCHOOL137729 UTTARKHAN5 ALL
MILESTONE SCHOOL AND COLLEGE KHILKHET140040 KHILKHET6 ALL

DHAKA-82 (BADDA HIGH SCHOOL) (455)
RAMPURA EKRAMUNNESA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108014 KHILGAON1 ALL
ANANDA NAGAR ADARSHA SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108022 BADDA2 ALL
T AND T BOYS HIGH SCHOOL108026 GULSHAN3 ALL
GULSHAN MODEL HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108037 GULSHAN4 ALL
SIRAJ MIA MEMORIAL MODEL SCHOOL130910 BADDA5 ALL
RAJDHANI IDEAL COLLEGE134255 KHILGAON6 ALL
ABDUR RAZZAQUE SCHOOL136733 BADDA7 ALL
BAKUL NESSA (B.N.) HIGH SCHOOL137003 BADDA8 ALL

DHAKA-32 (BANGLA BAZAR GOVT. GIRLS' H/S) (456)
DHAKA COLLEGIATE SCHOOL108124 KOTWALI1 ALL
ARMANITOLA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL108129 KOTWALI2 ALL
ISLAMIA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL108486 SUTRAPUR3 ALL
ST. FRANCIS XAVIER'S GIRLS' SCHOOL & COLLEGE108489 SUTRAPUR4 ALL
ROKANPUR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108496 SUTRAPUR5 ALL
ST. GREGORY'S HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE108497 SUTRAPUR6 BAN
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-33 (WEST END HIGH SCHOOL) (457)
ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY GIRLS' SCHOOL & COLLEGE108146 SHAHBAGH1 ALL
AZIMPUR GOVT. GIRLS' SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108163 LALBAGH2 ALL
AGRANI GIRLS' SCHOOL108164 LALBAGH3 ALL

DHAKA-25 (RUPNAGAR MODEL SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (460)
MIRPUR DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE MODEL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108191 PALLABI1 ALL
KAMAL AHMED MOJUMDER SCHOOL & COLLEGE108323 PALLABI2 ALL
RASHID ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108326 PALLABI3 ALL
RUPNAGAR ADARSHO HIGH SCHOOL108331 PALLABI4 ALL
AHSANIA MISSION COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND BUSINESS STUDIES132085 PALLABI5 ALL
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-34 (NAWAB HABIBULLAH MODEL SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (461)
BANANI BIDYANIKETAN SCHOOL & COLLEGE108016 GULSHAN1 ENG
UTTARKHAN UNION HIGH SCHOOL108539 UTTARKHAN2 ENG
BANGLADESH HOUSE BUILDING FINANCE CORPORATION IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL108541 UTTARA3 ENG
HAZI BILLAT ALI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108544 DAKSHINKHAN4 ENG
MILESTONE COLLEGE108572 TURAG5 ENG
RAJUK UTTARA MODEL COLLEGE108573 UTTARA6 ENG
UTTARA PUBLIC COLLEGE132056 UTTARA7 ENG
BAIKAL COLLEGE132080 UTTARA8 ENG
CAMBRIAN COLLEGE132140 GULSHAN9 ENG
FAZLUL HAQUE BIDYANIKETON134042 DAKSHINKHAN10 ENG
ABDULLAH MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL134106 TURAG11 ENG
MASCOT INNOVATIVE COLLEGE134195 DAKSHINKHAN12 ENG
TRUST COLLEGE134221 UTTARA13 ENG
DHAKA MEGA CITY COLLEGE134389 UTTARA14 ENG
UTTARA RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE134526 UTTARA15 ENG
BEPARY BARY MODEL SCHOOL & COLLEGE134536 UTTARKHAN16 ENG
UTTARA UNITED COLLEGE134558 UTTARA17 ENG
WIDE VISION COLLEGE136256 UTTARA18 ENG
AKIJ FOUNDATION COLLEGE136318 UTTARA19 ENG
K C MODEL COLLEGE137368 DAKSHINKHAN20 ENG
M A HAAD HIGH SCHOOL137722 BADDA21 ENG
BAZLUL HUQ KHAN SCHOOL & COLLEGE138709 UTTARKHAN22 ENG
LAMPS IDEAL SCHOOL138971 DAKSHINKHAN23 ENG
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-35 (MOTIJHEEL MODEL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (462)
IDEAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108277 MOTIJHEEL1 BAN

DHAKA-36 (MOTIJHEEL GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (463)
VIQARUNNISA NOON SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108357 RAMNA1 BAN

DHAKA-37 (B C S I R SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (464)
LAKE CIRCUS GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL107966 DHANMONDI1 ALL
DHANMONDI HIGH SCHOOL107970 DHANMONDI2 ALL
MEHERUNNESA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL107985 DHANMONDI3 ALL
BIRSHRESHTHA NOOR MOHAMMAD PUBLIC COLLEGE108161 LALBAGH4 BAN
BIR SHRESHTHA MUNSHI ABDUR ROUF PUBLIC COLLEGE108162 LALBAGH5 BAN
NEW MODEL MULTI LATERAL HIGH SCHOOL108234 SHER-E-BANGLA 

NAGAR
6 ALL

NATIONAL BANK PUBLIC SCHOOL108356 RAMNA7 ALL
DHAKA-38 (AZIMPUR GIRLS' SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (465)

B C S I R SCHOOL & COLLEGE107961 NEW MARKET1 ALL
GOVT. LABORATORY HIGH SCHOOL107962 NEW MARKET2 ALL
UDAYAN UCHCHA MADHYAMIK BIDYALAYA108355 SHAHBAGH3 BAN
ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108358 SHAHBAGH4 ALL
UNIVERSITY LABORATORY SCHOOL & COLLEGE108362 SHAHBAGH5 BAN
LALBAGH GOVT. MODEL SCHOOL & COLLEGE132081 LALBAGH6 ALL

DHAKA-39 (SALEHA UCHCHA MADHYAMIK BIDYALAYA) (466)
GOJMOHAL TANNERY HIGH SCHOOL108042 HAZARIBAGH1 ALL
SHAHID MANIK ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108143 LALBAGH2 ALL
JAMILA KHATUN LALBAGH GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108149 LALBAGH3 ALL
SAFIR IDEAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE137786 LALBAGH4 ALL
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-41 (TEJGAON GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (468)
INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC HEALTH SCHOOL & COLLEGE108023 GULSHAN1 ALL
CIVIL AVIATION SCHOOL & COLLEGE108517 TEJGAON2 ALL
BANGLADESH GOVERNMENT PRESS HIGH SCHOOL108525 TEJGAON I/A3 ALL
TEJGAON ADARSHA SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108527 TEJGAON I/A4 ALL
NAKHALPARA HOSSAIN ALI HIGH SCHOOL108528 TEJGAON I/A5 ALL
TEJGAON MODEL HIGH SCHOOL108529 TEJGAON6 ALL
DHAKA IDEAL COLLEGE TEJGAON137676 TEJGAON7 BAN

DHAKA-42 (SHAHEED POLICE SMRITY SCH. & COL.) (469)
DAKSHIN KAFRUL MODEL HIGH SCHOOL108049 KAFRUL1 ALL
CHIRIAKHANA - BOTANICAL HIGH SCHOOL108178 SHAH ALI2 ALL
ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108182 KAFRUL3 ALL
S O S HERMANN GMEINER COLLEGE108215 KAFRUL4 ALL
GREEN FIELD COLLEGE134180 MIRPUR5 BAN
MIRPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COLLEGE136788 PALLABI6 BAN
BHASHANTEK GOVT. SECONDARY SCHOOL136991 KAFRUL7 ALL
KISHALAYA BIDDANIKETAN138932 KAFRUL8 ALL
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BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-83 (BADDA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (470)
BADDA HIGH SCHOOL107822 BADDA1 ALL
SATARKUL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108021 BADDA2 ALL
NATIONAL COLLEGE131945 GULSHAN3 ALL
SHATADAL HIGH SCHOOL133951 BADDA4 ALL
UDAYAN IDEAL COLLEGE136285 BADDA5 BAN
MONPURA SCHOOL136800 BADDA6 BAN
ROTNOGORVA FARIDA ZAMAN SCHOOL & COLLEGE136913 BADDA7 BAN
NATIONAL INITIAL SCHOOL138446 BADDA8 BAN
TINY TOTS SCHOOL138923 BADDA9 ALL

DHAKA-44 (RAMPURA EKRAMUNNESA BOYS' H/S) (471)
BADDA ALATUNNESA HIGH SCHOOL107841 BADDA1 ALL
KHALED HAIDER MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL108024 KHILGAON2 ALL
TRINITY HIGH SCHOOL108266 BADDA3 BAN

DHAKA-45 (SHER-E-BANGLA NAGAR GOVT. GIRLS'H/S) (472)
HALIM FOUNDATION  MODEL HIGH SCHOOL108044 KAFRUL1 ALL
SHER-E-BANGLA NAGAR GOVT. BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL108241 SHER-E-BANGLA 

NAGAR
2 ALL

AGARGOAN ADDARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108242 SHER-E-BANGLA 
NAGAR

3 ALL

DHAKA-46 (MOHAMMADPUR COMMERCIAL INSTITUTE GOVT. HIGH SCH.) (473)
RAYER BAZAR HIGH SCHOOL107968 DHANMONDI1 ALL
BACHILA HIGH SCHOOL108041 ADABAR2 ALL
SUKRABAD HIGH SCHOOL108226 SHER-E-BANGLA 

NAGAR
3 ALL

NABADIGANTA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108229 ADABAR4 ALL
DHAKA PRESIDENCY SCHOOL108231 MOHAMMADPUR5 BAN
COLLEGE OF DEVELOPMENT ALTERNATIVE134168 DHANMONDI6 BAN
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ZILLA : DHAKA MAHANAGARI

DHAKA-47 (MUSLIM MODERN ACADEMY) (474)
ADAMJEE CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL107843 DHAKA CANT.1 ENG
B A F SHAHEEN COLLEGE DHAKA107858 DHAKA CANT.2 ENG
B. A. F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, KURMITOLA107859 DHAKA CANT.3 ENG
MIRPUR UDAYAN SCHOOL, DHAKA108180 PALLABI4 ENG
MONIPUR HIGH SCHOOL108181 MIRPUR5 ENG
BANOPHOOL ADIBASHI GREEN HEART COLLEGE108214 KAFRUL6 ENG
MIRPUR GIRLS' IDEAL LABORATORY INSTITUTE108221 PALLABI7 ENG
DHAKA CANTT GIRLS' PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE132090 DHAKA CANT.8 ENG
CHETONA MODEL ACADEMY132109 MIRPUR9 ENG
SHAHEED BIR UTTAM LT. ANWAR GIRLS' COLLEGE132143 DHAKA CANT.10 ENG
BANGLADESH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE133937 DHAKA CANT.11 ENG
BARIDHARA SCHOLARS' INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE133988 DHAKA CANT.12 ENG
GREENVIEW HIGH SCHOOL134139 MIRPUR13 ENG
GREEN FIELD COLLEGE134180 MIRPUR14 ENG
GLORY COLLEGE134578 SHER-E-BANGLA 

NAGAR
15 ENG

DHAKA ADVENTIST PRE-SEMINARY AND SCHOOL134794 MIRPUR16 ENG
NAVY ANCHORAGE SCHOOL AND COLLEGE135574 KHILKHET17 ENG
COSMO SCHOOL136263 PALLABI18 ENG
MIRPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COLLEGE136788 PALLABI19 ENG
DHAKA METROPOLITAN HIGH SCHOOL137788 SHAH ALI20 ENG
BANGLADESH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE, NIRJHOR138186 DHAKA CANT.21 ENG
MIRPUR ENGLISH VERSION HIGH SCHOOL138428 MIRPUR22 ENG
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DHAKA-48 (MIRPUR GIRLS' IDEAL LAB. INSTITUTE) (475)
GOVT. PROGATI HIGH SCHOOL108168 PALLABI1 ALL
MIRPUR SHAHEED SMRITI HIGH SCHOOL108172 PALLABI2 ALL
JANNAT ACADEMY108179 PALLABI3 ALL
BANOPHOOL ADIBASHI GREEN HEART COLLEGE108214 KAFRUL4 BAN
MIRPUR ADARSHA BIDDANIKETAN130882 PALLABI5 ALL
CHETONA MODEL ACADEMY132109 MIRPUR6 BAN
SHAHEED POLICE SMRITY SCHOOL & COLLEGE132127 KAFRUL7 ALL
SHAROJ INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE132141 MIRPUR8 ALL
KINGSHUK PARTICIPATORY HIGH SCHOOL133940 MIRPUR9 ALL
PREPARATORY GRAMMAR SCHOOL134015 MIRPUR10 ALL
GREENVIEW HIGH SCHOOL134139 MIRPUR11 BAN
MIRPUR IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL139586 PALLABI12 ALL

DHAKA-49 (SHEKHDI ABDULLAH MOLLAH HIGH SCH) (476)
SABUJ BIDYAPITH HIGH SCHOOL107874 JATRABARI1 ALL
KUTUB KHALI HIGH SCHOOL107883 JATRABARI2 ALL
MAHIUDDIN BADAL COLLEGIATE SCHOOL133989 KADAMTALI3 ALL

DHAKA-57 (GOVT. KALACHANDPUR HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (482)
SOLMAID SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108013 BADDA1 ALL
ABDUL KHALAQUE MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL108015 BADDA2 ALL
BAIKAL COLLEGE132080 UTTARA3 BAN
CAMBRIAN COLLEGE132140 GULSHAN4 BAN
ASMAT ULLAH IDEAL SCHOOL138643 GULSHAN5 ALL
DHAKA CREDIT UNION SCHOOL139032 BADDA6 ALL
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DHAKA-58 (BARNAMALA ADARSHA SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (483)
MATUAIL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL107880 JATRABARI1 ALL
CITY CORPORATION ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL107881 JATRABARI2 ALL
PURBA JURAIN ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108474 SHYAMPUR3 ALL
HAZI MONIR HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL134016 DEMRA4 ALL
BIR MUKTIJODDHA SHAHID HAFIZUR RAHMAN OLI ACADEMY134114 DEMRA5 ALL

DHAKA-68 (MIRPUR DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE MODEL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (484)
SULTAN MOLLAH ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108195 PALLABI1 ALL
KALSHI ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL108324 PALLABI2 ALL
BANGABANDHU BIDYANIKETAN108325 PALLABI3 ALL
BANGLADESH ADARSHA SHIKKHA NIKETON108330 PALLABI4 ALL
DR. MUHAMMAD SHAHIDULLAH ADARSHA BIDYAPITH108337 PALLABI5 ALL
MIRPUR ENGLISH VERSION HIGH SCHOOL138428 MIRPUR6 BAN
RUPNAGAR HIGH SCHOOL138743 PALLABI7 ALL

DHAKA-61 (RAJARBAG POLICE LINES SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (493)
B T C L IDEAL SCHOOL108338 RAMNA1 ALL
SIDDHESWARI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108342 RAMNA2 BAN
GAZI SAMSUN NESA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE108343 RAMNA3 ALL
NAZRUL SHIKSHALAYA108345 RAMNA4 ALL
WILLES LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL & COLLEGE108359 RAMNA5 BAN
SIDDHESWARI BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL108361 RAMNA6 ALL
ARAMBAGH HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108589 MOTIJHEEL7 ALL
POST OFFICE HIGH SCHOOL130881 MOTIJHEEL8 ALL
SHAHID LT. SELIM SHIKSHALAY130900 RAMNA9 ALL
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DHAKA-64 (NARINDA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (519)
GRADUATE'S HIGH SCHOOL108484 SUTRAPUR1 ALL
BANGLA BAZAR GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108488 SUTRAPUR2 ALL
DHAKA GOVT. MUSLIM HIGH SCHOOL108492 SUTRAPUR3 ALL
SOUTH MUHSENDI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108495 SUTRAPUR4 ALL
SHER-E-BANGLA BALIKA MAHAVIDYALAYA108514 SUTRAPUR5 ALL

DHAKA-84 (SENA PALLI HIGH SCHOOL) (523)
HAJI SAYED ALI KHAN HIGH SCHOOL107847 KAFRUL1 ALL
MUSLIM MODERN ACADEMY107848 DHAKA CANT.2 ALL
SHAHEED RAMIJUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL107850 DHAKA CANT.3 ALL
NOUBAHINI COLLEGE107854 KAFRUL4 ALL
UTTAR KAFRUL HIGH SCHOOL108047 KAFRUL5 ALL
BHASANTEK SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108048 KAFRUL6 ALL
DHAMALKOT ADARSHA ACADEMY108050 KAFRUL7 ALL
JOLSHIRI CANTONMENT SCHOOL & COLLEGE139636 RUPGANJ8 ALL
ADAMJEE CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COLLEGE,JOLSHIRI139648 RUPGANJ9 ALL

DHAKA-65 (LALMATIA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (525)
WEST DHANMONDI YOUSUF HIGH SCHOOL108236 MOHAMMADPUR1 ALL
ST. JOSEPH HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL108259 MOHAMMADPUR2 BAN
LALMATIA SCHOOL & COLLEGE108261 MOHAMMADPUR3 BAN
MOHAMMADPUR PREPARATORY SCHOOL & COLLEGE132107 MOHAMMADPUR4 BAN
UDDIPAN BIDYALAY133987 MOHAMMADPUR5 ALL
MISSION INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE134614 MOHAMMADPUR6 ALL
SUNWAY SCHOOL AND COLLEGE136836 MOHAMMADPUR7 BAN
SHAHAJPATH UCHCHA BIDYALAY139745 MOHAMMADPUR8 ALL
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DHAKA-66 (JURAIN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (526)
BANGLADESH BANK ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108467 SUTRAPUR1 ALL
GANDARIA HIGH SCHOOL108482 SUTRAPUR2 ALL
SHAYMPUR GOVT. MODEL SCHOOL & COLLEGE132066 KADAMTALI3 ALL

DHAKA-67 (KAMRUNNESA GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (527)
NARINDA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL108485 SUTRAPUR1 ALL
SHAHID NABI HIGH SCHOOL108503 SUTRAPUR2 ALL
RAMAKRISHNA MISSION HIGH SCHOOL134173 SUTRAPUR3 ALL

DHAKA-50 (KAMRANGIRCHAR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (528)
ASHRAFABAD HIGH SCHOOL108052 KAMRANGIRCHAR1 ALL
HAZI ABDUL AWAL HIGH SCHOOL108055 KAMRANGIRCHAR2 ALL

DHAKA-71 (ALI AHMED HIGH SCHOOL) (529)
SHANTIPUR HIGH SCHOOL108058 KHILGAON1 BAN
GORAN ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108062 KHILGAON2 BAN
KHILGAON GIRLS' SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108387 KHILGAON3 ALL
MADARTEK ABDUL AZIZ HIGH SCHOOL108391 SABUJBAGH4 ALL

DHAKA-70 (ADAMJEE CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL) (530)
BANGLADESH MUKTIZODHA UCHA BIDYALAY108045 KAFRUL1 ALL
BARIDHARA SCHOLARS' INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE133988 DHAKA CANT.2 BAN
GOVT. SCHOOL FOR DEAF & HEARING IMPAIRED135273 KAFRUL3 ALL
NIRJHOR CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE138185 DHAKA CANT.4 ALL
BANGLADESH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE, NIRJHOR138186 DHAKA CANT.5 BAN
KAZI ABUL HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL138611 KAFRUL6 ALL
PROYASH INSTITUTE139132 DHAKA CANT.7 ALL
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DHAKA-79 (RAYER BAZAR HIGH SCHOOL) (532)
STAMFORD SCHOOL & COLLEGE107973 DHANMONDI1 BAN
JARINA SIKDER GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL107983 DHANMONDI2 ALL
HAZARIBAGH GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108140 HAZARIBAGH3 ALL
ALI HOSSAIN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108233 MOHAMMADPUR4 ALL
KOCHI KONTHA UCHCHA BIDYALAYA131213 MOHAMMADPUR5 ALL
DHAKA PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE133712 DHANMONDI6 BAN
NALONDA HIGH SCHOOL133995 DHANMONDI7 ALL
MILESTONE SCHOOL AND COLLEGE MOHAMMADPUR139744 MOHAMMADPUR8 ALL

DHAKA-59 (DHANMONDI GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (558)
KAKALI HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE107963 DHANMONDI1 BAN
JUNIOR LABORATORY HIGH SCHOOL107967 DHANMONDI2 ALL
ARAB MISSION PUBLIC SCHOOL108235 MOHAMMADPUR3 ALL
QUEEN'S COLLEGE130560 ADABAR4 BAN
LAUREL INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE130583 MOHAMMADPUR5 BAN
WINSOME COLLEGE134446 MOHAMMADPUR6 BAN

DHAKA-72 (GANOBHABAN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (559)
DHANMONDI GOVT. BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL107960 SHER-E-BANGLA 

NAGAR
1 ALL

MOHAMMADPUR GOVT.HIGH SCHOOL108232 MOHAMMADPUR2 ALL
AGARGAON TALTOLA GOVT. COLONY HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108262 SHER-E-BANGLA 

NAGAR
3 ALL

PISCICULTURE HOUSING PUBLIC SCHOOL134550 MOHAMMADPUR4 ALL
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DHAKA-73 (MODEL ACADEMY) (560)
ALIM UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL108177 MIRPUR1 ALL
MIRPUR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL108185 SHAH ALI2 ALL
AL NAHYAN HIGH SCHOOL108186 MIRPUR3 ALL
MONI KANAN HIGH SCHOOL108192 SHAH ALI4 ALL
RAJDHANI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108198 SHAH ALI5 ALL
HAZRAT SHAH ALI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL130871 SHAH ALI6 ALL

DHAKA-74 (UTTARKHAN GOVT. SECONDARY SCHOOL) (561)
BELAYET HOSSAIN ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL107844 UTTARKHAN1 ALL
EMARAT HOSSAIN ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108545 DAKSHINKHAN2 ALL
UTTAR KHAN COLLEGIATE SCHOOL108546 UTTARKHAN3 ALL
KANCHKURA HIGH SCHOOL108550 UTTARKHAN4 ALL
BEPARY BARY MODEL SCHOOL & COLLEGE134536 UTTARKHAN5 BAN
LIFE PREPARATORY SCHOOL139649 UTTARKHAN6 ALL

DHAKA-75 (RAMPURA EKRAMUNNESA GIRLS' H/S) (562)
PURBA RAMPURA HIGH SCHOOL108063 KHILGAON1 ALL
SHAHNOORI MODEL HIGH SCHOOL108347 RAMNA2 ALL
AL FURQAN ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL AND GIRLS COLLEGE134136 KHILGAON3 BAN
BANASREE NATIONAL IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL139020 KHILGAON4 BAN
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DHAKA-62 (LALBAGH GOVT. MODEL SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (573)
ISLAMBAGH ASHRAF ALI HIGH SCHOOL108142 LALBAGH1 ALL
WEST END HIGH SCHOOL108144 LALBAGH2 ALL
FARID UDDIN SIDDIQI HIGH SCHOOL108147 LALBAGH3 ALL
MUKULIKA SHIKKHALAYA108148 HAZARIBAGH4 ALL
NATUN PALTAN LINE HIGH SCHOOL108166 LALBAGH5 ALL
RAYHAN COLLEGE130642 LALBAGH6 ALL
ISLAMBAGH IDEAL COLLEGE134596 LALBAGH7 ALL
HAZARIBAGH GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL136503 HAZARIBAGH8 ALL

DHAKA-76 (DARUSSALAM GOVT. SECONDARY SCHOOL) (575)
B. A. D. C. HIGH SCHOOL108171 DARUS SALAM1 ALL
MODEL ACADEMY108173 DARUS SALAM2 ALL
HAZRAT SHAH ALI MODEL HIGH SCHOOL108184 DARUS SALAM3 ALL
DHAKA AHSANIA MOHILA MISSION HIGH SCHOOL130893 MIRPUR4 ALL

DHAKA-77 (ADARSHA BIDYANIKETON, MANIKDI) (577)
ADAMJEE CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL107843 DHAKA CANT.1 BAN
SENA PALLI HIGH SCHOOL107846 KAFRUL2 ALL
B. A. F. SHAHEEN COLLEGE, KURMITOLA107859 DHAKA CANT.3 BAN
BALUGHAT HIGH SCHOOL107860 DHAKA CANT.4 ALL
CANTONMENT BOARD HIGH SCHOOL108332 PALLABI5 ALL
STARLING SCHOOL AND COLLEGE138616 PALLABI6 ALL

DHAKA-26 (MADARTEK ABDUL AZIZ HIGH SCHOOL) (579)
AVOY BINODINI HIGH SCHOOL108370 SABUJBAGH1 ALL
BAGANBARI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108377 SABUJBAGH2 ALL
DAKHIN BANSREE MODEL HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108379 KHILGAON3 ALL
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SAVAR-01 (SAVAR ADHAR CHANDRA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (120)
RADIO COLONY MODEL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108411 SAVAR1 ALL
BIRULIA HIGH SCHOOL108413 SAVAR2 ALL
MOHAMMAD ALI YEAKUB ALI SCHOOL & COLLEGE108429 SAVAR3 ALL
ST. JOSEPH'S HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE,DHARENDA130700 SAVAR4 ALL
SAMARITAN SHISHU POLLI HIGH SCHOOL135675 SAVAR5 ALL

SAVAR CANT. (SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL) (121)
BANGLADESH KRIRA SHIKKHA PROTHISTAN134131 SAVAR1 ALL
SENA PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COLLEGE134152 SAVAR2 ALL
SAVAR CANTONMENT BOARD BOY'S HIGH SCHOOL136753 SAVAR3 ALL

JAHANGIR NAGAR UNV. S & C (JAHANGIRNAGAR UNIVERSITY SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (122)
AERE SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108406 SAVAR1 ALL
GAKULNAGAR SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108420 SAVAR2 ALL
B P A T C SCHOOL & COLLEGE108461 SAVAR3 ALL

SAVAR-03 (ALHAJ JAFAR BEPARI HIGH SCHOOL) (123)
NAYARHAT GANOBIDYAPITH108395 SAVAR1 ALL
BAIDGAON HIGH SCHOOL108402 SAVAR2 ALL
SHIMULIA SHAYMA PRASAD SCHOOL & COLLEGE108414 SAVAR3 ALL
GOPALBARI NABIN PROGOTI HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE130704 SAVAR4 ALL
PALASHBARI HAZI JOYNUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL134081 SAVAR5 ALL
TANGAIL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL136636 SAVAR6 ALL
HAZI OMAR ALI HIGH SCHOOL138754 SAVAR7 ALL
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DHAMRAI-01 (DHAMRAI HARDINGE HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (124)
ABDUS SOBHAN MODEL HIGH SCHOOL107917 DHAMRAI1 ALL
DHAMRAI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL107920 DHAMRAI2 ALL
ALHAZ JAMAL UDDIN ADARSHA UCHCHA BIDDHALAYA107941 DHAMRAI3 ALL
VALUM ATAUR RAHMAN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL107957 DHAMRAI4 ALL
AFAZ UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL107959 DHAMRAI5 ALL
JYOTI VIDYA NIKETON130722 DHAMRAI6 ALL

VALUM (VALUM ATAUR RAHMAN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL) (125)
DHAMRAI HARDINGE HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE107919 DHAMRAI1 ALL
SUAPUR NANNAR SCHOOL AND COLLEGE107924 DHAMRAI2 ALL
MOHINI MOHON HIGH SCHOOL107929 DHAMRAI3 ALL
KOILASH CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL107931 DHAMRAI4 ALL
KALAMPUR AMATANNESSA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL107936 DHAMRAI5 ALL

NABABGANJ-01 (NAWABGANJ GOVERNMENT PILOT HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (126)
BAGMARA HIGH SCHOOL108283 NAWABGANJ1 ALL
MELENG HIGH SCHOOL108287 NAWABGANJ2 ALL
GALIMPUR RAHMANIA HIGH SCHOOL108292 NAWABGANJ3 ALL
KALAKOPA KOKIL PYARI HIGH SCHOOL108294 NAWABGANJ4 ALL
HAREKRISNA KUSUMKALI HIGH SCHOOL108297 NAWABGANJ5 ALL
BAKSHA NAGAR HIGH SCHOOL108300 NAWABGANJ6 ALL
PATHANKANDA KOMORGANJ BARDHANPARA SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108311 NAWABGANJ7 ALL
NABABGANJ PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108320 NAWABGANJ8 ALL
SHOLLA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL108321 NAWABGANJ9 ALL
GOBINDAPUR HIGH SCHOOL139417 NAWABGANJ10 ALL
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JOYPARA (DOHAR) (JOYPARA GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (127)
BEGUM AYESHA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE107994 DOHAR1 ALL
BAHRA HABIL UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL107998 DOHAR2 ALL
IKRASHI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL107999 DOHAR3 ALL
SHILAKOTHA HIGH SCHOOL108003 DOHAR4 ALL
MAHMUDPUR HIGH SCHOOL108004 DOHAR5 ALL
MALIKANDA MEGHULA HIGH SCHOOL108011 DOHAR6 ALL

JINJIRA-01 (KERANIGANJ) (ZINZIRA P. M. PILOT HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL) (128)
ZINZIRA PIR MD. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108090 KERANIGANJ1 ALL
CHUNKUTIA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108091 KERANIGANJ2 ALL
AYMONA KHATUN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108097 KERANIGANJ3 ALL

KALATIA (KALATIA HIGH SCHOOL) (129)
SIRAJ NAGAR HIGH SCHOOL108072 KERANIGANJ1 ALL
KABI NAZRUL HIGH SCHOOL108077 KERANIGANJ2 ALL
BATTALI SIRAJUDDIN AHMED HIGH SCHOOL108080 KERANIGANJ3 ALL
BELNA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108083 KERANIGANJ4 ALL
HAZRATPUR HIGH SCHOOL108087 KERANIGANJ5 ALL
PARAGRAM HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108281 NAWABGANJ6 ALL
KHAGURIA HIGH SCHOOL135414 SAVAR7 ALL

AMIN BAZAR (MIRPUR MAFID-E-AM HIGH SCHOOL) (130)
TETUL JHORA HIGH SCHOOL108399 SAVAR1 ALL
BHAKURTA UNION HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108418 SAVAR2 ALL
KAUNDIA SHAHID SMRITY HIGH SCHOOL108431 SAVAR3 ALL
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ASHULIA (ASHULIA HIGH SCHOOL) (131)
YEARPUR HIGH SCHOOL108394 SAVAR1 ALL
ZIRABO HIGH SCHOOL108397 SAVAR2 ALL
ROSTOMPUR  HIGH SCHOOL108398 SAVAR3 ALL
ICHHARKANDI HIGH SCHOOL108415 SAVAR4 ALL
DOSHAID ADHONYA KUMAR SCHOOL & COLLEGE108463 SAVAR5 ALL
PARAGRAM HIGH SCHOOL137029 SAVAR6 ALL

MALIKANDA (MALIKANDA MEGHULA HIGH SCHOOL) (132)
SUTAR PARA ABDUL HAMED HIGH SCHOOL107986 DOHAR1 ALL
KABI NAZRUL GIRLS'S HIGH SCHOOL107990 DOHAR2 ALL
ISLAMABAD HIGH SCHOOL107995 DOHAR3 ALL
MOKSUDPUR SHAMSUDDIN SIKDER HIGH SCHOOL107996 DOHAR4 ALL
FAMS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE130768 DOHAR5 ALL
LIBERTY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL138457 DOHAR6 ALL

P. A. T. C. (B P A T C SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (133)
DAIRY FARM HIGH SCHOOL108408 SAVAR1 ALL
CHAPAIN NEW MODEL HIGH SCHOOL108412 SAVAR2 ALL
JAHANGIRNAGAR UNIVERSITY SCHOOL & COLLEGE108460 SAVAR3 ALL

RAMERKANDA (ISPAHANI HIGH SCHOOL) (134)
SHAKTA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL108076 KERANIGANJ1 ALL
TALEPUR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108079 KERANIGANJ2 ALL
ROHITPUR HIGH SCHOOL108082 KERANIGANJ3 ALL
RAJABARI HIGH SCHOOL108098 KERANIGANJ4 ALL
SONAKANDA HIGH SCHOOL108102 KERANIGANJ5 ALL
NAYAKANDA HAMID ALI HIGH SCHOOL108302 NAWABGANJ6 ALL



Thursday, 15 January, 2026

CENTER-WISE SCHOOL LIST  FOR SSC - 2026

Page 37 of 197

 SLNO      EIIN                                                            SCHOOL  NAME                                                                                                         VERSION                THANA / UPAZILA     
                                                      

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : DHAKA

NAYABAZAR (NAYA BAZAR HIGH SCHOOL) (135)
ATIPANCH DONA HIGH SCHOOL108067 KERANIGANJ1 ALL
ATI BHAWAL UCHCHA MADHAMIK BIDYALAYA108085 KERANIGANJ2 ALL
NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL136935 KERANIGANJ3 ALL

KUSHURA (KUSHURA ABBAS ALI HIGH SCHOOL) (139)
BANNAL LUKKHU HAZI HIGH SCHOOL107930 DHAMRAI1 ALL
KHAGAIL HIGH SCHOOL107932 DHAMRAI2 ALL
JALSHA HIGH SCHOOL107933 DHAMRAI3 ALL
HAMIDA AFAZ GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL107940 DHAMRAI4 ALL
BHOGOBANPUR HIGH SCHOOL110987 MANIKGANJ5 ALL
AMSIMORE SESIP MODEL HIGH SCHOOL130718 DHAMRAI6 ALL

CHUNKUTIA (CHUNKUTIA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (217)
HASNABAD KAMUCHAN SHAH HIGH SCHOOL108086 KERANIGANJ1 ALL
SHUVADDA HIGH SCHOOL108094 KERANIGANJ2 ALL
NUR MOHAMMAD NURU MIAH HIGH SCHOOL108100 KERANIGANJ3 ALL
NURUL ALAM SCHOOL138826 KERANIGANJ4 ALL

SAVAR-08 (BEPZA PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (297)
GAZIRCHAT AKBAR MANDAL HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108416 SAVAR1 ALL
B K S P PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE108426 SAVAR2 ALL

SAVAR-07 (TETUL JHORA HIGH SCHOOL) (347)
MUSHURIKHOLA HIGH SCHOOL108419 SAVAR1 ALL
KONDA HIGH SCHOOL108422 SAVAR2 ALL
MOITREE SONGHA HIGH SCHOOL137726 SAVAR3 ALL
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DHAMRAI-03 (HAMIDA AFAZ GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (348)
KUSHURA ABBAS ALI HIGH SCHOOL107925 DHAMRAI1 ALL
DHALKUNDA HIGH SCHOOL107934 DHAMRAI2 ALL
SHAILAN SURMA HIGH SCHOOL107935 DHAMRAI3 ALL

TEGHORIA (TEGHORIA HIGH SCHOOL) (349)
ORIENT TEXTILE MILLS HIGH SCHOOL108073 KERANIGANJ1 ALL
ADHYAPAK HAMIDUR RAHMAN SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108074 KERANIGANJ2 ALL
ZAZIRA HIGH SCHOOL108096 KERANIGANJ3 ALL
BAGHAPUR HIGH SCHOOL108120 KERANIGANJ4 ALL

SAVAR-09 (SAVAR CANTONMENT BOARD BOY'S HIGH SCHOOL) (395)
SAVAR CANTONMENT BOARD GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL108407 SAVAR1 ALL
SAVAR CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL108459 SAVAR2 ALL
MORNING GLORY SCHOOL & COLLEGE134793 SAVAR3 ALL

DOHAR-02 (MOKSUDPUR SHAMSUDDIN SIKDER HIGH SCHOOL) (417)
MAKSUDPUR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL107987 DOHAR1 ALL
NARISHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL107989 DOHAR2 ALL
EMDAD ALI HIGH SCHOOL107991 DOHAR3 ALL
NARISHA HIGH SCHOOL108000 DOHAR4 ALL
MADHURKHOLA HIGH SCHOOL108002 DOHAR5 ALL
DAFFODILS HIGH SCHOOL135493 DOHAR6 ALL
UDAYAN PREPARATORY AND SCHOOL139657 DOHAR7 ALL
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SAVAR-10 (GAZIRCHAT AKBAR MANDAL HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (418)
GOMAIL HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108433 SAVAR1 ALL
BEPZA PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE108458 SAVAR2 ALL
FARUKNAGAR ISMAIL BEPARY HIGH SCHOOL134040 SAVAR3 ALL
ANIS MEMORIAL CAMBRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL136727 SAVAR4 ALL
ORCHID SCHOOL139641 SAVAR5 ALL

SAVAR-02 (SAVAR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (459)
BADDA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE130699 SAVAR1 ALL
SAVAR LABORATORY COLLEGE131845 SAVAR2 ALL
FAKIR MOHAMMAD AMAN ULLAH MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL134819 SAVAR3 ALL
SAVAR LABORATORY HIGH SCHOOL136769 SAVAR4 ALL

NABABGANJ-02 (KALAKOPA K. P. HIGH SCHOOL) (477)
BANDURA HOLY CROSS HIGH SCHOOL108282 NAWABGANJ1 ALL
TASULLA HIGH SCHOOL108284 NAWABGANJ2 ALL
BARUAKHALI HIGH SCHOOL108286 NAWABGANJ3 ALL
ST. EUPHRASIE'S GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE108289 NAWABGANJ4 ALL
BEGUM HASIBA HIGH SCHOOL108295 NAWABGANJ5 ALL
NAWABGANJ GOVERNMENT PILOT HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108298 NAWABGANJ6 ALL
ST. THECLA'S GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108301 NAWABGANJ7 ALL
TUITAL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108304 NAWABGANJ8 ALL
MOHABBATPUR HIGH SCHOOL108307 NAWABGANJ9 ALL
BOCKCHAR TUITAL HIGH SCHOOL130688 NAWABGANJ10 ALL
KATHALIGHATA MASUM MIAH HIGH SCHOOL136781 NAWABGANJ11 ALL
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NABABGANJ-03 (GALIMPUR RAHMANIA HIGH SCHOOL) (478)
ADARSHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL107878 NAWABGANJ1 ALL
MAHA KABI KAYKOBAD GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108285 NAWABGANJ2 ALL
GALIMPUR SONABAN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108290 NAWABGANJ3 ALL
CHURAIN TARINI BAMA HIGH SCHOOL108291 NAWABGANJ4 ALL
AGLA CHOWKIGHATA ZANAMONGAL HIGH SCHOOL108293 NAWABGANJ5 ALL
BARRAH WASEK MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL108309 NAWABGANJ6 ALL
MUNSHINAGAR HIGH SCHOOL130698 NAWABGANJ7 ALL

SAVAR-04 (DOSHAID ADHONYA KUMAR SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (485)
DHANMONDI ROTARY CLUB GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108400 SAVAR1 ALL
AKRAN HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108417 SAVAR2 ALL
KATHGARA HIGH SCHOOL108424 SAVAR3 ALL
BEGUN BARY HIGH SCHOOL108432 SAVAR4 ALL
KALMA WAZ ALI MODEL SCHOOL108435 SAVAR5 ALL
ASHULIA HIGH SCHOOL108456 SAVAR6 ALL
NISCHINTAPUR DEWAN IDRIS HIGH SCHOOL134144 SAVAR7 ALL
SOCIETY OF SOCIAL REFORM HIGH SCHOOL134155 SAVAR8 ALL

SAVAR-05 (RADIO COLONY MODEL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (486)
SHUKURJAN-ZINNAT ALI ADAESHAW UCCHA BIDDALAYA108404 SAVAR1 ALL
SAVAR ADHAR CHANDRA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL108410 SAVAR2 ALL
AGRANI BIDYALAY108427 SAVAR3 ALL
TANGAIL RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE138235 SAVAR4 ALL
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BAGHAPUR (BAGHAPUR HIGH SCHOOL) (487)
BAGHAIR HIGH SCHOOL108070 KERANIGANJ1 ALL
TEGHORIA HIGH SCHOOL108075 KERANIGANJ2 ALL
PARZOWAR BRAHMONGAON HIGH SCHOOL108078 KERANIGANJ3 ALL

SHOLLA (SHOLLA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL) (495)
DUDGHATA BALUKHANDO HIGH SCHOOL108288 NAWABGANJ1 ALL
KAILAIL UNION TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL108306 NAWABGANJ2 ALL
M. MUHI UD-DIN BHUIYAN HIGH SCHOOL108308 NAWABGANJ3 ALL
PATILJHAP HIGH SCHOOL108310 NAWABGANJ4 ALL
SINGHORA HIGH SCHOOL108312 NAWABGANJ5 ALL
UTTAR BALUKHANDA P. G. HIGH SCHOOL133836 NAWABGANJ6 ALL

JADABPUR (JADABPUR BHUBAN MOHAN HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (531)
BERAS SIBNATH SIKHA PROTISTAN107923 DHAMRAI1 ALL
WADUDUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL107928 DHAMRAI2 ALL
GOHAIL BARI HIGH SCHOOL108401 SAVAR3 ALL
ABU MUHAMMAD MOHASIN SALEH HIGH SCHOOL138591 DHAMRAI4 ALL

BARUAKHALI (BARUAKHALI HIGH SCHOOL) (533)
DAUDPUR HIGH SCHOOL108280 NAWABGANJ1 ALL
SHIKARIPARA TARASHANKAR KALISHANKAR MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL108299 NAWABGANJ2 ALL
GHOSHAIL HIGH SCHOOL108303 NAWABGANJ3 ALL
KHANEPUR HIGH SCHOOL108305 NAWABGANJ4 ALL
ANOWARA BEGUM GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL138827 NAWABGANJ5 ALL
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NAYARHAT (NAYARHAT GANOBIDYAPITH) (563)
MADERTEK HIGH SCHOOL108421 SAVAR1 ALL
ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL (GHUGHUDIA)108423 SAVAR2 ALL
ALHAJ JAFAR BEPARI HIGH SCHOOL108425 SAVAR3 ALL
AMIN MODEL TOWN SCHOOL AND COLEGE134214 SAVAR4 ALL
HAZI JAN MOHAMMAD HIGH SCHOOL134642 SAVAR5 ALL
FREEDOM INTERNATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL137028 SAVAR6 ALL

ATIPANCHDONA (ATIPANCH DONA HIGH SCHOOL) (580)
KALATIA HIGH SCHOOL108069 KERANIGANJ1 ALL
NAYA BAZAR HIGH SCHOOL108071 KERANIGANJ2 ALL
HIZLA IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL108084 KERANIGANJ3 ALL
SHAMLAPUR HIGH SCHOOL108428 SAVAR4 ALL
KATHALTALY ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL136789 KERANIGANJ5 ALL
CAPTAIN SCHOOL138930 KERANIGANJ6 ALL

SAKTA (SAKTA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (581)
GOALKHALI IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL108081 KERANIGANJ1 ALL
ISPAHANI HIGH SCHOOL108088 KERANIGANJ2 ALL
BAGHASUR HIGH SCHOOL108099 KERANIGANJ3 ALL
KABI NAZRUL SECONDARY SCHOOL134653 NAWABGANJ4 ALL
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ZINZIRA-02 (ZINZIRA PIR MD. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (582)
CHARAIL NURUL HOQ HIGH SCHOOL108092 KERANIGANJ1 ALL
PARZOWAR KALINDI HIGH SCHOOL108093 KERANIGANJ2 ALL
AGANAGAR HIGH SCHOOL108101 KERANIGANJ3 ALL
ZINZIRA P. M. PILOT HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL108118 KERANIGANJ4 ALL
BARISUR ANCHALIK HIGH SCHOOL108119 KERANIGANJ5 ALL
KERANIGANJ GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108121 KERANIGANJ6 ALL

DOHAR-01 (BEGUM AYESHA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (583)
LOTAKHOLA AZAHAR ALI MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL107988 DOHAR1 ALL
SUNDORYPARA HIGH SCHOOL107992 DOHAR2 ALL
JOYPARA GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL107993 DOHAR3 ALL
KARTIKPUR HIGH SCHOOL107997 DOHAR4 ALL
LATAKHOLA HIGH SCHOOL108001 DOHAR5 ALL
KATAKHALI MISER KHAN HIGH SCHOOL134993 DOHAR6 ALL

SAVAR-06 (MOHAMMAD ALI YEAKUB ALI SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (584)
CHAKULIA HIGH SCHOOL108403 SAVAR1 ALL
SAVAR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108409 SAVAR2 ALL
MIRPUR MAFID-E-AM HIGH SCHOOL108462 SAVAR3 ALL
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DHAMRAI-02 (WADUDUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL) (585)
NICKOLA J. A. HOQ HIGH SCHOOL107918 DHAMRAI1 ALL
HARALAL HIGH SCHOOL (AMTA)107922 DHAMRAI2 ALL
JADABPUR BHUBAN MOHAN HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE107927 DHAMRAI3 ALL
PRATTASHA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL107937 DHAMRAI4 ALL
RAJAPUR KAHELA BAHRAM MALLICK HIGH SCHOOL107958 DHAMRAI5 ALL
MAHISA LOHA JABBARIA HIGH SCHOOL111008 SATURIA6 ALL
BASTA SCHOOL138939 DHAMRAI7 ALL

DHAMRAI-04 (SUAPUR NANNAR SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (610)
ROWAIL HIGH SCHOOL107921 DHAMRAI1 ALL
ALOKESHI HIGH SCHOOL107926 DHAMRAI2 ALL
SHAHEED ABUL HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL107938 DHAMRAI3 ALL
ASHRAF CHOWDHURY HIGH SCHOOL107939 DHAMRAI4 ALL
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GAZIPUR-01 (RANI BILASMONI GOVT. BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL JOYDEBPUR) (141)
ABDUL MAZID AKANDA MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL108936 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
JOYDEBPUR GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108954 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
BANGLADESH RICE RESEARCH INSTITUTE (BRRI) HIGH SCHOOL108959 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
HARINAL HIGH SCHOOL108965 GAZIPUR SADAR4 ALL
SAHID SRITI HIGH SCHOOL108970 GAZIPUR SADAR5 ALL
GIRIJA KISHORE ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108974 GAZIPUR SADAR6 ALL
CHHAYABEETHI SOCIETY HIGH SCHOOL108994 GAZIPUR SADAR7 ALL
GAZIPUR METROPOLITAN HIGH SCHOOL139283 GAZIPUR SADAR8 ALL
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RAJENDRAPUR CANTONMENT (CANTONMENT BOARD HIGH SCHOOL, RAJENDRAPUR CANTT.) 
 (142)

GAZIPUR CANTONMENT BOARD HIGH SCHOOL108957 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
RAJENDRAPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE109039 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
POTABARI ADORSHO HIGH SCHOOL109328 SREEPUR3 ALL
BHAWAL RAJABARI HIGH SCHOOL109336 SREEPUR4 ALL
PROTAPPUR HIGH SCHOOL109342 SREEPUR5 ALL
RAJENDRA PUR HIGH SCHOOL109346 SREEPUR6 ALL
PROHALADPUR SCHOOL & COLLEGE109349 SREEPUR7 ALL
FAUGAN HIGH SCHOOL109356 SREEPUR8 ALL
DHALADIA HIGH SCHOOL109363 SREEPUR9 ALL
PABARIACHALA IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL109373 SREEPUR10 ALL
NANAYA HIGH SCHOOL109378 SREEPUR11 ALL
GAZIPUR RESIDENTIAL MODEL SCHOOL & COLLEGE132208 GAZIPUR SADAR12 ALL
IQBAL SIDDIQUEE COLLEGE134482 GAZIPUR SADAR13 ALL
BIR MOKTIJODHA KAFIL UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL138812 SREEPUR14 ALL
GOOD CITIZEN SCHOOL139440 GAZIPUR SADAR15 ALL
LABORATORY SCHOOL139864 GAZIPUR SADAR16 ALL
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GAZIPUR CANTONMENT BOARD HIGH SCHOOL (143)
HATIAB HAZI SAMIR UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL108958 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
BANGLADESH ORDNANCE FACTORIES HIGH SCHOOL108960 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
BANGLADESH MACHINE TOOLS FACTORY SCHOOL & COLLEGE108962 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
SECURITY PRINTING CORPORATION HIGH SCHOOL108969 GAZIPUR SADAR4 ALL
BANGLADESH DIESEL PLANT SECONDARY SCHOOL108987 GAZIPUR SADAR5 ALL
DHAKA ENGINEERING UNIVERSITY SCHOOL130692 GAZIPUR SADAR6 ALL
GAZIPUR CANTONMENT BOARD GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL130711 GAZIPUR SADAR7 ALL
GAZIPUR CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE138372 GAZIPUR SADAR8 ALL

SALNA (SALNA NASIR UDDIN MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL) (144)
BHAWAL MIRZAPUR HAZI JAMIR UDDIN SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108935 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
MOJLISHPUR HIGH SCHOOL108944 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
GAZIPUR AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL108953 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
BHABANIPUR HIGH SCHOOL108977 GAZIPUR SADAR4 ALL
KAWALTIA ZAHIRUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL108985 GAZIPUR SADAR5 ALL
BANGLADESH ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION PUBLIC SCHOOL108996 GAZIPUR SADAR6 ALL
LINCOLN COLLEGE131631 GAZIPUR SADAR7 ALL
BHAWAL IDEAL SCHOOL135448 GAZIPUR SADAR8 ALL
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SREEPUR-01 (SREEPUR GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (145)
GOSINGGA HIGH SCHOOL109333 SREEPUR1 ALL
MOWNA HIGH SCHOOL109339 SREEPUR2 ALL
BAIRAGIRCHALA HIGH SCHOOL109348 SREEPUR3 ALL
ALHAZ NOWAB ALI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109350 SREEPUR4 ALL
LATIFPUR HIGH SCHOOL109355 SREEPUR5 ALL
HAZI ABDUL KADER PRADHAN HIGH SCHOOL109357 SREEPUR6 ALL
KHOJEKHANI SECONDARY GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109374 SREEPUR7 ALL
SREEPUR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109380 SREEPUR8 ALL

CHANDANA (CHANDANA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (146)
ALEKZAN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108950 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
KAZIMUDDIN CHOWDHURY HIGH SCHOOL108961 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
KONABARI MOHAMMAD ABDUL KUDDUS HIGH SCHOOL108968 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
BASAN TAIZUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL108982 GAZIPUR SADAR4 ALL
AGRANI MODEL COLLEGE131762 GAZIPUR SADAR5 ALL
EMPO ANGELS SCHOOL AND COLLEGE134486 GAZIPUR SADAR6 ALL
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KAPASIA-01 (KAPASIA GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (147)
KAPASHIA HARIMANJURI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109200 KAPASIA1 ALL
RAWNAT ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109201 KAPASIA2 ALL
PABUR HIGH SCHOOL109211 KAPASIA3 ALL
CHINADULY BAGHIA MAJIDA RAHMATUNNECHA HIGH SCHOOL109217 KAPASIA4 ALL
BHAWAL CHANDPUR HIGH SCHOOL109224 KAPASIA5 ALL
BHUBANER CHALA HIGH SCHOOL109234 KAPASIA6 ALL
BANGATAJ TAJUDDIN ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109243 KAPASIA7 ALL
BARUN HIGH SCHOOL109245 KAPASIA8 ALL
DARIMERUN HIGH SCHOOL109248 KAPASIA9 ALL

MOWNA (MOWNA HIGH SCHOOL) (148)
SINGARDIGHI HIGH SCHOOL109327 SREEPUR1 ALL
BARATOPA AFSAR UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL109331 SREEPUR2 ALL
ABED ALI GIRLS' SCHOOL & COLLEGE109335 SREEPUR3 ALL
DHANUA HIGH SCHOOL109358 SREEPUR4 ALL

GHAGTIA CHALA (GHAGOTIA CHALA HIGH SCHOOL) (149)
SINGUA FAKIR SHAHABUDDIN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109188 KAPASIA1 ALL
KAMARGAON HIGH SCHOOL109197 KAPASIA2 ALL
SINGGUA HIGH SCHOOL109204 KAPASIA3 ALL
NORTH KHAMER GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109208 KAPASIA4 ALL
KHIRATI ABDUL KUDDUS HIGH SCHOOL109215 KAPASIA5 ALL
UNION HIGH SCHOOL109219 KAPASIA6 ALL
PEORIT WAHABIA HIGH SCHOOL109223 KAPASIA7 ALL
GHAGOTIA SHAHINA REZA HIGH SCHOOL109228 KAPASIA8 ALL
DR. MOHAMMAD ABUL HASAN MODEL SCHOOL134153 KAPASIA9 ALL
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MOUCHAK (MOUCHAK SCOUT SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (150)
VASHA SHAHEED ABDUL JABBER ANSAR V.D.P. SCHOOL AND COLLEGE109086 KALIAKAIR1 ALL
MALEK CHOWDHURY MEMORIAL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109089 KALIAKAIR2 ALL
SHINABAHA HIGH SCHOOL109090 KALIAKAIR3 ALL

KALIGANJ (KALIGANJ R. R. N. PILOT GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (151)
JANATA HIGH SCHOOL109100 KALIGANJ1 ALL
BALIGAON HIGH SCHOOL109119 KALIGANJ2 ALL
KALIGANJ GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109122 KALIGANJ3 ALL
ST. MARY'S GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE109127 KALIGANJ4 ALL
MUSLIN COTTON MILLS HIGH SCHOOL109129 KALIGANJ5 ALL
BHAIASUTI HIGH SCHOOL109142 KALIGANJ6 ALL
SHADERGAON HIGH SCHOOL109147 KALIGANJ7 ALL
RANGAMATIA HIGH SCHOOL130672 KALIGANJ8 ALL
BAGHDI HIGH SCHOOL130674 KALIGANJ9 ALL
BOALI HIGH SCHOOL130694 KALIGANJ10 ALL
BOALI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL130695 KALIGANJ11 ALL
MATHBARI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL130702 KALIGANJ12 ALL
DAKHIN RAZANAGAR HIGH SCHOOL130706 KALIGANJ13 ALL
PANJORA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL133738 KALIGANJ14 ALL
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BHAWAL JAMALPUR (JAMALPUR R. M. BIDYAPITH) (152)
MUKTERPUR HIGH SCHOOL109117 KALIGANJ1 ALL
NOAPARA MAIZUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL109118 KALIGANJ2 ALL
BEGUM RABEYA AHMED HIGH SCHOOL109123 KALIGANJ3 ALL
BORAID HIGH SCHOOL109140 KALIGANJ4 ALL
BEGUM SHAHIDA MOLLAH GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109144 KALIGANJ5 ALL
SHAHID FAKIR SHAMSUDDIN SHRAMIK HIGH SCHOOL109146 KALIGANJ6 ALL
JUGALI HIGH SCHOOL109149 KALIGANJ7 ALL

KALIAKAIR-01 (GOLAM NABI HIGH SCHOOL) (153)
KALIAKAIR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109070 KALIAKAIR1 ALL
BHAWMAN TALABAHA MODEL HIGH SCHOOL130686 KALIAKAIR2 ALL
AFAJUDDIN MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL137758 KALIAKAIR3 ALL
PROFESSOR MOHAMMAD EMARAT HOSSAIN ARIF SECONDARY SCHOOL138858 KALIAKAIR4 ALL

TONGI-01 (TONGI PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (154)
GACHA HIGH SCHOOL108967 TONGI1 ALL
KADERIA TEXTILE MILLS ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109048 TONGI2 ALL
SHAHAJUDDIN SARKER MODEL SCHOOL109051 TONGI3 ALL
SATAISH HIGH SCHOOL109053 TONGI4 ALL

BORMI (BARMI BAZAR HIGH SCHOOL) (155)
SATKHAMAIR HIGH SCHOOL109337 SREEPUR1 ALL
SREEPUR GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL109340 SREEPUR2 ALL
KAORAID KALI NARAYAN HIGH SCHOOL109343 SREEPUR3 ALL
BORMI UNION HIGH SCHOOL109345 SREEPUR4 ALL
VITIPARA KUBBAT HAMID KAIYA HIGH SCHOOL109352 SREEPUR5 ALL



Thursday, 15 January, 2026

CENTER-WISE SCHOOL LIST  FOR SSC - 2026

Page 52 of 197

 SLNO      EIIN                                                            SCHOOL  NAME                                                                                                         VERSION                THANA / UPAZILA     
                                                      

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : GAZIPUR

KAWRAID (KAWRAID K. N. HIGH SCHOOL) (156)
BARMI BAZAR HIGH SCHOOL109338 SREEPUR1 ALL
TRIMOHANI BUJUR DHALI ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL109347 SREEPUR2 ALL
BALDIGHAT JANMAMUD SARKER HIGH SCHOOL109351 SREEPUR3 ALL
GALDA PARA NIYAMAT ALI HIGH SCHOOL109359 SREEPUR4 ALL
HOYDEBPUR DR. KAMAL UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL109365 SREEPUR5 ALL
JOGIRSIT HIGH SCHOOL109366 SREEPUR6 ALL
DHAMLAI HIGH SCHOOL109369 SREEPUR7 ALL
BAPTA MULLICK BARI HIGH SCHOOL109372 SREEPUR8 ALL

BHAWAL CHANDPUR (BHAWAL CHANDPUR HIGH SCHOOL) (157)
VAKOADI HIGH SCHOOL109196 KAPASIA1 ALL
KAPASIA GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL109198 KAPASIA2 ALL
RANIGANJ HIGH SCHOOL109199 KAPASIA3 ALL
VAKOADI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109218 KAPASIA4 ALL
NALGAON HIGH SCHOOL109225 KAPASIA5 ALL
PABUR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109227 KAPASIA6 ALL
FULBARIA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109230 KAPASIA7 ALL
NASHARA HIGH SCHOOL109242 KAPASIA8 ALL
MAISHADHAMNA HIGH SCHOOL109249 KAPASIA9 ALL
BARASIT ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109251 KAPASIA10 ALL
TARAGONJ HORENDRA NARAYAN UCHCHA MADHYAMIC BIDYALAYA109326 KAPASIA11 ALL
ABDUR RAKIB KHAN MEMORIAL ACADEMY139589 KAPASIA12 ALL
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HAILJOR (UNION HIGH SCHOOL) (158)
RAYED UNION GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109186 KAPASIA1 ALL
KOHINUR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109187 KAPASIA2 ALL
HASANIA HIGH SCHOOL109189 KAPASIA3 ALL
HAFIZUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL109193 KAPASIA4 ALL
FAKIR SHAHABUDDIN ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109195 KAPASIA5 ALL
LOHADI HIGH SCHOOL109205 KAPASIA6 ALL
GHAGOTIA CHALA HIGH SCHOOL109206 KAPASIA7 ALL
SINGHASREE UNION HIGH SCHOOL109207 KAPASIA8 ALL
IDGAH HIGH SCHOOL109209 KAPASIA9 ALL
MAISHAN UNION HIGH SCHOOL109213 KAPASIA10 ALL
KOHINOOR HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE109220 KAPASIA11 ALL
UTTAR KHAMER MAZID ASMATARNESA HIGH SCHOOL109229 KAPASIA12 ALL
AMRAID GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL109236 KAPASIA13 ALL
AMRAID YAKUB ALI SIKDER HIGH SCHOOL109246 KAPASIA14 ALL
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BHAWAL MIRZAPUR (BHAWAL MIRZAPUR HAZI JAMIR UDDIN SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (159)
DAGARI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108939 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
PIRUZALI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108940 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
ROVERPOLLI HIGH SCHOOL108943 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
PIRUZ ALI HIGH SCHOOL108949 GAZIPUR SADAR4 ALL
MONIPUR HIGH SCHOOL108989 GAZIPUR SADAR5 ALL
KAZI SYEDUL ALAM HIGH SCHOOL109068 KALIAKAIR6 ALL
NAYANAGAR HIGH SCHOOL109091 KALIAKAIR7 ALL
BHAWAL MIRZAPUR PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COLLEGE134109 GAZIPUR SADAR8 ALL
JAMALPUR KALIAKAIR MOHAMMAD EMARAT HOSSAIN ARIF INSTITUTE138855 KALIAKAIR9 ALL
NATUNKURI PUBLIC SCHOOL140254 GAZIPUR SADAR10 ALL

BANGLADESH RICE RESEARCH INSTITUTE (BRRI) H/S (218)
T & T ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108951 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
BANGLADESH AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE HIGH SCHOOL108956 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
KAMARJURI YOUSUF ALI HIGH SCHOOL & GIRLS' COLLEGE108966 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
CHHOTO DEWRA AGRANI HIGH SCHOOL108980 GAZIPUR SADAR4 ALL
CHANDANA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE130693 GAZIPUR SADAR5 ALL
DHIRASRAM GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL130701 GAZIPUR SADAR6 ALL
GAZIPUR POLICE LINES SCHOOL135302 GAZIPUR SADAR7 ALL
JALAL UDDIN MASTER SCHOOL AND COLLEGE135322 GAZIPUR SADAR8 ALL
COLLECTORATE SCHOOL AND COLLEGE139442 GAZIPUR SADAR9 ALL
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HARINAL (HARINAL HIGH SCHOOL) (219)
VHAWAL BARIA UNION HIGH SCHOOL108972 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
NILERPARA HIGH SCHOOL108979 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
ATURI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108983 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
GAZIPUR UMEDA BEGUM GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL108995 GAZIPUR SADAR4 ALL
MARTA HIGH SCHOOL109362 SREEPUR5 ALL
MEHER AFROZE CHUMKI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL136535 GAZIPUR SADAR6 ALL
MILESTONE SCHOOL AND COLLEGE GAZIPUR139222 GAZIPUR SADAR7 ALL

HATIMARA (HATIMARA HIGH SCHOOL) (230)
KASHIMPUR HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE108976 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
YURIKO ANGEL SCHOOL134242 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
GLORIOUS MODEL SCHOOL134772 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
AMBAG MILESTONE HIGH SCHOOL137682 GAZIPUR SADAR4 ALL

GAZIPUR-03 (JOYDEBPUR GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (284)
RANI BILASMONI GOVT. BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL JOYDEBPUR108955 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
KAZI RAZIA SULTANA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108964 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
MOFIZUDDIN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL108991 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
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KAPASIA-02 (CHARDURLAV KHAN ABDUL HAI SARKER SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (350)
KIRTONIA YOUSOB ALI BHUYAN HIGH SCHOOL109194 KAPASIA1 ALL
TOKE RANENDRA HIGH SCHOOL109202 KAPASIA2 ALL
ARAL GIASH UDDIN LASKAR SCHOOL AND COLLEGE109210 KAPASIA3 ALL
KHIRATI PURBAPARA DOCTOR ABDUR RAHMAN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109212 KAPASIA4 ALL
CHANGNA HIGH SCHOOL109226 KAPASIA5 ALL
ARALIA HIGH SCHOOL109239 KAPASIA6 ALL
PACHUA HIGH SCHOOL109240 KAPASIA7 ALL
SHAHID GIAS HIGH SCHOOL109241 KAPASIA8 ALL
NAROTTAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL109244 KAPASIA9 ALL
DOMDIA HIGH SCHOOL109252 KAPASIA10 ALL
GHAGOTIA CHALA MODEL HIGH SCHOOL134796 KAPASIA11 ALL

SREEPUR-03 (ALHAZ DHANAI BEPARI MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL) (351)
BAGHER BAZAR HIGH SCHOOL108938 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
HAZI CHOTA KALIM SCHOOL & COLLEGE109377 SREEPUR2 ALL
ADDHAPAK RAFIQUL ISLAM ACADEMY AND COLLEGE130782 SREEPUR3 ALL
AUSHEEN HIGH SCHOOL135258 SREEPUR4 ALL
ALHAZ UMED ALI MODEL HIGH SCHOOL136609 SREEPUR5 ALL
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TONGI-06 (SHAHAJUDDIN SARKER MODEL SCHOOL) (352)
HAYDARABAD RAMONI KUMAR PAIT HIGH SCHOOL108971 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
SHILMON ABDUL HAKIM MASTER HIGH SCHOOL109050 TONGI2 ALL
ASHRAF TEXTILE MILLS HIGH SCHOOL109054 TONGI3 ALL
TONGI PILOT HIGH SCHOOL109062 TONGI4 ALL
MEHER NIGAR COLLEGE134408 TONGI5 ALL
DHUMKETU HIGH SCHOOL134480 TONGI6 ALL
SHAHEED AHSAN ULLAH MASTER HIGH SCHOOL134987 GAZIPUR SADAR7 ALL
AL-IHSAN HIGH SCHOOL137683 GAZIPUR SADAR8 ALL

KALIAKAIR-04 (UTTAR LASKARCHALA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (406)
RATANPUR HAJEE ANOWER UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL109065 KALIAKAIR1 ALL
MOUCHAK SCOUT SCHOOL & COLLEGE109074 KALIAKAIR2 ALL
BARABO HIGH SCHOOL109080 KALIAKAIR3 ALL
SHAKASWAR HOR KUMARI HIGH SCHOOL109082 KALIAKAIR4 ALL
MAZUKHAN HIGH SCHOOL109099 KALIAKAIR5 ALL
AKULICHALA HIGH SCHOOL109101 KALIAKAIR6 ALL
BHANNARA HIGH SCHOOL134516 KALIAKAIR7 ALL
PROFESSOR MOHAMMAD EMARAT HOSSAIN ARIF HIGH SCHOOL134517 KALIAKAIR8 ALL
A B C  MODEL HIGH SCHOOL138834 KALIAKAIR9 ALL

KALIAKAIR-05 (BALIADI HIGH SCHOOL) (419)
BHRINGORAJ TALIBABAD HIGH SCHOOL109076 KALIAKAIR1 ALL
SHEORATALI BHOBANESWARY GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109078 KALIAKAIR2 ALL
GOSATRA DR. JALILUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL109095 KALIAKAIR3 ALL
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TONGI-07 (AMZAD ALI SARKAR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (420)
NISHAT JUTE MILLS ADARSHA BIDYALAY109055 TONGI1 ALL
OLYMPIA TEXTILE MILLS HIGH SCHOOL109056 TONGI2 ALL
PAGAR MOHAMMAD ALI PATHAN HIGH SCHOOL134030 TONGI3 ALL
BEER MUKTIJODDHA SHAHEED AHSAN ULLAH MASTER SCHOOL135101 TONGI4 ALL

KALIAKAIR-06 (KALIAKAIR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (421)
CHAPAIR BONGSHI BADAN HIGH SCHOOL109072 KALIAKAIR1 ALL
ARAIGONJ AZIM HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE109079 KALIAKAIR2 ALL
KHALPAR PALLY MONGAL HIGH SCHOOL109092 KALIAKAIR3 ALL
BIJOYA SMARANI HIGH SCHOOL109097 KALIAKAIR4 ALL

KALIAKAIR-07 (BEGUM SUFIA MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (422)
CHANDRA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL109064 KALIAKAIR1 ALL
GOLAM NABI HIGH SCHOOL109073 KALIAKAIR2 ALL
BANGLADESH ADVENTIST SEMINAR SCHOOL135394 KALIAKAIR3 ALL
GRAM BANGLA BIDDALOY138632 KALIAKAIR4 ALL
FULKURI COLLEGIATE SCHOOL138807 KALIAKAIR5 ALL
MOUCHAK MODEL SCHOOL138819 KALIAKAIR6 ALL

KASHIMPUR (KASHIMPUR HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (423)
HATIMARA UCHCHA MADHYAMIK BIDYALAYA109028 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
JUPITER IDEAL MODERN HIGH SCHOOL134730 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
SUROPAITALI HIGH SCHOOL134818 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
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KALIGANJ-02 (KALIGANJ GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (424)
KALIGANJ R. R. N. PILOT GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL109125 KALIGANJ1 ALL
KHAIKARA HIGH SCHOOL109126 KALIGANJ2 ALL
BERUA ABDUR RAFE KHAN HIGH SCHOOL109139 KALIGANJ3 ALL
ST. NICHOLAS SCHOOL & COLLEGE130673 KALIGANJ4 ALL
TUMILIA BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL130705 KALIGANJ5 ALL

VADUN (BHADUN MULTILATERAL HIGH SCHOOL) (449)
PUBAIL HIGH SCHOOL108973 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
HARBAID SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108978 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
KAYER HIGH SCHOOL108984 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
MEGHDUBI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108990 GAZIPUR SADAR4 ALL
SIRAJ UDDIN SARKER MODEL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE134509 GAZIPUR SADAR5 ALL

KALIAKAIR-03 (AKKEL ALI HIGH SCHOOL) (467)
JOBED ALI SARKAR HIGH SCHOOL109066 KALIAKAIR1 ALL
RAMCHANDRAPUR HIGH SCHOOL109067 KALIAKAIR2 ALL
JATHALIA MAZID CHALA HIGH SCHOOL109096 KALIAKAIR3 ALL
M. M. P. HIGH SCHOOL109098 KALIAKAIR4 ALL
BARAI BARI ALHAJ KASHIM UDDIN INSTITUTION AND COLLEGE109113 KALIAKAIR5 ALL
JANATA HIGH SCHOOL109136 KALIAKAIR6 ALL
JATHALIA ALAL SIKDER HIGH SCHOOL133967 KALIAKAIR7 ALL

KAMARJURI (KAMARJURI YOUSUF ALI HIGH SCHOOL & GIRLS' COLLEGE) (479)
SHARIFPUR ZIASH KHAN HIGH SCHOOL108948 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
KHAILKUR BADSHA MIAH AGRANI HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108988 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
KALMASWER ROKEYA SMARANI GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL108993 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
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SINGHASREE (SINGHASREE UNION HIGH SCHOOL) (480)
TOKE SARAJUBALA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109203 KAPASIA1 ALL
KAPALASWAR HIGH SCHOOL109216 KAPASIA2 ALL
BIR UZALI HIGH SCHOOL109238 KAPASIA3 ALL
ALAUDDIN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL109247 KAPASIA4 ALL
ULUSARA ABDUL KADIR BHUIYA HIGH SCHOOL109250 KAPASIA5 ALL
JHAWADI IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL109253 KAPASIA6 ALL

BARAI BARI (BARAI BARI ALHAJ KASHIM UDDIN INSTITUTION AND COLLEGE) (481)
AKKEL ALI HIGH SCHOOL109081 KALIAKAIR1 ALL
BOALI NARENDRA NARAYAN HIGH SCHOOL109083 KALIAKAIR2 ALL
SATURIA SULHATI HIGH SCHOOL109085 KALIAKAIR3 ALL
UTTAR LASKARCHALA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE109087 KALIAKAIR4 ALL
DHOL SAMUDRA GIRLS' BIDYANIKATAN109088 KALIAKAIR5 ALL
RASHID PUR HIGH SCHOOL109093 KALIAKAIR6 ALL
FALU PAHLOAN HIGH SCHOOL109094 KALIAKAIR7 ALL

HARBAID (HARBAID SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (488)
BHADUN MULTILATERAL HIGH SCHOOL108941 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
HAREZ ALI HIGH SCHOOL108947 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
BINDAN HIGH SCHOOL108981 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
NARAYANKUL DREAM MODEL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE138332 GAZIPUR SADAR4 ALL

TONGI-03 (SHAHEED SMRITY HIGH SCHOOL) (489)
SIRAJ UDDIN SARKER VIDYANIKETAN & COLLEGE109046 TONGI1 ALL
T & T COLONY ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109047 TONGI2 ALL
NAYAGAON MOHAMMAD ABDUL MAJID MIAH HIGH SCHOOL109052 TONGI3 ALL
RENAISSANCE MADHOMIK BIDDALOY134274 TONGI4 ALL
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ARAL (ARAL G. L. SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (490)
KARIHATA HIGH SCHOOL109184 KAPASIA1 ALL
SANMANIA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109185 KAPASIA2 ALL
ARAL SECONDARY SCHOOL109190 KAPASIA3 ALL
DAKHINGAON MIRZANAGAR HIGH SCHOOL109191 KAPASIA4 ALL
RAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL109192 KAPASIA5 ALL
EKURIA HIGH SCHOOL109214 KAPASIA6 ALL
PIRIZPUR HIGH SCHOOL109221 KAPASIA7 ALL
CHARDURLAV KHAN ABDUL HAI SARKER SCHOOL AND COLLEGE109222 KAPASIA8 ALL
AKHTERBANU HIGH SCHOOL109232 KAPASIA9 ALL
SANMANIA HIGH SCHOOL109237 KAPASIA10 ALL

TONGI-04 (SIRAJ UDDIN SARKER VIDYANIKETAN & COLLEGE) (496)
SHAHEED SMRITY HIGH SCHOOL109044 TONGI1 ALL
AMZAD ALI SARKAR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109045 TONGI2 ALL
RAYERDIA HIGH SCHOOL130707 KALIGANJ3 ALL

TONGI-05 (MAZIDA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (497)
SAFIUDDIN SARKER ACADEMY & COLLEGE109063 TONGI1 ALL
LANGUAGE HIGH SCHOOL134031 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
DATTAPARA NABADIGANTA HIGH SCHOOL134092 TONGI3 ALL
EXCELLENT HIGH SCHOOL134113 TONGI4 ALL
B. M. HIGH SCHOOL134234 GAZIPUR SADAR5 ALL
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KONABARI (KONABARI M. A. KUDDUS HIGH SCHOOL) (534)
BAGHIA HIGH SCHOOL108942 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
M. E. H. ARIF COLLEGE109043 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
GENUINE RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL134021 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
MORNING SUN HIGH SCHOOL134182 GAZIPUR SADAR4 ALL
BAGHIA MAMIN UDDIN SARKER ACADEMY134494 GAZIPUR SADAR5 ALL
KUDDUSNAGAR NOBODIGONTO PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL134513 GAZIPUR SADAR6 ALL
HATAYKHARI PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COLLEGE134569 GAZIPUR SADAR7 ALL
AMBAG UNIQUE SCHOOL134731 GAZIPUR SADAR8 ALL
PROTIVA HIGH SCHOOL135100 GAZIPUR SADAR9 ALL
DEWALIABARI A. K. M. MOZAMMEL HAQUE HIGH SCHOOL135233 GAZIPUR SADAR10 ALL
AMBAG NAZAR DIGHI NADER ALI HIGH SCHOOL138640 GAZIPUR SADAR11 ALL
TALENTPOOL HIGH SCHOOL138804 KALIAKAIR12 ALL

NOAPARA (NOAPARA MAIZUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL) (535)
VIR MUKTIZUDDA RUHUL AMIN DHALI HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE109114 KALIGANJ1 ALL
CHUPAIR HIGH SCHOOL109116 KALIGANJ2 ALL
JAMALPUR R. M. BIDYAPITH109121 KALIGANJ3 ALL
JANGALIA HIGH SCHOOL109130 KALIGANJ4 ALL
CHUPAIR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109131 KALIGANJ5 ALL
SHAORAID HIGH SCHOOL109133 KALIGANJ6 ALL
NARUN HIGH SCHOOL109137 KALIGANJ7 ALL
BAGHOON HIGH SCHOOL109138 KALIGANJ8 ALL
PUNSAHI HIGH SCHOOL109145 KALIGANJ9 ALL
AJMATPUR HIGH SCHOOL109183 KALIGANJ10 ALL
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SREEPUR-02 (HAZI CHOTA KALIM SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (536)
ALHAZ DHANAI BEPARI MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL109329 SREEPUR1 ALL
ALHAZ MUSLEH UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL109330 SREEPUR2 ALL
GAZIPUR HIGH SCHOOL109334 SREEPUR3 ALL
SHAILAT HIGH SCHOOL109344 SREEPUR4 ALL
TALIHATI HIGH SCHOOL109354 SREEPUR5 ALL
TAPIR BARI HIGH SCHOOL109364 SREEPUR6 ALL
DHANUA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109368 SREEPUR7 ALL
NIZMAWNA HIGH SCHOOL109371 SREEPUR8 ALL
TAPIR BARI ANSAR HIGH SCHOOL109379 SREEPUR9 ALL
MAWNA CHOWRASTA PUBLIC SCHOOL134008 SREEPUR10 ALL
BASHBARI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL134739 SREEPUR11 ALL
SHAROS EDUCATION CENTRE AND HIGH SCHOOL136608 SREEPUR12 ALL

KALIAKAIR-02 (CHANDRA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (537)
ANJANA MODEL HIGH SCHOOL108396 SAVAR1 ALL
BEGUM SUFIA MODEL HIGH SCHOOL109071 KALIAKAIR2 ALL
SHAFIPUR IDEAL PUBLIC SCHOOL134287 KALIAKAIR3 ALL
MOUCHAK IDEAL PUBLIC SCHOOL134337 KALIAKAIR4 ALL
KAFILUDDIN AHMAD PUBLIC SCHOOL134512 GAZIPUR SADAR5 ALL
PROFESSOR SHAHJAHAN ALI SCHOOL AND COLLEGE136026 KALIAKAIR6 ALL
HOLY CHILD MODEL SCHOOL136518 KALIAKAIR7 ALL
ZENITH PRIME LESSON MODEL SCHOOL138831 KALIAKAIR8 ALL
RATANPUR GENIUS PUBLIC SCHOOL138953 KALIAKAIR9 ALL
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TONGI-02 (SAFIUDDIN SARKER ACADEMY & COLLEGE) (538)
MUDAFA HAZI SAYED ALI HIGH SCHOOL108945 TONGI1 ALL
MAZIDA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL109049 TONGI2 ALL
JOYNOB NESSA MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL134090 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
MAMDEE MOLLAH HIGH SCHOOL134118 TONGI4 ALL
NABODUT HIGH SCHOOL136015 GAZIPUR SADAR5 ALL

DHALADIA (DHALADIA HIGH SCHOOL) (556)
CANTONMENT BOARD HIGH SCHOOL, RAJENDRAPUR CANTT.108986 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
DUMNI MALLIKA KHATUN ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109332 SREEPUR2 ALL
IZZATPUR HIGH SCHOOL109353 SREEPUR3 ALL
CHINA SUKHANIA HIGH SCHOOL109360 SREEPUR4 ALL
BAWNI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109361 SREEPUR5 ALL
DIGHIR CHALA HIGH SCHOOL109375 SREEPUR6 ALL
BANSHKOPA HIGH SCHOOL109376 SREEPUR7 ALL

SHEORATALI (SHEORATALI BHOBANESWARY GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (564)
BENUPUR BAZLUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL109069 KALIAKAIR1 ALL
ASHRAF ALI HIGH SCHOOL109075 KALIAKAIR2 ALL
BALIADI HIGH SCHOOL109077 KALIAKAIR3 ALL
BANGGURI ABDUL HAKIM HIGH SCHOOL109084 KALIAKAIR4 ALL
ROSE GARDEN MODEL SCHOOL138453 KALIAKAIR5 ALL

GAZIPUR-02 (GAZIPUR AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL) (586)
PORABARI SHAH SUFI FASIUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL108963 GAZIPUR SADAR1 ALL
SALNA NASIR UDDIN MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL109042 GAZIPUR SADAR2 ALL
WOHAB IDEAL PUBLIC SCHOOL134474 GAZIPUR SADAR3 ALL
BHAWAL IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE136744 GAZIPUR SADAR4 ALL
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NARAYANGANJ-01 (N.GANJ GOVT. GIRLS H/S) (160)
ADARSHA SCHOOL112423 FATULLA1 ALL
BEGUM ROKEA KHONDAKAR PAWRA HIGH SCHOOL112427 NARAYANGANJ2 ALL
ARRIBS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL112428 FATULLA3 ALL
HARIHARPARA HIGH SCHOOL112438 FATULLA4 ALL
POLICE LINES SCHOOL131360 NARAYANGANJ5 ALL

NARAYANGANJ-02 (GOVT. I.E.T. HIGH SCHOOL) (161)
BIBI MARIUM GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112421 NARAYANGANJ1 ALL
NARAYANGANJ BAR ACADEMY112422 NARAYANGANJ2 ALL
DHANKUNDA POPULAR HIGH SCHOOL112442 SIDDHIRGANJ3 ALL

BANDAR-01 (B. M. UNION SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (162)
SIKDER ABDUL MALEK HIGH SCHOOL112374 BANDAR1 ALL
DHAKESHWARI MILLS SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112377 BANDAR2 ALL
BANDAR GIRLS' SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112378 BANDAR3 ALL
KALAGACHIA UNION HIGH SCHOOL112382 BANDAR4 ALL
BANGLADESH NAVY DOCKYARD AND ENGINEERING WORKS HIGH SCHOOL112383 BANDAR5 ALL
HAZI SIRAJ UDDIN MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL112385 BANDAR6 ALL
SHAMSUZZOHA MUSAPUR BANDAR UNION HIGH SCHOOL112386 BANDAR7 ALL
HAJEE ABDUL MALEK HIGH SCHOOL112387 BANDAR8 ALL
GIAS UDDIN CHOWDHURY SCHOOL AND COLLEGE134675 BANDAR9 ALL
NASIM OSMAN MODEL HIGH SCHOOL137755 BANDAR10 ALL
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BAIDDER BAZAR (SONARGAON)(BAIDYERBAZAR NEKBAR ALI MUNSI PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) 
(163)

BARADI HIGH SCHOOL112337 SONARGAON1 ALL
RIBOR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112339 SONARGAON2 ALL
MAHAZAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL112344 SONARGAON3 ALL
HAZI MATIUR RAHMAN SARKER HIGH SCHOOL112359 SONARGAON4 ALL
SONARGAON G. R. INSTITUTION112373 SONARGAON5 ALL

MURAPARA (RUPGANJ) (MURAPARA GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (164)
SAHITUNNESSA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112488 RUPGANJ1 ALL
HAZI AYET ALI BHUIYAN MADHYAMIK BIDYALAY112494 RUPGANJ2 ALL
KAZI ABDUL HAMID HIGH SCHOOL112499 RUPGANJ3 ALL
NAWRA HAZI YEAD ALI HIGH SCHOOL136803 RUPGANJ4 ALL
BRIGHT STAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL139469 RUPGANJ5 ALL

KANCHAN (KANCHANBHARAT CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL) (165)
GANA BANGLA HIGH SCHOOL112498 RUPGANJ1 ALL
HAZI RAFIUDDIN BHUIYAN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112501 RUPGANJ2 ALL
ASHRAF JUTE MILLS ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112502 RUPGANJ3 ALL
NABAB ASKARI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112504 RUPGANJ4 ALL
BIR PRATIK GAZI HIGH SCHOOL112506 RUPGANJ5 ALL
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ARAIHAZAR-1 (ARAIHAZAR PILOT MODEL GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (166)
KALAGACHIA HIGH SCHOOL112310 ARAIHAZAR1 ALL
ROKAN UDDIN PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112312 ARAIHAZAR2 ALL
SHINGHADI MOHAMMAD ABDUL MOTALEB BHUIYAN HIGH SCHOOL112317 ARAIHAZAR3 ALL
KATHALIA UNION HIGH SCHOOL112663 NARSINGDI4 ALL
SULTANSADI HIGH SCHOOL132151 ARAIHAZAR5 ALL
JAHANARA BEGUM HIGH SCHOOL139635 ARAIHAZAR6 ALL
UNITED SCHOOL AND COLLEGE139729 ARAIHAZAR7 ALL

SIDDIRGONJ(S.GONJ RABATI MOHAN PILOT H/S) (167)
WATER DEVELOPMENT BOARD HIGH SCHOOL112358 SIDDHIRGANJ1 ALL
SHANARPAR SHEIKH MORTOZA ALI HIGH SCHOOL112404 SIDDHIRGANJ2 ALL
ANANDALOK HIGH SCHOOL112408 SIDDHIRGANJ3 ALL
MIZMIZI PAINADI REKMAT ALI HIGH SCHOOL112409 SIDDHIRGANJ4 ALL
M. W. HIGH SCHOOL112436 SIDDHIRGANJ5 ALL
HAZI SHAMSUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL131333 NARAYANGANJ6 ALL

GOPALDI (SADASADI HIGH SCHOOL) (168)
GOPALDI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112300 ARAIHAZAR1 ALL
KALAGACHIA MD RAFIQUL ISLAM FARJANA ISLAM HIGH SCHOOL112301 ARAIHAZAR2 ALL
CHAITANKANDA GOLAM MOHAMMAD HIGH SCHOOL112313 ARAIHAZAR3 ALL
MAHMUDPUR UNION HIGH SCHOOL135183 ARAIHAZAR4 ALL
BISHNANDI HAZI KHOKAN HIGH SCHOOL138329 ARAIHAZAR5 ALL
BISHNANDI BIR MUKTIJODDHA ABDUL KADER HIGH SCHOOL139790 ARAIHAZAR6 ALL
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MAHAZAMPUR (MAHAZAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL) (169)
PANCHAMI GHAT HIGH SCHOOL112338 SONARGAON1 ALL
JAMPUR MAJHERCHAR MADHUSUDAN GAUR KISHORE HIGH SCHOOL112340 SONARGAON2 ALL
BURUMDI ABDUL LATIF & MOZAFFOR HOSSEN HIGH SCHOOL112345 SONARGAON3 ALL
NOAGAON HIGH SCHOOL112353 SONARGAON4 ALL
SONARGAON IDEAL SCHOOL133956 SONARGAON5 ALL
BARRISTER RABIA BHUIYAN MODEL SCHOOL138736 SONARGAON6 ALL

BHULTA (BHULTA HIGH SCHOOL) (170)
ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL - MITHABO112500 RUPGANJ1 ALL
HAZI NUR UDDIN AHAMMAD HIGH SCHOOL112509 RUPGANJ2 ALL
GOLAKANDAIL MAJIBUR RAHMAN BHUIAN HIGH SCHOOL112512 RUPGANJ3 ALL

MOGRAPARA (MOGRAPARA HARIDAS GOUR GOBINDA SHYAMSUNDAR SMRITI GOVT. 
BIDYAYATAN) (171)

HOSSAINPUR SHAMBHUPURA PIROJPUR UNION HIGH SCHOOL112341 SONARGAON1 ALL
KAYKARTEK NABAB HABIB ULLA HIGH SCHOOL112342 SONARGAON2 ALL
NUNERTAK HIGH SCHOOL112355 SONARGAON3 ALL

RUPSIBAZAR (HAZI AYET ALI BHUIYAN MADH. BID.) (172)
PURBAGRAM HIGH SCHOOL112491 RUPGANJ1 ALL
GANDHARBAPUR HIGH SCHOOL112495 RUPGANJ2 ALL
NABA KISHOLOY HIGH SCHOOL AND GIRLS' COLLEGE112503 RUPGANJ3 ALL
TARABO POURA HIGH SCHOOL138283 RUPGANJ4 ALL
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NARAYANGANJ-03 (KAMAR ALI HIGH SCHOOL) (175)
I. E. T. GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL112416 NARAYANGANJ1 ALL
PAGLA HIGH SCHOOL112440 FATULLA2 ALL
PURBA JALKURI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112444 SIDDHIRGANJ3 ALL
AHSAN UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL112449 FATULLA4 ALL
MARJIA MODEL SCHOOL139210 NARAYANGANJ5 ALL

DUPTARA (CENTRAL CORONATION HIGH SCHOOL) (176)
BANTI IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL112297 ARAIHAZAR1 ALL
UZAN GOBINDI BINAYERCHAR HIGH SCHOOL112302 ARAIHAZAR2 ALL
BALIAPARA HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112305 ARAIHAZAR3 ALL
PACHGAON HIGH SCHOOL112306 ARAIHAZAR4 ALL
PURINDA KHUNDKAR MUHAMMAD SADEKUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL112309 ARAIHAZAR5 ALL
LASKARDI NAZRUL ISLAM BABU HIGH SCHOOL138221 ARAIHAZAR6 ALL

NARAYANGANJ-04 (MORGAN GIRLS' SCH. AND COLL.) (179)
GONOBIDYA NIKETON112424 NARAYANGANJ1 ALL
DEWVOG HAZI UZIR ALI HIGH SCHOOL112429 FATULLA2 ALL
NARAYANGANJ IDEAL SCHOOL131476 NARAYANGANJ3 ALL

ARAIHAZAR-2 (KABI NAZRUL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (231)
SHAMBHUPURA HIGH SCHOOL112348 ARAIHAZAR1 ALL
GOALPARA HIGH SCHOOL112357 SONARGAON2 ALL

PANAM NAGAR (SONARGAON G. R. INSTITUTION) (292)
SONARGAON PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112331 SONARGAON1 ALL
BAIDYERBAZAR NEKBAR ALI MUNSI PILOT HIGH SCHOOL112343 SONARGAON2 ALL
SONAR BANGLA HIGH SCHOOL112346 SONARGAON3 ALL
SANMANDI HASAN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL112350 SONARGAON4 ALL
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ARAIHAZAR-03 (SHAMBHUPURA HIGH SCHOOL) (353)
KALAPAHARIA UNION HIGH SCHOOL112308 ARAIHAZAR1 ALL
KABI NAZRUL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112311 ARAIHAZAR2 ALL
JANGALIA HIGH SCHOOL112315 ARAIHAZAR3 ALL
ATADI HIGH SCHOOL112316 ARAIHAZAR4 ALL

ARAIHAZAR-04 (PURINDA K. M. SADEKUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL) (354)
CENTRAL CORONATION HIGH SCHOOL112303 ARAIHAZAR1 ALL
PANCHRUKHI HAZI SHAHEB ALI FAKIR HIGH SCHOOL112314 ARAIHAZAR2 ALL
BONAID BABU MIA HIGH SCHOOL112690 NARSINGDI3 ALL
RASULPUR MATAIN HAZI ASADUZZAMAN HIGH SCHOOL135194 ARAIHAZAR4 ALL
FARIDA HASHEM INTERNATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE135279 NARSINGDI5 ALL

NARAYANGANJ-06 (NARAYANGANJ GIRLS' SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (355)
ISDAIR RABEYA HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL112413 NARAYANGANJ1 ALL
CHITTARANJAN COTTON MILLS HIGH SCHOOL112414 NARAYANGANJ2 ALL
LAXMINARAYAN COTTON MILLS HIGH SCHOOL112431 NARAYANGANJ3 ALL
MUKTIJODDHA SMRITY BIDDYANIKETON112452 NARAYANGANJ4 ALL
NARAYANGANJ PREPARATORY SCHOOL133700 NARAYANGANJ5 ALL

NARAYANGANJ-07 (ADARSHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (356)
SAYEDPUR BANGABANDHU HIGH SCHOOL112418 NARAYANGANJ1 ALL
MUKTERKANDI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112446 NARAYANGANJ2 ALL
PURBACHAR GARKUL HIGH SCHOOL112447 FATULLA3 ALL
KURER PAR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112453 NARAYANGANJ4 ALL
MUKTIJODDHA SMRITI POURA HIGH SCHOOL139566 NARAYANGANJ5 ALL
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HOSSAINPUR (HOSSAINPUR S. P. UNION HIGH SCHOOL) (357)
SHAMVUPURA HIGH SCHOOL112307 SONARGAON1 ALL
MOGRAPARA HARIDAS GOUR GOBINDA SHYAMSUNDAR SMRITI GOVT. BIDYAYATAN112332 SONARGAON2 ALL
MEGHNA SHILPA NAGARI SCHOOL & COLLEGE112335 SONARGAON3 ALL
CHOWDHURY GAON HIGH SCHOOL112349 SONARGAON4 ALL
TAHERPUR HAZI LALMIAH HIGH SCHOOL112352 SONARGAON5 ALL
MADHYA CHAR HOGLA HIGH SCHOOL112356 SONARGAON6 ALL
SONARGAON STAR FLOWER SHAH ALI RAFIQUL ISLAM SCHOOL AND COLLEGE134965 SONARGAON7 ALL

BANDAR-3 (BANDAR GIRLS' SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (396)
ALHAJ KHORSHEDUNNESA HIGH SCHOOL112375 BANDAR1 ALL
B. M. UNION SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112379 BANDAR2 ALL
SONAKANDA HIGH SCHOOL112388 BANDAR3 ALL
PEAR SATTAR LATIF HIGH SCHOOL112390 BANDAR4 ALL
AL-HAZ FAZLUL HAQUE GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112392 BANDAR5 ALL
GOVT. HAJI IBRAHIM ALAMCHAN MODEL SCHOOL & COLLEGE112403 BANDAR6 ALL

KACHPUR-02 (SINHA UCHCHA BIDDALAYA) (425)
KACHPUR OMAR ALI HIGH SCHOOL112334 SONARGAON1 ALL
SADHIPUR HIGH SCHOOL112347 SONARGAON2 ALL
PARAB ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112351 SONARGAON3 ALL
ALI AKBAR HIGH SCHOOL131392 SIDDHIRGANJ4 ALL

RUPGANJ-01 (HAZI NUR UDDIN AHAMMAD HIGH SCHOOL) (426)
RUPSHI NEW MODEL HIGH SCHOOL112510 RUPGANJ1 ALL
HAJI MOHAMMAD EKHLASUDDIN BHUIYAN HIGH SCHOOL112511 RUPGANJ2 ALL
QUAZI MOHIUDDIN MODEL HIGH SCHOOL138369 RUPGANJ3 ALL
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RUPGANJ-02 (KAZI ABDUL HAMID HIGH SCHOOL) (427)
JANGIR  HIGH SCHOOL112486 RUPGANJ1 ALL
ABDUL HAQUE BHUIYAN INTERNATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL136102 RUPGANJ2 ALL
KAMSAIR IMAN BHUIYAN CREATIVE SCHOOL139456 RUPGANJ3 ALL

NARAYANGANJ-08 (NARAYANGANJ HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (428)
JOYGOBINDA HIGH SCHOOL112417 NARAYANGANJ1 ALL
NARAYANGANJ GIRLS' SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112426 NARAYANGANJ2 ALL
ADARSHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112484 NARAYANGANJ3 ALL

ARAIHAZAR-05 (ROKAN UDDIN PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (429)
ARAIHAZAR PILOT MODEL GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL112299 ARAIHAZAR1 ALL
SADASADI HIGH SCHOOL112304 ARAIHAZAR2 ALL
A. M. BADRUZZAMAN HIGH SCHOOL130544 ARAIHAZAR3 ALL
ALHAJ ABU TALEB MOLLAH HIGH SCHOOL138575 ARAIHAZAR4 ALL
ALHAZ SHAHJALAL MIAH HIGH SCHOOL138634 ARAIHAZAR5 ALL

RUPGANJ-03 (AMDIA KRISHAK SRAMIK HIGH SCHOOL) (430)
JANATA HIGH SCHOOL112507 RUPGANJ1 ALL
PALKHAN HIGH SCHOOL112508 RUPGANJ2 ALL
KALNI HIRNAL HIGH SCHOOL112514 RUPGANJ3 ALL
LITTLE ANGELS' SEMINARY136101 RUPGANJ4 ALL

RUPGANJ-04 (SAHITUNNESSA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (431)
MURAPARA GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL112487 RUPGANJ1 ALL
BHULTA HIGH SCHOOL112492 RUPGANJ2 ALL
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PAGLA (PAGLA HIGH SCHOOL) (437)
HAZI PANDEY ALI HIGH SCHOOL112406 NARAYANGANJ1 ALL
JALKURI HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112411 SIDDHIRGANJ2 ALL
KAMAR ALI HIGH SCHOOL112415 FATULLA3 ALL
DELPARA HIGH SCHOOL112435 FATULLA4 ALL
DAPA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112441 FATULLA5 ALL
ALIGANJ HIGH SCHOOL112448 FATULLA6 ALL
DELPARA LITTLE GENIUS HIGH SCHOOL133991 FATULLA7 ALL
HAZI AWLAD HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL139881 NARAYANGANJ8 ALL

DEWVOG (DEWVOG HAZI UZIR ALI HIGH SCHOOL) (458)
MORGAN GIRLS' SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112419 NARAYANGANJ1 ALL
KASHIPUR ADARSHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112445 FATULLA2 ALL
NABINAGAR SHAH WAR ALI HIGH SCHOOL112450 FATULLA3 ALL
HATKHOLA HIGH SCHOOL112454 NARAYANGANJ4 ALL
BIDDYANIKETON135189 NARAYANGANJ5 ALL

KACHPUR-01 (KACHPUR OMAR ALI HIGH SCHOOL) (498)
DABIRUDDIN BHUIYAN HIGH SCHOOL112333 SONARGAON1 ALL
SINHA UCHCHA BIDDALAYA112372 SONARGAON2 ALL
MADANPUR RAHMANIA HIGH SCHOOL112380 BANDAR3 ALL
NASIM MEMORIAL LABORATORY SCHOOL AND COLLEGE139672 SONARGAON4 ALL

NARAYANGANJ-05 (NARAYANGANJ BAR ACADEMY) (539)
NARAYANGANJ HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE112420 NARAYANGANJ1 ALL
NARAYANGANJ GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112425 NARAYANGANJ2 ALL
MUSLIM NAGAR HAZI ABDUL KADER - KAZI ABDUL MAJID HIGH SCHOOL112451 NARAYANGANJ3 ALL



Thursday, 15 January, 2026

CENTER-WISE SCHOOL LIST  FOR SSC - 2026

Page 74 of 197

 SLNO      EIIN                                                            SCHOOL  NAME                                                                                                         VERSION                THANA / UPAZILA     
                                                      

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : NARAYANGANJ

BRAHMANKALI (JANATA HIGH SCHOOL) (540)
DAUDPUR PUTINA HIGH SCHOOL112490 RUPGANJ1 ALL
YOUSUFGANJ HIGH SCHOOL112493 RUPGANJ2 ALL
AMDIA KRISHAK SRAMIK HIGH SCHOOL112505 RUPGANJ3 ALL
PROGATI HIGH SCHOOL112513 RUPGANJ4 ALL
HABIBUR RAHMAN MODEL HIGH SCHOOL134518 RUPGANJ5 ALL

BANDAR-02 (SHAMSUZZOHA MUSAPUR BANDAR UNION HIGH SCHOOL) (587)
NABIGANJ GIRLS' SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112376 BANDAR1 ALL
MALIBAGH KERAMATIA HIGH SCHOOL112381 BANDAR2 ALL
KURIPARA HIGH SCHOOL112384 BANDAR3 ALL
LAKHANKHOLA AL-HAJ FAZLUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL112389 BANDAR4 ALL
MIRKUNDI HIGH SCHOOL112391 BANDAR5 ALL
NAZIMUDDIN FAKIR CHAND HIGH SCHOOL138466 BANDAR6 ALL

HARIHARPARA (HARIHARPARA HIGH SCHOOL) (588)
KANAINAGAR SOBHANIA  HIGH SCHOOL112405 FATULLA1 ALL
FATULLA PILOT HIGH SCHOOL112407 FATULLA2 ALL
NAZMUN NESSA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112430 NARAYANGANJ3 ALL

GANABANGLA (GANA BANGLA HIGH SCHOOL) (589)
NURUL HOQ HIGH SCHOOL112485 RUPGANJ1 ALL
KANCHANBHARAT CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL112489 RUPGANJ2 ALL
MOHAR ALI SHAHNUR BANU HIGH SCHOOL112496 RUPGANJ3 ALL
BHOLABO SHAHID SMRITI HIGH SCHOOL112497 RUPGANJ4 ALL
NURUNNESSA HIGH SCHOOL112537 RUPGANJ5 ALL
SALEMA SAYEF GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL138649 RUPGANJ6 ALL
MOSTAFA ACADEMY138828 RUPGANJ7 ALL



Thursday, 15 January, 2026

CENTER-WISE SCHOOL LIST  FOR SSC - 2026

Page 75 of 197

 SLNO      EIIN                                                            SCHOOL  NAME                                                                                                         VERSION                THANA / UPAZILA     
                                                      

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : NARAYANGANJ

KADAMTALI (M. W. HIGH SCHOOL) (590)
POWER DEVELOPMENT BOARD SECONDARY SCHOOL,SIDDHIRGANJ112410 SIDDHIRGANJ1 ALL
MIZMIZI PASCHIMPARA HIGH SCHOOL112412 SIDDHIRGANJ2 ALL
GODNAIL HIGH SCHOOL112432 FATULLA3 ALL
SAFURA KHATUN PILOT  GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112439 SIDDHIRGANJ4 ALL
SIDDHIRGANJ REBATI MOHAN PILOT HIGH SCHOOL112483 SIDDHIRGANJ5 ALL
SAFAR ALI BHUIYAN HIGH SCHOOL131331 NARAYANGANJ6 ALL
GIASUDDIN ISLAMIC MODEL SCHOOL131337 SIDDHIRGANJ7 ALL
BADRUNNESA IDEAL SCHOOL138735 NARAYANGANJ8 ALL
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CHARSINDUR (CHARSINDUR MULTI. GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (173)
CHARSINDUR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112732 PALASH1 ALL
CHALANA HIGH SCHOOL112733 PALASH2 ALL
TAUHID MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL112734 PALASH3 ALL
KHANEPUR HIGH SCHOOL112736 PALASH4 ALL
ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112741 PALASH5 ALL

KHIDIRPUR (KHIDIRPUR HIGH SCHOOL) (174)
CHARMANDALIA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112581 MONOHARDI1 ALL
L. K. UNION HIGH SCHOOL112585 MONOHARDI2 ALL
PEERPUR HIGH SCHOOL112594 MONOHARDI3 ALL
CHARMANDALIA HIGH SCHOOL112602 MONOHARDI4 ALL
DOMANMARA HIGH SCHOOL112605 MONOHARDI5 ALL
BIRGAON HIGH SCHOOL112609 MONOHARDI6 ALL
SAGARDI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112610 MONOHARDI7 ALL
RAMPURA HIGH SCHOOL112623 MONOHARDI8 ALL

NARSINGDI-01 (BRAHMONDI K. K. M. GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (180)
HAZIPUR NASIRUDDIN MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL112664 NARSINGDI1 ALL
BRAHMANDI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE112676 NARSINGDI2 ALL
NARSINGDI IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL112677 NARSINGDI3 ALL
RAJADI CHINISHPUR HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112684 NARSINGDI4 ALL
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MADHABDI (MADHABDI SATI PRASANNA INSTITUTION) (181)
NOWPARA ADARSHA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL112661 NARSINGDI1 ALL
CHARDIGHALDI UNION HIGH SCHOOL112662 NARSINGDI2 ALL
PACHDONA SIR KRISHNA GOBINDA GUPTA SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112679 NARSINGDI3 ALL
NURALAPUR HIGH SCHOOL112685 NARSINGDI4 ALL
BALU SAIR HIGH SCHOOL112687 NARSINGDI5 ALL
MADHABDI GIRLS' SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112720 NARSINGDI6 ALL
MORNING SUN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL138921 NARSINGDI7 ALL

PALASH-01 (PALASH THANA HIGH SCHOOL) (182)
PALASH SARKARKHANA HIGH SCHOOL112725 PALASH1 ALL
CHARSINDUR MULTI. GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL112727 PALASH2 ALL
SEKANDARDI A. M. HIGH SCHOOL112731 PALASH3 ALL
PALASH PILOT HIGH SCHOOL112735 PALASH4 ALL
FAUZI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112742 PALASH5 ALL
KHUDI MAHMUD MADHAYAMIK BALIKA BIDAYALAYA112743 PALASH6 ALL
SANERBARI HIGH SCHOOL112745 PALASH7 ALL
UREA SARKARKHANA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE112760 PALASH8 ALL
BIAM LABORATORY SCHOOL138844 PALASH9 ALL

UREA SARKARKHANA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE (183)
PALASH THANA HIGH SCHOOL112724 PALASH1 ALL
PARULIA HIGH SCHOOL112728 PALASH2 ALL
POWER DEVELOPMENT BOARD HIGH SCHOOL, GHORASHAL112740 PALASH3 ALL
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SHIBPUR-01 (SHIBPUR GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (184)
SHIBPUR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112822 SHIBPUR1 ALL
BAGHABO UNION HIGH SCHOOL112832 SHIBPUR2 ALL
BRAHMONDI ADVOCATE SURUJ ALI HIGH SCHOOL112846 SHIBPUR3 ALL
BAZNABO ABUL FAIZ MOLLA HIGH SCHOOL112859 SHIBPUR4 ALL
SHAHID ASAD COLLEGIATE GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112884 SHIBPUR5 ALL
SHIBPUR IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL136723 SHIBPUR6 ALL
HAJI ISMAIL MODEL SCHOOL138677 SHIBPUR7 ALL
BRIGHT SCHOOL139606 SHIBPUR8 ALL

RAYPURA-02 (RAYPURA R. K. R. M. HIGH SCHOOL) (185)
MORJAL KAZI MD. BASHIR HIGH SCHOOL112764 RAIPURA1 ALL
SADAGARKANDI HIGH SCHOOL112765 RAIPURA2 ALL
RAYPURA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112774 RAIPURA3 ALL
SAIDABAD HIGH SCHOOL112776 RAIPURA4 ALL
KOHINOOR JUTE MILL HIGH SCHOOL112788 RAIPURA5 ALL
ALHAJ BAZLUL HAQUE JOYNAGAR MOHESHPUR HIGH SCHOOL112794 RAIPURA6 ALL
SHATADAL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112798 RAIPURA7 ALL
BHALUAR CHAR HIGH SCHOOL112800 RAIPURA8 ALL

LAKHPUR SHIMULIA (LAKHPUR SHIMULIA HIGH SCHOOL) (186)
GARBARI M.A. RASHID HIGH SCHOOL112820 SHIBPUR1 ALL
PARATALA SHIKDER ABDUL MANNAN HIGH SCHOOL112831 SHIBPUR2 ALL
LAKHPUR SIMULIA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112835 SHIBPUR3 ALL
DULALPUR  HIGH SCHOOL112836 SHIBPUR4 ALL
DULALPUR ROKEYA SMRITI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112849 SHIBPUR5 ALL
SADHARCHAR VOCATIONAL & IDEAL SCHOOL112857 SHIBPUR6 ALL
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MANOHARDI (MONOHARDI GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (187)
CHALAKCHAR HIGH SCHOOL112580 MONOHARDI1 ALL
NOAKANDI HAZI ALI MUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL112583 MONOHARDI2 ALL
CHANDANBARI S. A. PILOT  GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112586 MONOHARDI3 ALL
LABUTALA HIGH SCHOOL112588 MONOHARDI4 ALL
ARJUNCHAR HIGH SCHOOL112590 MONOHARDI5 ALL
NARANDI ALAUDDIN NURANI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112591 MONOHARDI6 ALL
CHAKTATARDI ALHAZ LION ABDUL BATEN HIGH SCHOOL112593 MONOHARDI7 ALL
GHOSHGAON HIGH SCHOOL112604 MONOHARDI8 ALL
TARAKANDI HIGH SCHOOL112608 MONOHARDI9 ALL
AFAZ UDDIN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL112614 MONOHARDI10 ALL
BIR MAIZDIA MADHYAMIK KARIGARI PRATISTHAN112615 MONOHARDI11 ALL
HAFIZPUR HIGH SCHOOL131459 MONOHARDI12 ALL

HATIRDIA (HATIRDIA SADOT ALI MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (188)
AL-HAJ DR. A. AZIZ HIGH SCHOOL109254 KAPASIA1 ALL
SHAHABUDDIN MEMORIAL ACADEMY112577 MONOHARDI2 ALL
GOTASHIA SHUKUR MAHMUD HIGH SCHOOL112587 MONOHARDI3 ALL
NOADIA HIGH SCHOOL112600 MONOHARDI4 ALL
EKDUARIA HIGH SCHOOL112601 MONOHARDI5 ALL
DOWLATPUR UNION HIGH SCHOOL112603 MONOHARDI6 ALL
HARINARAYANPUR KIRTIBASDI BIPUL SMRITY HIGH SCHOOL112611 MONOHARDI7 ALL
KOCHER CHAR MUKSUD ALI HIGH SCHOOL112612 MONOHARDI8 ALL
SAYEDPUR ANOWER ALI MIA HIGH SCHOOL112619 MONOHARDI9 ALL
LAKHPUR SHIMULIA HIGH SCHOOL112825 SHIBPUR10 ALL
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RAIPURA-01 (SIRAJNAGAR M. A. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (189)
RAIPURA RAJ KISHOR RADHA MOHON HIGH SCHOOL112768 RAIPURA1 ALL
PIRIJKANDI HIGH SCHOOL112770 RAIPURA2 ALL
BASHGARI HIGH SCHOOL112772 RAIPURA3 ALL
PARATALI KALIM UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL112775 RAIPURA4 ALL
R. M. HIGH SCHOOL112780 RAIPURA5 ALL
GOBINDAPUR HIGH SCHOOL112786 RAIPURA6 ALL
UTTAR BAKHARNAGAR UNION HIGH SCHOOL112792 RAIPURA7 ALL
MAHMUDABAD RAZIUDDIN AHAMED RAZU HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112801 RAIPURA8 ALL
SHAHBAGH ROTARY HIGH SCHOOL134125 RAIPURA9 ALL
MUKTIZUDDHA TAYEB UDDIN AHMED HIGH SCHOOL137011 RAIPURA10 ALL
GYANGRIHA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL138799 RAIPURA11 ALL
BIAM LABORATORY SCHOOL138925 RAIPURA12 ALL
RAIPURA MODEL HIGH SCHOOL139382 RAIPURA13 ALL
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HASNABAD (HASNABAD HIGH SCHOOL) (190)
ABDULLAHPUR HIGH SCHOOL112767 RAIPURA1 ALL
BALUAKANDI HIGH SCHOOL112769 RAIPURA2 ALL
MANIPURA HIGH SCHOOL112771 RAIPURA3 ALL
YUNUS MIA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112778 RAIPURA4 ALL
NILAKHA ABUL HASHEM HIGH SCHOOL112782 RAIPURA5 ALL
DAKSHIN MIRZANAGAR ASMATANNESSA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112783 RAIPURA6 ALL
BELAYET ALI HIGH SCHOOL112787 RAIPURA7 ALL
SABDAR ALI KHAN HIGH SCHOOL112790 RAIPURA8 ALL
GOVT. ADIABAD ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE112819 RAIPURA9 ALL
EAST BAGHAIKANDI SESDP MODEL HIGH SCHOOL134971 RAIPURA10 ALL
BADARPUR SESDP MODEL HIGH SCHOOL135318 NARSINGDI11 ALL
ZOHRA HASAN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE135615 RAIPURA12 ALL
NEW MODEL HIGH SCHOOL138928 RAIPURA13 ALL
BATKHULA BASET KHANDAKER GIRLS' SCHOOL139206 RAIPURA14 ALL
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BELABO (BELABO PILOT MODERN HIGH SCHOOL) (191)
FARIDPUR UNION ABDUL HAMID BHUIYAN HIGH SCHOOL110504 KULIARCHAR1 ALL
HARISANGGAN HIGH SCHOOL112540 BELABO2 ALL
PORADIA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112541 BELABO3 ALL
DAKSHIN DHARU HIGH SCHOOL112546 BELABO4 ALL
RAJARBAGH HIGH SCHOOL112547 BELABO5 ALL
DUKUNDI HIGH SCHOOL112548 BELABO6 ALL
BATESWAR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112549 BELABO7 ALL
BELABO GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112555 BELABO8 ALL
LAKHPUR HIGH SCHOOL112557 BELABO9 ALL
BAZNABO GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112558 BELABO10 ALL
BAROICHA RESIDENTIAL MODEL HIGH SCHOOL138721 BELABO11 ALL
UZILABO SUFIA BATEN BHUIYAN HIGH SCHOOL140079 BELABO12 ALL

NARAYANPUR (NARAYANPUR SARAFAT ULLAH HIGH SCHOOL) (192)
NIPPON VOLUNTEER SUPPORT MADHYAMIK BIDYALAYA112538 BELABO1 ALL
LAXMIPUR HIGH SCHOOL112543 BELABO2 ALL
AMLABO NARAYANPUR MORJAL HIGH SCHOOL112552 BELABO3 ALL
SARRABAD DHANU MASTER HIGH SCHOOL112556 BELABO4 ALL
SUFIA HAI CHOWDHURY ADARSHA BIDDALAY134399 BELABO5 ALL

ADIABAD (GOVT. ADIABAD ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (193)
SIRAJNAGHAR HIGH SCHOOL112779 RAIPURA1 ALL
HASNABAD HIGH SCHOOL112784 RAIPURA2 ALL
ISLAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL112785 RAIPURA3 ALL
KHAINKUT HIGH SCHOOL112851 SHIBPUR4 ALL
A.K.M. FAKHRUL ALAM ARMAN HIGH SCHOOL139079 RAIPURA5 ALL
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NARSINGDI-02 (NARSINGDI GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCH) (194)
U. M. C. ADARSHA BIDHALAYA112667 NARSINGDI1 ALL
SATIRPARA KALI KUMAR INSTITUTION SCHOOL & COLLEGE112671 NARSINGDI2 ALL

PORADIA (PORADIA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL) (195)
CHANDIPARA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112539 BELABO1 ALL
BINNABAYED HIGH SCHOOL112544 BELABO2 ALL
BELABO PILOT MODERN HIGH SCHOOL112545 BELABO3 ALL
KASHIM NAGAR HIGH SCHOOL112550 BELABO4 ALL
SUTRIA HIGH SCHOOL112551 BELABO5 ALL
PATULI HIGH SCHOOL112553 BELABO6 ALL
DHALIR PAR HIGH SCHOOL112560 BELABO7 ALL
BINNABAID GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL112561 BELABO8 ALL
BHABLA HIGH SCHOOL134630 BELABO9 ALL

KARARCHAR (KARARCHAR M.T.H. HIGH SCHOOL) (196)
PUTIA HIGH SCHOOL112827 SHIBPUR1 ALL
SYEDNAGAR ATUAR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL112830 SHIBPUR2 ALL
KAZI MAFIZ UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL112840 SHIBPUR3 ALL
HAJI SHAMSHER ALI HIGH SCHOOL112853 SHIBPUR4 ALL
FAMOUS INSTITUTE HIGH SCHOOL138433 NARSINGDI5 ALL
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GHORASHAL (GHORASHAL PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (197)
BHUIM SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112682 NARSINGDI1 ALL
SHAHEED BHUDDIJIBI PROF. GHYASUDDIN AHMAD GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112692 NARSINGDI2 ALL
DANGA HIGH SCHOOL112729 PALASH3 ALL
JOYNAGER GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112737 PALASH4 ALL
BHIRINDA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112738 PALASH5 ALL
KARTATAIL ADARSHO HIGH SCHOOL112747 PALASH6 ALL
DR. NAZRUL BIN NOOR MOHSIN UCHCHA MADYAMIC BALIKA BIDDYALAYA112762 PALASH7 ALL
PRAN R.F.L. PUBLIC SCHOOL138597 PALASH8 ALL

CHALAKCHAR (CHALAKCHAR HIGH SCHOOL) (198)
KHIDIRPUR HIGH SCHOOL112578 MONOHARDI1 ALL
BARACHAPA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL112579 MONOHARDI2 ALL
MONOHARDI GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL112584 MONOHARDI3 ALL
BARACHAPA HIGH SCHOOL112589 MONOHARDI4 ALL
MADHUPUR HIGH SCHOOL112606 MONOHARDI5 ALL
CHALAKCHAR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112607 MONOHARDI6 ALL
JAMALPUR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112616 MONOHARDI7 ALL
ATUSHAL SUBUJ SATHI HIGH SCHOOL112617 MONOHARDI8 ALL
KRISHNAPUR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112618 MONOHARDI9 ALL
J.R.S HIGH SCHOOL112620 MONOHARDI10 ALL
NAZUMAN NESA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL112622 MONOHARDI11 ALL
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CHAITANYA (CHAITANYA HIGH SCHOOL) (199)
JOYNAGAR ALHAZ AFSAR UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL112837 SHIBPUR1 ALL
ATASHIA HIGH SCHOOL112842 SHIBPUR2 ALL
KAMRABO HIGH SCHOOL112844 SHIBPUR3 ALL
JOYNAGAR HAZI NOWAB ALI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112848 SHIBPUR4 ALL
SHAHID SMRITY GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112850 SHIBPUR5 ALL
CHHUTABOND SULTAN MAHMUD ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112852 SHIBPUR6 ALL
SABUJ PAHAR HIGH SCHOOL112855 SHIBPUR7 ALL
JOSHAR UNION HIGH SCHOOL112856 SHIBPUR8 ALL
AJKITALA ALHAJ GAZI MD. MUJIBAR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL135950 SHIBPUR9 ALL
TALEB HOSSAIN MEMORIAL ACADEMY138946 SHIBPUR10 ALL

GOTASHIA (GOTASHIA SHUKUR MAHMUD HIGH SCHOOL) (232)
HATIRDIA SADOT ALI MODEL HIGH SCHOOL112582 MONOHARDI1 ALL
PACHKANDI HIGH SCHOOL112595 MONOHARDI2 ALL
MADHUSAL HIGH SCHOOL112596 MONOHARDI3 ALL
BAGHIBARI M. M. R. HIGH SCHOOL112597 MONOHARDI4 ALL
SUKANDI NAZIM UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL112598 MONOHARDI5 ALL
THEKERKANDA DOAIGAON SUKUNDI KACHIKATA HIGH SCHOOL112599 MONOHARDI6 ALL
AKANAGAR LIEUTENANT GENERAL NUR UDDIN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL112621 MONOHARDI7 ALL
GOTASHIA NURUL MOJID HUMAYON HIGH SCHOOL112624 MONOHARDI8 ALL
BOGADI HIGH SCHOOL137021 MONOHARDI9 ALL

BASHGARI (BASHGARI HIGH SCHOOL) (233)
CHARMODHUA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112793 RAIPURA1 ALL
MIRZARCHAR HIGH SCHOOL112796 RAIPURA2 ALL
BASHGARI NEW MODEL HIGH SCHOOL112802 RAIPURA3 ALL
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PALASH-02 (DR. NAZRUL BIN NOOR MOHSIN UCHCHA MADYAMIC BALIKA BIDDYALAYA) (293)
RABAN HIGH SCHOOL112722 PALASH1 ALL
GHORASHAL PILOT HIGH SCHOOL112723 PALASH2 ALL
PUBALI JUTE MILLS HIGH SCHOOL112726 PALASH3 ALL
JANATA ADARSHA BIDYAPITH112739 PALASH4 ALL
SAMABAY ADARSHA BIDYA NIKETON112744 PALASH5 ALL

SHIBPUR-04 (SHIBPUR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (360)
DARIPURA MODEL HIGH SCHOOL112821 SHIBPUR1 ALL
SHIBPUR GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL112823 SHIBPUR2 ALL
MOHARPARA HIGH SCHOOL112826 SHIBPUR3 ALL
BIRAJNAGAR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL112854 SHIBPUR4 ALL
ABDUL MANNAN BHUIYAN ADARSHA BIDYAPITH112860 SHIBPUR5 ALL

BRAHMANDI (BRAHMANDI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (389)
GHORADIA HIGH SCHOOL112665 NARSINGDI1 ALL
BADUAR CHAR KAZI ABUL HASHEM HIGH SCHOOL112688 NARSINGDI2 ALL
KARARCHAR MV. TOFAZZAL HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL112824 SHIBPUR3 ALL
NARSINGDI MODEL HIGH SCHOOL131125 NARSINGDI4 ALL
NARSINGDI SUNBEAM SCHOOL131142 NARSINGDI5 ALL
NARSINGDI B I A M  ZILA SCHOOL137978 NARSINGDI6 ALL
HOLY CHILD MODEL SCHOOL138927 NARSINGDI7 ALL
PRIME HIGH SCHOOL138929 NARSINGDI8 ALL
SUN SHINE MODEL HIGH SCHOOL139297 NARSINGDI9 ALL
GREENHILL LABORATORY HIGH SCHOOL139669 NARSINGDI10 ALL
SILVER BELLS SCHOOL140070 NARSINGDI11 ALL
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SHIBPUR-03 (SHAHID ASAD COLLEGIATE GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (432)
HARIHARDI HIGH SCHOOL112833 SHIBPUR1 ALL
DATTERGAON HIGH SCHOOL112838 SHIBPUR2 ALL
MAJLISH PUR HIGH SCHOOL112847 SHIBPUR3 ALL
KHARIA HIGH SCHOOL131120 SHIBPUR4 ALL

NARSINGDI-03 (MADHABDI GIRLS' SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (433)
MADHABDI SATI PRASANNA INSTITUTION112669 NARSINGDI1 ALL
BALAPUR NABIN CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL112680 NARSINGDI2 ALL
BHAGIRATHPUR HAZI LAL MIAH MULLA HIGH SCHOOL112694 NARSINGDI3 ALL

NARSINGDI-04 (NARSINGDI B I A M  ZILA SCHOOL) (434)
BRAHMONDI K. K. M. GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL112674 NARSINGDI1 ALL
NASIMA KADIR MOLLA HIGH SCHOOL AND HOMES134020 NARSINGDI2 ALL

NARSINGDI-05 (SATIRPARA KALI KUMAR INSTITUTION SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (435)
NARSINGDI PILOT HIGH SCHOOL112670 NARSINGDI1 ALL
NARSINGDI BALIKA UCHCHA BIDYANIKETON112672 NARSINGDI2 ALL
NARSINGDI GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112673 NARSINGDI3 ALL
ALIJAN JUTE MILLS ACADEMY112678 NARSINGDI4 ALL
RASULPUR HIGH SCHOOL112681 NARSINGDI5 ALL
MIR IMDAD HIGH SCHOOL112689 NARSINGDI6 ALL

RAIPURA-03 (UTTAR BAKHARNAGAR UNION HIGH SCHOOL) (436)
SIRAJNAGAR M. A. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL112766 RAIPURA1 ALL
SAHERCHAR SCHOOL AND COLLEGE112781 RAIPURA2 ALL
MARJAL HIGH SCHOOL112791 RAIPURA3 ALL
BARCHAR BAHADURPUR LOCHONPUR HIGH SCHOOL112797 RAIPURA4 ALL
CHARABAG IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL112799 RAIPURA5 ALL
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RASULPUR (RASULPUR HIGH SCHOOL) (499)
MUTIULLA BHUIYA HIGH SCHOOL112683 NARSINGDI1 ALL
ALOK BALI ABDUL MANNAN CHOWDHURY HIGH SCHOOL112686 NARSINGDI2 ALL
SAFURA KHATOON GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL112695 NARSINGDI3 ALL
KARIMPUR KERAMAT KAMAL BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL138181 NARSINGDI4 ALL
NAWAB ALI GAZI HIGH SCHOOL138734 NARSINGDI5 ALL

PACHDONA (PACHDONA SIR KRISHNA GOBINDA GUPTA SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (500)
BHATPARA NAGESH CHANDRA GUPTA HIGH SCHOOL112666 NARSINGDI1 ALL
BAGHATA NUR AFTAB ADARSHA BIDDYAPITH112675 NARSINGDI2 ALL
SHILMANDI TAHERA - ASMAT HIGH SCHOOL112691 NARSINGDI3 ALL
GAYESHPUR PADMALOCHAN HIGH SCHOOL112730 PALASH4 ALL
HAZI MD. MOFIZ UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL136335 NARSINGDI5 ALL

SHIBPUR-02 (KAZI MAFIZ UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL) (541)
SAYEDRKHOLA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112828 SHIBPUR1 ALL
NOADIA KHAISHAKHALI HIGH SCHOOL112829 SHIBPUR2 ALL
NOADIA KHAISHAKHALI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112834 SHIBPUR3 ALL
DAKSHIN SADHARCHAR HIGH SCHOOL112839 SHIBPUR4 ALL
CHAITANYA HIGH SCHOOL112841 SHIBPUR5 ALL
TELIA JHAOWAKANDI HIGH SCHOOL112843 SHIBPUR6 ALL
GULESTA-HAFIZ MEMORIAL INSTITUTE112858 SHIBPUR7 ALL
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LAXMIPUR (LAXMIPUR HIGH SCHOOL) (565)
NARAYANPUR SARAFAT ULLAH HIGH SCHOOL112542 BELABO1 ALL
BARAICHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112554 BELABO2 ALL
DEWANER CHAR MADHYMIK VIDYALAYA112559 BELABO3 ALL
CHAR AMLABO MADHYAMIK VIDYALYA112562 BELABO4 ALL
BHATER CHAR HIGH SCHOOL112563 BELABO5 ALL
HOSSAIN NAGAR PILOT HIGH SCHOOL138203 BELABO6 ALL

RAYPURA-04 (ALHAJ BAZLUL HAQUE JOYNAGAR MOHESHPUR HIGH SCHOOL) (608)
DAULATKANDI MOHIUDDIN BUIYAN HIGH SCHOOL112773 RAIPURA1 ALL
DOWLATKANDI ADARSHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL112789 RAIPURA2 ALL
RAMNAGAR HIGH SCHOOL112795 RAIPURA3 ALL
BEGOMABAD WASIL UDDIN MUNSHI HIGH SCHOOL134119 RAIPURA4 ALL
PRITY-NESSA IDEAL SCHOOL138926 RAIPURA5 ALL
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MUNSHIGANJ-01 (MUNSHIGANJ K.K. GOVT. INSTITUTION) (200)
MAKHATI GURUCHARAN HIGH SCHOOL111129 MUNSHIGANJ1 ALL
MAHAKALI UNION HIGH SCHOOL111130 MUNSHIGANJ2 ALL
FULTALA MOHAMMADIA HIGH SCHOOL111131 MUNSHIGANJ3 ALL
BINODPUR RAMKUMAR HIGH SCHOOL111132 MUNSHIGANJ4 ALL
RANCHA RUHITPUR HIGH SCHOOL111135 MUNSHIGANJ5 ALL
MUNSHIGANJ HIGH SCHOOL111137 MUNSHIGANJ6 ALL
BANIAL HIGH SCHOOL111143 MUNSHIGANJ7 ALL
BAKULTALA HAJI ABDUL KARIM HIGH SCHOOL111147 MUNSHIGANJ8 ALL
ALHAZ MOHAMMAD ABDUL KHALEQUE ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL111148 MUNSHIGANJ9 ALL
SHILAY HAZI MONIRUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL111151 MUNSHIGANJ10 ALL
JAJIRA SYEDPUR ALHAJ MOHAMMAD ABUL KASHEM HIGH SCHOOL130846 MUNSHIGANJ11 ALL
SYEDPUR HIGH SCHOOL130848 MUNSHIGANJ12 ALL
PRESIDENT PROF. DR. IAJUDDIN AHMED RESIDENTIAL MODEL SCHOOL & COLLEGE132175 MUNSHIGANJ13 ALL
DAKSHIN CHAR MOSHURA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL135098 MUNSHIGANJ14 ALL
NAIRPUKURPAR MIABARI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL135434 MUNSHIGANJ15 ALL
CHARBANIAL ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL139152 MUNSHIGANJ16 ALL

GAZARIA (GAZARIA GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (201)
BAGHAIAKANDI KALIMULLAH HIGH SCHOOL111086 GAZARIA1 ALL
HOSSAINDI HIGH SCHOOL111091 GAZARIA2 ALL
BHABERCHAR WAZIR ALI HIGH SCHOOL111092 GAZARIA3 ALL
GAZARIA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL111095 GAZARIA4 ALL
HAJI KERAMOT ALI HIGH SCHOOL111097 GAZARIA5 ALL
TENGARCHAR RAZIA QUADER ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL111099 GAZARIA6 ALL
ISMANIR CHAR HIGH SCHOOL134829 GAZARIA7 ALL
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SREENAGAR (SREENAGAR GOVT. SUFIA ABDUL HYE KHAN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (202)
RUSHDI HIGH SCHOOL111205 SREENAGAR1 ALL
HOGLAGAON ABUL HASHEM HIGH SCHOOL111206 SREENAGAR2 ALL
SHAMSPUR HIGH SCHOOL111207 SREENAGAR3 ALL
BARAIGAON ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL111208 SREENAGAR4 ALL
SREENAGAR PILOT SCHOOL & COLLEGE111211 SREENAGAR5 ALL
HASARA KALI KESHOR HIGH SCHOOL111214 SREENAGAR6 ALL
KUKUTIA KAMALA KANTA INSTITUTION111216 SREENAGAR7 ALL
KOLAPARA HIGH SCHOOL111219 SREENAGAR8 ALL
KHODAIBARI NURZAHAN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL111221 SREENAGAR9 ALL
BEGUM FATIMA ARSHED ALI HIGH SCHOOL111223 SREENAGAR10 ALL
SIR JAGADISHCHANDRA BOSE INSTITUTION AND COLLEGE111232 SREENAGAR11 ALL

SIRAJDIKHAN (RAJDIA AVOY PILOT SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (203)
ICHHAPURA GOVT. MODEL HIGH SCHOOL111171 SERAJDIKHAN1 ALL
KHASMOHAL BALUCHAR HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE111175 SERAJDIKHAN2 ALL
SERAJDIKHAN HIGH SCHOOL111182 SERAJDIKHAN3 ALL
LATABDI MADDAMIK SCHOOL111184 SERAJDIKHAN4 ALL
BAIRAGADI UNION HIGH SCHOOL111186 SERAJDIKHAN5 ALL
HAJI ABUBAKAR SIDDIQUE ADARSA HIGH SCHOOL111187 SERAJDIKHAN6 ALL
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KUCHIAMORA (ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL) (204)
SYEDPUR ABDUR RAHMAN SCHOOL AND COLLEGE111164 SERAJDIKHAN1 ALL
SHEIKH MD. MIAR HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL111165 SERAJDIKHAN2 ALL
RAI BAHADUR SREENATH INSTITUTION111168 SERAJDIKHAN3 ALL
RASHUNIA HIGH SCHOOL111173 SERAJDIKHAN4 ALL
RAJANAGAR SYEDPUR UNION HIGH SCHOOL111174 SERAJDIKHAN5 ALL
BASAIL HIGH SCHOOL111177 SERAJDIKHAN6 ALL
SOLEPORE HIGH SCHOOL111179 SERAJDIKHAN7 ALL
KHASKANDI HIGH SCHOOL111188 SERAJDIKHAN8 ALL
AL-HAJ MOHAMMAD GAIZUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL111189 SERAJDIKHAN9 ALL
KAZISAL HAGIGON MD. HUMAYUN MOLLAH HIGH SCHOOL130852 SERAJDIKHAN10 ALL

ICHAPURA (ICHHAPURA GOVT. MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (205)
MASTER ABDUR RAHMAN ACADEMY111169 SERAJDIKHAN1 ALL
RAJDIA AVOY PILOT SCHOOL AND COLLEGE111172 SERAJDIKHAN2 ALL
CHHATIANTALI HIGH SCHOOL111176 SERAJDIKHAN3 ALL
RAJDIA ABDUL JABBAR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL111180 SERAJDIKHAN4 ALL
MALAPADIA HIGH SCHOOL111181 SERAJDIKHAN5 ALL
KUSHUMPUR HIGH SCHOOL111185 SERAJDIKHAN6 ALL
MALKHANAGAR HIGH SCHOOL111202 SERAJDIKHAN7 ALL
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LOHOJONG (LOHOJONG PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (206)
HARIDIA HIGH SCHOOL111110 LOUHAJANG1 ALL
BRAHMANGAON HIGH SCHOOL111112 LOUHAJANG2 ALL
LOHOJONG GIRLS' PILOT HIGH SCHOOL111114 LOUHAJANG3 ALL
HALDIA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL111116 LOUHAJANG4 ALL
NOWPARA HIGH SCHOOL111118 LOUHAJANG5 ALL
PAYSA HIGH SCHOOL111119 LOUHAJANG6 ALL
KHIDIRPARA HIGH SCHOOL111120 LOUHAJANG7 ALL

TONGIBARI-01 (TONGIBARI PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (207)
SONARANG GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL111238 TONGIBARI1 ALL
ABDULLAPUR HIGH SCHOOL111240 TONGIBARI2 ALL
RONGMAHER HIGH SCHOOL111246 TONGIBARI3 ALL
PANCHGAON AL-HAZ WAHED ALI DEWAN HIGH SCHOOL111247 TONGIBARI4 ALL
CHATHATIPARA SHEIKH KABEL ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL111248 TONGIBARI5 ALL

HASARA (HASARA KALI KESHOR HIGH SCHOOL) (208)
BELTALI GANGAPRASAD JAGANNATH HIGH SCHOOL111203 SREENAGAR1 ALL
SREENAGAR GOVT. SUFIA ABDUL HYE KHAN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL111212 SREENAGAR2 ALL
SHOLAGHAR AKSHAY KUMAR SHASHI KUMAR HIGH SCHOOL111213 SREENAGAR3 ALL
MAZIDPUR DAYHATA KAFIL UDDIN CHOWDHURY INSTITUTION111218 SREENAGAR4 ALL

RARIKHAL (SIR JAGADISHCHANDRA BOSE INSTITUTION AND COLLEGE) (209)
BHAGYAKUL HARENDRA LAL SCHOOL AND COLLEGE111215 SREENAGAR1 ALL
BAGHRA SWARUP CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL111217 SREENAGAR2 ALL
KAMARGAON IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL111222 SREENAGAR3 ALL
ALHAJ KAJI FAZLUL HOQUE HIGH SCHOOL111224 SREENAGAR4 ALL
PASHCHIM BALASHUR BISMILLAH HIGH SCHOOL138966 SREENAGAR5 ALL
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SHEKHARNAGAR (RAI BAHADUR SREENATH INSTITUTION) (210)
CHITRAKOTE MODEL SCHOOL & COLLEGE111166 SERAJDIKHAN1 ALL
ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL111167 SERAJDIKHAN2 ALL
KHARSHUR HIGH SCHOOL111170 SERAJDIKHAN3 ALL
SHEKHARNAGAR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL111178 SERAJDIKHAN4 ALL
POUSAR HIGH SCHOOL111183 SERAJDIKHAN5 ALL
HOSSAIN ALI HIGH SCHOOL111204 SREENAGAR6 ALL
BARAIKHALI HIGH SCHOOL111209 SREENAGAR7 ALL
MADONKHALI HIGH SCHOOL111210 SREENAGAR8 ALL
SHIBRAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL111220 SREENAGAR9 ALL

BHABERCHAR (BHABERCHAR WAZIR ALI H/S) (211)
BHATERCHAR DEWAN ABDUL MANNAN PILOT HIGH SCHOOL111087 GAZARIA1 ALL
ROYPARA HIGH SCHOOL111088 GAZARIA2 ALL
OSDER ACADEMY111089 GAZARIA3 ALL
GUAGACHIA UNION HIGH SCHOOL111090 GAZARIA4 ALL
GAZARIA GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL111093 GAZARIA5 ALL
BAUSHIA M. A. AZHAR HIGH SCHOOL111094 GAZARIA6 ALL
BHABER CHAR GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE111096 GAZARIA7 ALL
BALUA KANDI DR. ABDUL GAFFAR SCHOOL AND COLLEGE111098 GAZARIA8 ALL
BASUR CHAR PANCHGAON HIGH SCHOOL111100 GAZARIA9 ALL
PORACHAK BAUSIA HIGH SCHOOL111101 GAZARIA10 ALL
SHAHEED MUKTIJUDDHA NAZRUL ISLAM HIGH SCHOOL135632 GAZARIA11 ALL
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HALDIA (HALDIA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (212)
KAZIR PAGLA AVOY TALUKDAR INSTITUTION111109 LOUHAJANG1 ALL
MEDINI MANDAL ANWAR CHOWDHURY HIGH SCHOOL111111 LOUHAJANG2 ALL
LOHOJONG PILOT HIGH SCHOOL111113 LOUHAJANG3 ALL
JASHALDIA HIGH SCHOOL111117 LOUHAJANG4 ALL
KHALILUR RAHMAN IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL139875 LOUHAJANG5 ALL

BALIGAON (BALIGAON HIGH SCHOOL) (234)
KALMA LAKSHMIKANTA HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE111115 LOUHAJANG1 ALL
OUTSHAHEE RADHANATH HIGH SCHOOL111242 TONGIBARI2 ALL
ARIAL SHORNOMAYEE HIGH SCHOOL111244 TONGIBARI3 ALL
NITIRA FAZUSHAH HIGH SCHOOL135790 TONGIBARI4 ALL

TONGIBARI-02 (SONARANG GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (447)
BAZRAJOGINI J. K. HIGH SCHOOL111141 TONGIBARI1 ALL
BALIGAON HIGH SCHOOL, TONGI BARI111234 TONGIBARI2 ALL
TONGIBARI PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL111237 TONGIBARI3 ALL
PAIKPARA UNION HIGH SCHOOL111241 TONGIBARI4 ALL
DIGHIRPAR A. C. INSTITUTION111243 TONGIBARI5 ALL
BETKA UNION HIGH SCHOOL111249 TONGIBARI6 ALL
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MUNSHIGANJ-02 (A. V. J. M. GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (566)
MUNSHIGANJ GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL111133 MUNSHIGANJ1 ALL
MUNSHIGANJ K.K. GOVT. INSTITUTION111138 MUNSHIGANJ2 ALL
RAMPAL N. B. M. HIGH SCHOOL111139 MUNSHIGANJ3 ALL
CHAMPATALA HIGH SCHOOL111145 MUNSHIGANJ4 ALL
EDRAKPUR HIGH SCHOOL111146 MUNSHIGANJ5 ALL
PANCHASAR UNION HIGH SCHOOL111150 MUNSHIGANJ6 ALL
MD. AMIRUL HAQUE POURA GIRLS'HIGH SCHOOL111152 MUNSHIGANJ7 ALL

BINODPUR (BINODPUR RAMKUMAR HIGH SCHOOL) (567)
A. V. J. M. GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL111134 MUNSHIGANJ1 ALL
SHAHEED ZIAUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL111136 MUNSHIGANJ2 ALL
BASIRUNNESSA HIGH SCHOOL111140 MUNSHIGANJ3 ALL
RIKABY BAZAR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL111142 MUNSHIGANJ4 ALL
RIKABY BAZAR HIGH SCHOOL111144 MUNSHIGANJ5 ALL
SUKHOBASPUR SHYAMNALINI HIGH SCHOOL111149 MUNSHIGANJ6 ALL
MIRKADIM HAJI AMJAD ALI HIGH SCHOOL111163 MUNSHIGANJ7 ALL
PANCHASAR IDEAL INSTITUTE139644 MUNSHIGANJ8 ALL

DIGHIRPAR (DIGHIRPAR A. C. INSTITUTION) (591)
HAZI ABDUL GONI ABDUL KARIM HIGH SCHOOL111233 TONGIBARI1 ALL
SVARNAGRAM R. N. HIGH SCHOOL111235 TONGIBARI2 ALL
BANARI HIGH SCHOOL111236 TONGIBARI3 ALL
BRAHMANBHITA UNION HIGH SCHOOL111239 TONGIBARI4 ALL
PURA DURGA CHARAN HIGH SCHOOL111245 TONGIBARI5 ALL
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MANIKGANJ-01 (MANIKGANJ GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (220)
UTTAR TARA JANATA HIGH SCHOOL110923 GHIOR1 ALL
GHARPARA NEW MODEL HIGH SCHOOL110950 MANIKGANJ2 ALL
KHAN BAHADUR AWLAD HOSSAIN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL110953 MANIKGANJ3 ALL
MANIKGANJ SURENDRA KUMAR GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110958 MANIKGANJ4 ALL
GARPARA ARJUBANU HIGH SCHOOL110965 MANIKGANJ5 ALL
KUSHERCHAR ISMAIL HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL110977 MANIKGANJ6 ALL
HURON NAHAR HIGH SCHOOL110978 MANIKGANJ7 ALL
JOYRA HIGH SCHOOL110982 MANIKGANJ8 ALL
RAKIB AHMED HIGH SCHOOL, GILONDA110985 MANIKGANJ9 ALL
MONNO INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE137068 MANIKGANJ10 ALL

JHITKA (JHITKA ANANDA MOHAN HIGH SCHOOL) (221)
HELACHIA MAJEDA CHOWDHURY HIGH SCHOOL110918 GHIOR1 ALL
PATGRAM ANATH BANDHU GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL110932 HARIRAMPUR2 ALL
DIABARI HIGH SCHOOL110936 HARIRAMPUR3 ALL
RAMKRISHNAPUR MOHAMMAD ABDUL JALIL HIGH SCHOOL110937 HARIRAMPUR4 ALL
JHITKA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110938 HARIRAMPUR5 ALL
FIROZA ADARSHA UCCHA BIDDYALAYA110943 HARIRAMPUR6 ALL
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KHABASHPUR (KHABASPUR LABANYA PROVA HIGH SCHOOL) (222)
HATIPARA HIGH SCHOOL110955 MANIKGANJ1 ALL
LEMUBARI BINODA SUNDARY HIGH SCHOOL110961 MANIKGANJ2 ALL
GHOSTA DIDAR MAHMUD HIGH SCHOOL110972 MANIKGANJ3 ALL
KAFATIA HIGH SCHOOL110973 MANIKGANJ4 ALL
BARUNDI HIGH SCHOOL110975 MANIKGANJ5 ALL
BANPARIL HIGH SCHOOL110983 MANIKGANJ6 ALL
KUMULLI BACHCHU MIA MODEL HIGH SCHOOL135585 MANIKGANJ7 ALL

GHIOR-01 (GHIOR DURGA NARAYAN PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (223)
TEROSREE KALI NARAYAN INSTITUTION110908 GHIOR1 ALL
GHIOR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110912 GHIOR2 ALL
SINGZURI UNION HIGH SCHOOL110913 GHIOR3 ALL
BALIA KHORA UNION HIGH SCHOOL110914 GHIOR4 ALL
SHAHEED SMARANIKA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110915 GHIOR5 ALL
ANCHALIK HIGH SCHOOL110917 GHIOR6 ALL
KARJONA A. B. N. N. HIGH SCHOOL110920 GHIOR7 ALL
KAFILUDDIN DARJEE HIGH SCHOOL110921 GHIOR8 ALL
KERANINAGAR  BLIBADHA  MIRZAPUR HIGH SCHOOL110925 GHIOR9 ALL
HIJULIA VORRA RAHATHATI NAGIRKANDI NAYACHAR HIGH SCHOOL110926 GHIOR10 ALL
BANGALA DR. GONI SAHERA HIGH SCHOOL133877 GHIOR11 ALL
BEGUM RUPBAN HIGH SCHOOL134707 GHIOR12 ALL
MUKTIJODDHA DR. MD. HAIDER ALI MIAH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE138317 GHIOR13 ALL



Thursday, 15 January, 2026

CENTER-WISE SCHOOL LIST  FOR SSC - 2026

Page 99 of 197

 SLNO      EIIN                                                            SCHOOL  NAME                                                                                                         VERSION                THANA / UPAZILA     
                                                      

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : MANIKGANJ

SHIBALAYA-01 (SHIBALAYA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (224)
BAGHUTIA OMAR ALI HIGH SCHOOL110897 DOULATPUR1 ALL
OXFORD ACADEMY111029 SHIBALOY2 ALL
TAOTA ACADEMY111032 SHIBALOY3 ALL
BARANGAIL GOPAL CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL111034 SHIBALOY4 ALL
JAFARGANJ HIGH SCHOOL111037 SHIBALOY5 ALL
NAYABARI HIGH SCHOOL111039 SHIBALOY6 ALL
UTHALI PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL111040 SHIBALOY7 ALL
ARICHA BELAYET HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL111042 SHIBALOY8 ALL
SHAITGHAR TEOTA HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE111045 SHIBALOY9 ALL
CHAR MADHYANAGAR RUSTOM HOWLADER S.E.S.D.P. MODEL HIGH SCHOOL136108 SHIBALOY10 ALL

PATGRAM (HARIRAMPUR) (PATGRAM ANATH BANDHU GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (225)
IBRAHIMPUR ISWARCHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL110933 HARIRAMPUR1 ALL
JHITKA ANANDA MOHAN HIGH SCHOOL110934 HARIRAMPUR2 ALL
BOWALI HIGH SCHOOL110935 HARIRAMPUR3 ALL
DAKKHIN CHANDPUR HIGH SCHOOL110939 HARIRAMPUR4 ALL
JATRAPUR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL110940 HARIRAMPUR5 ALL
BALORA MONNO ADARSHA UCHCHA BIDYA NIKETAN110941 HARIRAMPUR6 ALL
KABI JAHANARA ARZOO HIGH SCHOOL110942 HARIRAMPUR7 ALL
BIR MUKTIJODDHA ABDUR RAZZAK MODEL HIGH SCHOOL110944 HARIRAMPUR8 ALL
KHABASPUR LABANYA PROVA HIGH SCHOOL110959 MANIKGANJ9 ALL
SATTY RABEYA KHATUN ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL133258 HARIRAMPUR10 ALL
SHIRIN ALI CHOWDHURY GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL133261 HARIRAMPUR11 ALL
AZIMNAGOR UNION HIGH SCHOOL133850 HARIRAMPUR12 ALL
GOLAM MOHIUDDIN KAMOL HIGH SCHOOL138290 HARIRAMPUR13 ALL
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SATURIA-01 (SATURIA GOVT. ADARSHA PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (226)
BALIATI ISHWAR CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL111004 SATURIA1 ALL
DHANKORA GIRISH INSTITUTION111006 SATURIA2 ALL
DHULLA BHUBAN MOHAN HIGH SCHOOL111007 SATURIA3 ALL
DARAGRAM HIGH SCHOOL111009 SATURIA4 ALL
HARGOJ SHAHID SMRITI HIGH SCHOOL111012 SATURIA5 ALL
JANNA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL111013 SATURIA6 ALL
SATURIA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL111014 SATURIA7 ALL
KOITTA HIGH SCHOOL111016 SATURIA8 ALL
FUKURHATI KANDAPARA MOZIBAR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL111018 SATURIA9 ALL
AFSAR MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL114542 NAGARPUR10 ALL
RAILLA ABDUL MAZID PHOTO ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL138638 SATURIA11 ALL

SINGAIR-01 (SINGAIR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (227)
MARTINETTE RIVERS ELEMENTARY HIGH SCHOOL110984 MANIKGANJ1 ALL
SINGAIR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL111058 SINGAIR2 ALL
JOYMANTOP HIGH SCHOOL111060 SINGAIR3 ALL
CHARIGRAM SHAHADAT ALI KHAN HIGH SCHOOL111064 SINGAIR4 ALL
SAHRAIL HIGH SCHOOL111065 SINGAIR5 ALL
GOLAI DHANGA HIGH SCHOOL111066 SINGAIR6 ALL
DHALLA UNION COUNCIL HIGH SCHOOL111067 SINGAIR7 ALL
GOBINDHAL-GHONAPARA MODEL HIGH SCHOOL111077 SINGAIR8 ALL
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DAULATPUR-01 (DAULATPUR GOVT. PROMODA SUNDOREE HIGH SCHOOL) (228)
DOULATPUR ADARSHA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110884 DOULATPUR1 ALL
KAKNA HIGH SCHOOL110891 DOULATPUR2 ALL
CHARMASTUL MUNSHI BANDE ALI HIGH SCHOOL110894 DOULATPUR3 ALL
CHAKMIRPUR HIGH SCHOOL110895 DOULATPUR4 ALL
AMTALI FEDU SEK HIGH SCHOOL110896 DOULATPUR5 ALL
ULAIL MODEL HIGH SCHOOL110899 DOULATPUR6 ALL
BISNUPUR G. M. HIGH SCHOOL110900 DOULATPUR7 ALL
ARRA KUMED HIGH SCHOOL114541 NAGARPUR8 ALL
DAPTIAR NOZIR ALI HIGH SCHOOL114550 NAGARPUR9 ALL
ALHAZ AIN UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL114551 NAGARPUR10 ALL
BINODPUR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL140082 DOULATPUR11 ALL

BARANGAIL (BARANGAIL GOPAL CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL) (229)
BANIAJURI UNION GOVT. SCHOOL & COLLEGE110911 GHIOR1 ALL
BAINYA RAHIZ MOLLA HIGH SCHOOL110916 GHIOR2 ALL
MOUHALI HIGH SCHOOL110922 GHIOR3 ALL
SHIBALAYA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL111031 SHIBALOY4 ALL
DHAKAIZORA HAZI KORBAN ALI MEMORIAL INSTITUTION111035 SHIBALOY5 ALL
MAHADEBPUR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL111043 SHIBALOY6 ALL
BAJ PARA HIGH SCHOOL111048 SHIBALOY7 ALL

JOYMANTOP (JOYMANTOP HIGH SCHOOL) (235)
RAY DAKKHIN KOHINOOR MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL111068 SINGAIR1 ALL
PANISHAIL SHAMSUL ISLAM KHAN HIGH SCHOOL111072 SINGAIR2 ALL
BHOMDAKSHIN SCHOOL AND COLLEGE111075 SINGAIR3 ALL
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MANIKGANJ-04 (MANIKGANJ MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (358)
DAUTIA GARPARA RAHIMA HAFIZ HIGH SCHOOL110952 MANIKGANJ1 ALL
ATIGRAM AKUL CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL110960 MANIKGANJ2 ALL
NABAGRAM UNION HIGH SCHOOL110964 MANIKGANJ3 ALL
KATIGRAM HIGH SCHOOL110966 MANIKGANJ4 ALL
RAJIBPUR HIGH SCHOOL110971 MANIKGANJ5 ALL
BARAHIRCHAR KRISHNAPUR GUJURI HIGH SCHOOL110980 MANIKGANJ6 ALL
GARPARA ZAHID MALEQUE HIGH SCHOOL138441 MANIKGANJ7 ALL

SATURIA-02 (DARAGRAM HIGH SCHOOL) (359)
SATURIA GOVT. ADARSHA PILOT HIGH SCHOOL111005 SATURIA1 ALL
TILLI HIGH SCHOOL111010 SATURIA2 ALL
FAIZUNNESA HIGH SCHOOL, BARAID111011 SATURIA3 ALL
ABDUR RAHMAN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL111015 SATURIA4 ALL
CHARTILLI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL111017 SATURIA5 ALL
GOPALPUR HIGH SCHOOL111019 SATURIA6 ALL
COLONEL MALEQUE HIGH SCHOOL111020 SATURIA7 ALL
SONKA HIGH SCHOOL138427 SATURIA8 ALL

SINGAIR-02 (GOLAI DHANGA HIGH SCHOOL) (397)
DAKKHIN JAMSHA HIGH SCHOOL111057 SINGAIR1 ALL
NABAGRAM HIGH SCHOOL111063 SINGAIR2 ALL
NOOR MAHOSIN BIDDAYATAN,PARIL111071 SINGAIR3 ALL
BASHIR UDDIN FOUNDATION HIGH SCHOOL111074 SINGAIR4 ALL
KALIAKAIR KHAN HIGH SCHOOL111076 SINGAIR5 ALL
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DAULATPUR-03 (DOULATPUR ADARSHA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (501)
TALUKNAGAR HIGH SCHOOL110886 DOULATPUR1 ALL
KALIA PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL110888 DOULATPUR2 ALL
KHALSHI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL110892 DOULATPUR3 ALL
MVI. ABDUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL110893 DOULATPUR4 ALL
HAMIDUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL138968 DOULATPUR5 ALL

SINGAIR-03 (SINGAIR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (505)
TALEBPUR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL111055 SINGAIR1 ALL
SINGAIR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL111061 SINGAIR2 ALL
BAIRA HIGH SCHOOL111062 SINGAIR3 ALL
KABI NAZRUL HIGH SCHOOL111069 SINGAIR4 ALL

SHIBALAYA-02 (RUPSA WAHED ALI HIGH SCHOOL) (506)
NALI BARARIA KRISHNA CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL111033 SHIBALOY1 ALL
SHAKRAIL HIGH SCHOOL111038 SHIBALOY2 ALL
JAMANABAD HIGH SCHOOL111044 SHIBALOY3 ALL

NALI BARARIA(NALI BARARIA KRISHNA CHANDRA H/S (542)
RAWAN IBNE RAMZAN SCHOOL AND COLLEGE111030 SHIBALOY1 ALL
UPOZILA KENDRIO ABDUL GANI SARKAR HIGH SCHOOL111036 SHIBALOY2 ALL
RUPSA WAHED ALI HIGH SCHOOL111041 SHIBALOY3 ALL
ABDUL JALIL ACADEMY111046 SHIBALOY4 ALL
BARADIA HIGH SCHOOL111047 SHIBALOY5 ALL
MOKSED ALI ACADEMY133952 SHIBALOY6 ALL
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SAHRAIL (SAHRAIL HIGH SCHOOL) (568)
MAJIR UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL111056 SINGAIR1 ALL
JARMIRTA SATYA GOVINDA HIGH SCHOOL111059 SINGAIR2 ALL
SANTIPUR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL111070 SINGAIR3 ALL
ISLAMPUR NABADIGANTA HIGH SCHOOL111073 SINGAIR4 ALL
CHAKPALPARA S E S D P MODEL HIGH SCHOOL136637 SINGAIR5 ALL

DAULATPUR-02 (AMTALI F. S. HIGH SHCOOL) (592)
DAULATPUR GOVT. PROMODA SUNDOREE HIGH SCHOOL110885 DOULATPUR1 ALL
BACHAMARA HIGH SCHOOL110887 DOULATPUR2 ALL
BAGHUTIA K. S. HIGH SCHOOL110889 DOULATPUR3 ALL
CHAR KATARI SABUZ SENA HIGH SCHOOL110890 DOULATPUR4 ALL
KALLANPUR HIGH SCHOOL110898 DOULATPUR5 ALL
ABUDANGA BAJLUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL110901 DOULATPUR6 ALL

MANIKGANJ-03 (KHAN BAHADUR AWLAD HOSSAIN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL) (593)
SHAHID TITUMIR ACADEMY110954 MANIKGANJ1 ALL
GARPARA HIGH SCHOOL110962 MANIKGANJ2 ALL
BETILA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE110963 MANIKGANJ3 ALL
AFTAB UDDIN MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL110969 MANIKGANJ4 ALL
MATTA HIGH SCHOOL110970 MANIKGANJ5 ALL
ZAGIR HIGH SCHOOL110979 MANIKGANJ6 ALL
GARPARA DIGHI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110981 MANIKGANJ7 ALL
MUCKTY JUDDAH SREETY HIGH SCHOOL110986 MANIKGANJ8 ALL
JAGIR KRISHNAPUR HIGH SCHOOL110988 MANIKGANJ9 ALL
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ZILLA : MANIKGANJ

MANIKGANJ-02 (MANIKGANJ S. K. GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (594)
NABAGRAM HIGH SCHOOL110951 MANIKGANJ1 ALL
MANIKGANJ MODEL HIGH SCHOOL110956 MANIKGANJ2 ALL
MANIKGANJ GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL110957 MANIKGANJ3 ALL
NABARUN HIGH SCHOOL110967 MANIKGANJ4 ALL
JOYNAGAR HIGH SCHOOL110968 MANIKGANJ5 ALL
MULJAN HIGH SCHOOL110974 MANIKGANJ6 ALL
AFROZA RAMZAN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL, MANIKGONJ110976 MANIKGANJ7 ALL
KANIZ FATEMA GIRLS' SCHOOL & COLLEGE130749 MANIKGANJ8 ALL

GHIOR-02 (GHIOR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (609)
GHIOR DURGA NARAYAN PILOT HIGH SCHOOL110909 GHIOR1 ALL
KALTA AVOYA CHARAN HIGH SCHOOL110910 GHIOR2 ALL
KILLAI MANSUR UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110919 GHIOR3 ALL
RAMZAN ALI IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL, TARA110924 GHIOR4 ALL
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ZILLA : TANGAIL

GOPALPUR-02 (NANDANPUR RADHARANI PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (237)
MAKULLA HIGH SCHOOL114201 GOPALPUR1 ALL
BHADURIR CHAR HIGH SCHOOL114202 GOPALPUR2 ALL
SUTI VICTORY MEMORIAL PILOT MODEL GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL114208 GOPALPUR3 ALL
MOHANPUR PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114215 GOPALPUR4 ALL
MIRZAPUR HATEM ALI HIGH SCHOOL114223 GOPALPUR5 ALL
SHAJANPUR HIGH SCHOOL114224 GOPALPUR6 ALL
SIMLA ZAMIRUNNESA HIGH SCHOOL114226 GOPALPUR7 ALL
ALAMNAGAR UNION HIGH SCHOOL114236 GOPALPUR8 ALL
KHANDAKAR ASSADUZZAMAN ACADEMY114242 GOPALPUR9 ALL
SUTI NAYAPARA UKILBARI HIGH SCHOOL114244 GOPALPUR10 ALL
MAHMUDPUR HIGH SCHOOL114245 GOPALPUR11 ALL

SHOLAKURI (SHOLAKURI HIGH SCHOOL) (238)
BHUTIA HIGH SCHOOL114368 MADHUPUR1 ALL
BORAIKURI HIGH SCHOOL114406 MADHUPUR2 ALL
PIRGACHA SAINT POLES HIGH SCHOOL131523 MADHUPUR3 ALL
KALIAKURI MODEL HIGH SCHOOL136983 MADHUPUR4 ALL
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ZILLA : TANGAIL

MADHUPUR-02 (MADHUPUR SHAHID SMRITY HIGH SCH.) (239)
MADHUPUR RANI BHABANI MODEL GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL114363 MADHUPUR1 ALL
CHAPRI BHAHUMUKHI GONO HIGH SCHOOL114364 MADHUPUR2 ALL
BHAI GHAT HIGH SCHOOL114377 DHANBARI3 ALL
KALAMAJHI HIGH SCHOOL114382 MADHUPUR4 ALL
BANORGACHI GONO HIGH SCHOOL114383 MADHUPUR5 ALL
AHAMMAD ALI MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL114384 MADHUPUR6 ALL
EDILPUR HIGH SCHOOL114399 MADHUPUR7 ALL
DHALPUR HIGH SCHOOL114401 MADHUPUR8 ALL
KURALIA B. K. HIGH SCHOOL114403 MADHUPUR9 ALL
BELUTIA HIGH SCHOOL114408 MADHUPUR10 ALL
SUNAMGONJ ( GAROBAZAR ) PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114409 MADHUPUR11 ALL
SHALIKA JAFAR ALI HIGH SCHOOL136912 MADHUPUR12 ALL
SHALIKA ASIA PUBLIC GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL139439 MADHUPUR13 ALL

TANGAIL-01 (BINDU BASINI GOVT. BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL) (240)
BINDU BASINI GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114681 TANGAIL SADAR1 ALL
SRISTY COLLEGE OF TANGAIL130590 TANGAIL SADAR2 ALL
SRISTY ACADEMIC HIGH SCHOOL134012 TANGAIL SADAR3 ALL
DAFFODIL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL134225 TANGAIL SADAR4 ALL

SANTOSH-01 (SANTOSH ISLAMIC UNIV. GOVT. GIRLS) (241)
ISLAMI BISHWABIDYALAY HIGH SCHOOL114676 TANGAIL SADAR1 ALL
SANTOSH JAHNNABI HIGH SCHOOL114684 TANGAIL SADAR2 ALL
PORABARI HIGH SCHOOL114685 TANGAIL SADAR3 ALL
BARUHA HIGH SCHOOL114692 TANGAIL SADAR4 ALL
HOSNE ARA HASAN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114709 TANGAIL SADAR5 ALL
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ZILLA : TANGAIL

GOPALPUR-01 (SUTI VICTORY MEMORIAL PILOT MODEL GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (242)
JOYNAGAR HIGH SCHOOL114204 GOPALPUR1 ALL
DHOPAKANDI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114207 GOPALPUR2 ALL
NANDANPUR RADHARANI PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114209 GOPALPUR3 ALL
SUTI HOSSAIN SHAHID SOHRAWARDY HIGH SCHOOL114210 GOPALPUR4 ALL
HEMNAGAR SHASHI MUKHI HIGH SCHOOL114211 GOPALPUR5 ALL
BHENGULA BAHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL114221 GOPALPUR6 ALL
HADIRA HATEM ALI HIGH SCHOOL114225 GOPALPUR7 ALL
ALAMNAGAR HIGH SCHOOL114228 GOPALPUR8 ALL
GOPALPUR HIGH SCHOOL114230 GOPALPUR9 ALL
FAKIR MARIAM GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114232 GOPALPUR10 ALL
DUBAIL IDEAL PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114233 GOPALPUR11 ALL
BARASHILA HIGH SCHOOL114234 GOPALPUR12 ALL
SUNDOR HIGH SCHOOL114235 GOPALPUR13 ALL
PAKUA HIGH SCHOOL114237 GOPALPUR14 ALL
HOMELAND IDEAL SCHOOL139194 GOPALPUR15 ALL
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ZILLA : TANGAIL

HEMNAGAR (HEMNAGAR SHASHI MUKHI HIGH SCHOOL) (243)
JANATA DIMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL114203 GOPALPUR1 ALL
HEMNAGAR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114205 GOPALPUR2 ALL
BERA-DAKURI ADARSHA UCCHA BIDALYE114206 GOPALPUR3 ALL
JHAWAIL MAHARANI HEMONTA KUMARY HIGH SCHOOL114212 GOPALPUR4 ALL
JHAWAIL RAJ KUMARI SURENDRA BALA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114213 GOPALPUR5 ALL
NAIM UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL114214 GOPALPUR6 ALL
NABAGRAM HIGH SCHOOL114218 GOPALPUR7 ALL
NALIN ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL114219 GOPALPUR8 ALL
KAHETA HIGH SCHOOL114227 GOPALPUR9 ALL
CHATUTIA HIGH SCHOOL114229 GOPALPUR10 ALL
BHENGULA HIGH SCHOOL114231 GOPALPUR11 ALL
ABU MOHAMMED MUJIBUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL114238 GOPALPUR12 ALL
KHAMARPARA HIGH SCHOOL114239 GOPALPUR13 ALL
SHAKHARIA KHANDKER ASADUZZAMAN HIGH SCHOOL114240 GOPALPUR14 ALL
NARUCHI DIMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL114275 GOPALPUR15 ALL
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ZILLA : TANGAIL

BHUAPUR-01 (BHUAPUR GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (244)
FALDARAM SUNDAR UNION HIGH SCHOOL114016 BHUAPUR1 ALL
PALSHIA RANI DINA MONI HIGH SCHOOL114017 BHUAPUR2 ALL
GABSARA HIGH SCHOOL114020 BHUAPUR3 ALL
BHUAPUR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114021 BHUAPUR4 ALL
BHARAI DIMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL114024 BHUAPUR5 ALL
BAGBARI HIGH SCHOOL114027 BHUAPUR6 ALL
MOBARAK MAHMUD MADHYAMIK BIDYALAY114030 BHUAPUR7 ALL
KONABARI HIGH SCHOOL114031 BHUAPUR8 ALL
CHAR NICKLA HIGH SCHOOL114032 BHUAPUR9 ALL
TAPIBARI HIGH SCHOOL114035 BHUAPUR10 ALL
ALOWA HIGH SCHOOL114041 BHUAPUR11 ALL
SINGURIA LOKERPARA SIR A. H. GAZNOBI HIGH SCHOOL114121 GHATAIL12 ALL
SHAHID SALAM HIGH SCHOOL114135 GHATAIL13 ALL
SAITSHAILA HIGH SCHOOL114138 GHATAIL14 ALL
LOKER PARA HIGH SCHOOL114158 GHATAIL15 ALL
JOGIHATI KHONDAKAR NAGAR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL114163 GHATAIL16 ALL
KHONDAKAR HAIDER ALI MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL138816 BHUAPUR17 ALL

MIRZAPUR-01 (MIRZAPUR GOVT. S. K. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (245)
MIRZAPUR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114467 MIRZAPUR1 ALL
BARATI NARDANA BANGLADESH HIGH SCHOOL114480 MIRZAPUR2 ALL
BHARATESWARI HOMES114529 MIRZAPUR3 ALL
MAA FATEMA HIGH SCHOOL139163 MIRZAPUR4 ALL
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TANGAIL-02 (TANGAIL COLLECTORATE GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (246)
AZIM MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL114702 TANGAIL SADAR1 ALL
MINTU MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL114704 TANGAIL SADAR2 ALL
AHSAN ULLAH HIGH SCHOOL114722 TANGAIL SADAR3 ALL
SHAHID ACADEMIC SCHOOL136266 TANGAIL SADAR4 ALL

TANGAIL-03 (POLICE LINES ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL) (247)
VIBEKANANDA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE114679 TANGAIL SADAR1 ALL
TANGAIL SHIBNATH HIGH SCHOOL114682 TANGAIL SADAR2 ALL
BARARIA SURUJ BISWESWARI HIGH SCHOOL114687 TANGAIL SADAR3 ALL
CHHOTO BASALIA HIGH SCHOOL114695 TANGAIL SADAR4 ALL
DIGHULIA SHAHID MIZANUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL114701 TANGAIL SADAR5 ALL
ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE114713 TANGAIL SADAR6 ALL
MAHMUDUL HASAN BIDYANIKETON114716 TANGAIL SADAR7 ALL
MAJOR GENERAL MAHMUDUL HASAN HIGH SCHOOL114718 TANGAIL SADAR8 ALL
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NAGARPUR-01 (JADUNATH PILOT HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (249)
NAYANKHAN MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL114530 NAGARPUR1 ALL
NAGARPUR MUKTIJODDHA HIGH SCHOOL114531 NAGARPUR2 ALL
BHARRAH UMESH CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL114532 NAGARPUR3 ALL
KAZI MOULOVI MD. MUKADDES ALI MEMORIAL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114533 NAGARPUR4 ALL
SHAHID SHAMSUL HOQ PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114537 NAGARPUR5 ALL
ABU SAEED HIGH SCHOOL114538 NAGARPUR6 ALL
PAKUTIA BRINDABON CHANDRA RADHA GOVINDA HIGH SCHOOL114543 NAGARPUR7 ALL
DHUBARIA SEFATULLA HIGH SCHOOL114544 NAGARPUR8 ALL
SARANGPUR BILATESWARI HIGH SCHOOL114545 NAGARPUR9 ALL
SAHABATPUR HIGH SCHOOL114547 NAGARPUR10 ALL
KONORA HIGH SCHOOL114553 NAGARPUR11 ALL
SAMABAY HIGH SCHOOL, GOPALPUR114554 NAGARPUR12 ALL
ALHAZ RAMZAN ALI MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL114558 NAGARPUR13 ALL
JARIPON NESA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE114560 NAGARPUR14 ALL
BETUAJANI HIGH SCHOOL114561 NAGARPUR15 ALL
BARIGRAM HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE114562 NAGARPUR16 ALL
JOYVOGE PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114565 NAGARPUR17 ALL
DR. M. A. REZA HIGH SCHOOL114566 NAGARPUR18 ALL
SINGDAIR HIGH SCHOOL114568 NAGARPUR19 ALL
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GHATAIL-01 (GHATAIL GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (250)
HATKOYERA PUBLIC ACADEMY114110 GHATAIL1 ALL
GOOD NEIGHBORS HIGH SCHOOL114113 GHATAIL2 ALL
SATSANGA TAPOBAN HIGH SCHOOL114118 GHATAIL3 ALL
CANTONMENT BOARD HIGH SCHOOL114119 GHATAIL4 ALL
GHATAIL SALEHA EUSUFZAI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114120 GHATAIL5 ALL
SADHUTI NAZIB UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL114122 GHATAIL6 ALL
BRAHMAN SHASON A.U.HIGH SCHOOL114125 GHATAIL7 ALL
BHABAN DUTT GANO HIGH SCHOOL114131 GHATAIL8 ALL
SANDHANPUR GANO HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE114132 GHATAIL9 ALL
K. NAGBARI HIGH  SCHOOL114139 GHATAIL10 ALL
CHAITHATTRAGANO HIGH SCHOOL114140 GHATAIL11 ALL
PAKUTIA PUBLIC MODEL HIGH SCHOOL114142 GHATAIL12 ALL
BRAHMON SHASON K.A. GANO GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114145 GHATAIL13 ALL
MOMREJ GALGANDA PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114148 GHATAIL14 ALL
M. K. D. R. GANA UCHCHA BIDAYALAYA114149 GHATAIL15 ALL
BIRSINGH ADARSAH HIGH SCHOOL114151 GHATAIL16 ALL
RAMPUR PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114154 GHATAIL17 ALL
JHUNKAIL ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL114156 GHATAIL18 ALL
JAMURIA PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114157 GHATAIL19 ALL
PAKUTIA PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114200 GHATAIL20 ALL
MOHANPUR KH. ASADUZZAMAN GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL114243 GOPALPUR21 ALL
ABUL HOSSAIN NURJAHAN ACADEMY134145 GHATAIL22 ALL
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GHATAIL CANTONMENT (CANTONMENT BOARD HIGH SCHOOL) (251)
CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COLLEGE114199 GHATAIL1 ALL
GHATAIL CANTONMENT ENGLISH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE137643 GHATAIL2 ALL

MADHUPUR-01 (MADHUPUR RANI BHABANI MODEL GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (252)
BHABANITEKI HIGH SCHOOL114355 MADHUPUR1 ALL
AUSHNARA HIGH SCHOOL114358 MADHUPUR2 ALL
SHOLAKURI HIGH SCHOOL114367 MADHUPUR3 ALL
CORPUSCHRISTI HIGH SCHOOL114371 MADHUPUR4 ALL
MADHUPUR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114379 MADHUPUR5 ALL
BRAHMINBARI HIGH SCHOOL114386 MADHUPUR6 ALL
GOLABARI HIGH SCHOOL114389 MADHUPUR7 ALL
RUMJIBAN SMRITY HIGH SCHOOL114395 MADHUPUR8 ALL
ALOKDIA HIGH SCHOOL114398 MADHUPUR9 ALL
MAHISHMARA NEDUR BAZAR HIGH SCHOOL114400 MADHUPUR10 ALL
AUSHNARA HOLDIA BOKERBAAID GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL114404 MADHUPUR11 ALL
GOSHAIBARI HIGH SCHOOL114411 MADHUPUR12 ALL
MADHUPUR SHAHID SMRITY HIGH SCHOOL114460 MADHUPUR13 ALL
MADHUPUR BAHUMUKHI MODEL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE & COLLEGE131522 MADHUPUR14 ALL



Thursday, 15 January, 2026

CENTER-WISE SCHOOL LIST  FOR SSC - 2026

Page 115 of 197

 SLNO      EIIN                                                            SCHOOL  NAME                                                                                                         VERSION                THANA / UPAZILA     
                                                      

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : TANGAIL

DHANBARI-01 (GOVT. DHANBARI NAWAB INSTITUTION) (253)
SAYA HIGH SCHOOL114222 DHANBARI1 ALL
KENDUA HIGH SCHOOL114357 DHANBARI2 ALL
MOMINPUR PIRGACHA IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL114359 DHANBARI3 ALL
SAKINA MEMORIAL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114362 DHANBARI4 ALL
AMBARIA HIGH SCHOOL114369 MADHUPUR5 ALL
KADAMTALI BAHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE114370 DHANBARI6 ALL
KERAMZANI BAHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL114372 DHANBARI7 ALL
MUSHUDDIAFAZ UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL114376 DHANBARI8 ALL
UKHARIA BARI BAHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL114378 DHANBARI9 ALL
PARIATA, TAWRIA, SONAMUI BADURIA HIGH SCHOOL114380 DHANBARI10 ALL
JADUNATH PUR HIGH SCHOOL114387 DHANBARI11 ALL
DHANBARI COLLEGIATE SCHOOL114388 DHANBARI12 ALL
NARILLA PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114390 DHANBARI13 ALL
GARA KHALI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL114391 DHANBARI14 ALL
HAZRA BARI HIGH SCHOOL114402 DHANBARI15 ALL
DHOPAKHALI HIGH SCHOOL114405 DHANBARI16 ALL
CITY HIGH SCHOOL114412 DHANBARI17 ALL
MOHAMMAD ALI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL137090 DHANBARI18 ALL
KACHHIM UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL139008 DHANBARI19 ALL



Thursday, 15 January, 2026

CENTER-WISE SCHOOL LIST  FOR SSC - 2026

Page 116 of 197

 SLNO      EIIN                                                            SCHOOL  NAME                                                                                                         VERSION                THANA / UPAZILA     
                                                      

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : TANGAIL

KALIHATI-01 (KALIHATI R. S. GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (254)
MAIJBARI BAGON DALI HIGH SCHOOL114130 GHATAIL1 ALL
DEWPARA GONO HIGH SCHOOL114144 KALIHATI2 ALL
UTTAR BETDOBA FATEMA HALIM HIGH SCHOOL114280 KALIHATI3 ALL
ICHAPUR SHER-E-BANGLA HIGH SCHOOL114281 KALIHATI4 ALL
KALIHATI PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114285 KALIHATI5 ALL
RAJAFAIR HIGH SCHOOL114286 KALIHATI6 ALL
KOKDAHARA HIGH SCHOOL114287 KALIHATI7 ALL
BARGA SARISHA ATA HIGH SCHOOL114288 KALIHATI8 ALL
NAGBARI HASINA CHOWDHURY HIGH SCHOOL114294 KALIHATI9 ALL
PATHALIA KALIM UDDIN ABBAS ALI HIGH SCHOOL114302 KALIHATI10 ALL
CHARAN HIGH SCHOOL114305 KALIHATI11 ALL
BHARSARAI HIGH SCHOOL114306 KALIHATI12 ALL
SHAHID ABUL KALAM AZAD HIGH SCHOOL114307 KALIHATI13 ALL
MOULANA BHASANI HIGH SCHOOL,SOLAKORA114311 KALIHATI14 ALL
AMJANI HIGH SCHOOL114312 KALIHATI15 ALL
BILBORNI HIGH SCHOOL114315 KALIHATI16 ALL
KARIMUN-NESA SIDDIQUE HIGH SCHOOL114317 KALIHATI17 ALL
PARKHI MONIR UDDIN PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114318 KALIHATI18 ALL
KHILDA HIGH SCHOOL114320 KALIHATI19 ALL
NURJAHAN KHOSRU ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL139053 KALIHATI20 ALL
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ELENGA (ELENGA HIGH SCHOOL) (255)
DEOPUR HIGH SCHOOL114278 KALIHATI1 ALL
MAGRA PALS UNION HIGH SCHOOL114290 KALIHATI2 ALL
CHARSINGGOLI MUSLIM HIGH SCHOOL114291 KALIHATI3 ALL
JITENDRA BALA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114296 KALIHATI4 ALL
SHAHID JAMAL HIGH SCHOOL114299 KALIHATI5 ALL
NORDAHI HIGH SCHOOL114303 KALIHATI6 ALL
GHARIA HIGH SCHOOL114304 KALIHATI7 ALL
POTOL HIGH SCHOOL114309 KALIHATI8 ALL
DASSHIKA HIGH SCHOOL114310 KALIHATI9 ALL
BERI PATAL ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL114313 KALIHATI10 ALL
ANOWARA HASEM MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL114319 KALIHATI11 ALL
LANGALJORA HIGH SCHOOL114321 KALIHATI12 ALL
MOSHINDA CHECHUA HIGH SCHOOL114324 KALIHATI13 ALL
ANALIABARI HIGH SCHOOL114326 KALIHATI14 ALL
NARANDIA TENU RAM-KSHETRA NATH UCHCHA MADHYAMIC BIDYALAYA114354 KALIHATI15 ALL
MAGRA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114712 KALIHATI16 ALL
JAMUNA CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COLLEGE138464 BHUAPUR17 ALL
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BASHAIL-01 (BASAIL GOVINDA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (256)
KANCHANPUR KIMMAT ALI GOLAM RABBAN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL113976 BASAIL1 ALL
BASAIL PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113978 BASAIL2 ALL
KAWALJANI NAWSHERIA HIGH SCHOOL113980 BASAIL3 ALL
SUNNA ABBASIA HIGH SCHOOL113983 BASAIL4 ALL
KASHIL BIALA NAKASIM BAHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL113984 BASAIL5 ALL
SINGAR DAK ADARSHYA HIGH SCHOOL113986 BASAIL6 ALL
NAIKANIBARI ALHAZ HAYDER HAMID MODEL SCHOOL134959 BASAIL7 ALL
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SHAKHIPUR-01 (SAKHIPUR P.M. PILOT MODEL GOVT. SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (257)
SHAKHIPUR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114594 SAKHIPUR1 ALL
KACHUA PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114595 SAKHIPUR2 ALL
HATEYA HAZI HAFEZ UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL114596 SAKHIPUR3 ALL
RATANPUR KHOSH BAHAR HIGH SCHOOL114597 SAKHIPUR4 ALL
KUTUBPUR ROWSHON ALI HIGH SCHOOL114599 SAKHIPUR5 ALL
NALUA BASED KHAN HIGH SCHOOL114600 SAKHIPUR6 ALL
KALAMEGHA ILIMZAN HIGH SCHOOL114601 SAKHIPUR7 ALL
BAROCHOWNA HIGH SCHOOL114603 SAKHIPUR8 ALL
SURIR CHALA ABDUL HAMID CHOWDHURY HIGH SCHOOL114606 SAKHIPUR9 ALL
KALIA PARA DAKATIA MAZEDA MAZID HIGH SCHOOL114610 SAKHIPUR10 ALL
GOHAIL BARI ABDUL GONI HIGH SCHOOL114613 SAKHIPUR11 ALL
MAHANANDAPUR BIJOY SMRITI HIGH SCHOOL114617 SAKHIPUR12 ALL
TAKTER CHALA SABUJ BANGLA HIGH SCHOOL114619 SAKHIPUR13 ALL
BANIARSIT SONARBANGLA HIGH SCHOOL114620 SAKHIPUR14 ALL
DARIPAKA HIGH SCHOOL114621 SAKHIPUR15 ALL
BAHURIA CHATALBAID ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL114622 SAKHIPUR16 ALL
ISADIGHI IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL114623 SAKHIPUR17 ALL
RAZABARI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL114625 SAKHIPUR18 ALL
PROTIMA BONKI AKATA HIGH SCHOOL114627 SAKHIPUR19 ALL
SHARASHIA BASHARCHALA HIGH SCHOOL114628 SAKHIPUR20 ALL
MONTAGNAGAR RESIDENTIAL GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL114630 SAKHIPUR21 ALL
SHOTO MOUSHA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL114631 SAKHIPUR22 ALL
JAMSHAR NAGAR BHUAID SREEPUR INDERJANY HIGH SCHOOL114632 SAKHIPUR23 ALL
PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114633 SAKHIPUR24 ALL
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SHAKHIPUR-01 (SAKHIPUR P.M. PILOT MODEL GOVT. SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (257)
B A F SHAHEEN SCHOOL & COLLEGE PAHARKANCHANPUR114634 SAKHIPUR25 ALL
DHANDHANIA CHATACHOWNA PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114635 SAKHIPUR26 ALL
KALIA ARAIPARA GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL114636 SAKHIPUR27 ALL
ADARSHA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL114639 SAKHIPUR28 ALL
UDAYAN HIGH SCHOOL114640 SAKHIPUR29 ALL
SHAHEED ABDUR RAQIB (BIR BIKRAM) HIGH HSCOOL114641 SAKHIPUR30 ALL
GARHGOBINDAPUR SAKHIPUR SONARTORI HIGH SCHOOL139353 SAKHIPUR31 ALL

SAGARDIGHI (SAGARDIGHI HIGH SCHOOL) (258)
SANBANDHA HIGH SCHOOL114112 GHATAIL1 ALL
BASHABAID HIGH SCHOOL114114 GHATAIL2 ALL
SHALIABAHA CHOWRSTA PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114115 GHATAIL3 ALL
DHALAPARA S.U.P. HIGH SCHOOL114123 GHATAIL4 ALL
FULMALIR CHALA SAKED ALI HIGH SCHOOL114146 GHATAIL5 ALL
SAGARDIGI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114147 GHATAIL6 ALL
DAROGALI NAGAR SHANDUL PARA HIGH SCHOOL114161 GHATAIL7 ALL
AKANDAR BAID HIGH SCHOOL114162 GHATAIL8 ALL
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DELDUAR-01 (SAYED ABDUL JABBAR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (259)
LAUHATI M. AZHAR MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL114069 DELDUAR1 ALL
BORNI SUFIA OMAR HIGH SCHOOL114072 DELDUAR2 ALL
DR. FAZLUR RAHMAN KHAN PILOT INSTITUTE114073 DELDUAR3 ALL
DR. ALEEM AL-RAZEE HIGH SCHOOL114076 DELDUAR4 ALL
SONAR BANGLA HIGH SCHOOL114077 DELDUAR5 ALL
BATHULI HIGH SCHOOL114082 DELDUAR6 ALL
MUNSHINAGAR MVI. TOMEJ UDDIN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114085 DELDUAR7 ALL
DUBAIL SHEHRATAIL SHAHID ABDUL AZIZ HIGH SCHOOL114086 DELDUAR8 ALL
SADRUNNESSA HIGH SCHOOL114088 DELDUAR9 ALL
SHAFIA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114089 DELDUAR10 ALL
MAJOR GENERAL MAHMUDUL HASSAN HIGH SCHOOL,DARIAPUR114091 DELDUAR11 ALL

BASHTOIL(BASHTOIL MD. MUNSHUR ALI HIGH SCH) (289)
PATHARGHATA HIGH SCHOOL114481 MIRZAPUR1 ALL
BANGSHAI SCHOOL & COLLEGE114485 MIRZAPUR2 ALL
BALIAZAN HIGH SCHOOL114498 MIRZAPUR3 ALL
DARANIPARA HIGH SCHOOL114500 MIRZAPUR4 ALL
UTTAR PEKUA JAGORANI HIGH SCHOOL114503 MIRZAPUR5 ALL
GAIRABETIL HIGH SCHOOL114506 MIRZAPUR6 ALL
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NIKRAIL (PALSHIA RANI DINA MONI HIGH SCHOOL) (290)
GOBINDASHI HIGH SCHOOL114018 BHUAPUR1 ALL
NIKRAIL BEGUM MOMTAZ GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114025 BHUAPUR2 ALL
MATIKATA HIGH SCHOOL114028 BHUAPUR3 ALL
MOMTAZ FOKIR HIGH SCHOOL114033 BHUAPUR4 ALL
BADROSHIMUL HIGH SCHOOL114036 BHUAPUR5 ALL
RUHULI HIGH SCHOOL114037 BHUAPUR6 ALL
NIKLA HIGH SCHOOL114040 BHUAPUR7 ALL

SANTOSH-02 (S. ISLAMIC UNIV. BOYS HIGH SCHOOL) (291)
SANTOSH ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114677 TANGAIL SADAR1 ALL
ANUHOLA HIGH SCHOOL114689 TANGAIL SADAR2 ALL
BINNAFAIR HIGH SCHOOL114697 TANGAIL SADAR3 ALL
PAKULLA HIGH SCHOOL114706 TANGAIL SADAR4 ALL
TANGAIL HIGH SCHOOL134479 TANGAIL SADAR5 ALL

MIRZAPUR-03 (DEWHATA ALHAJ JONAB ALI MULTILATERAL HIGH SCHOOL) (312)
HILARA ADABARI MOKSED ALI HIGH SCHOOL114465 MIRZAPUR1 ALL
GARAMARA GOHAILBARI SABUJ SENA HIGH SCHOOL114468 MIRZAPUR2 ALL
CHAKALESWAR HIGH SCHOOL114477 MIRZAPUR3 ALL
GORAI HIGH SCHOOL114490 MIRZAPUR4 ALL
RASHID DEOHATA HIGH SCHOOL114501 MIRZAPUR5 ALL
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ATIA (ATIA UNION ADARSHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (327)
M.A. KARIM HIGH SCHOOL114075 DELDUAR1 ALL
CHAKTAIL ALHAZ KAZI ABDUS SALAM HIGH SCHOOL114080 DELDUAR2 ALL
MAJOR GENERAL MAHMUDUL HASAN HIGH SCHOOL114087 DELDUAR3 ALL
SUFIA QUASHEM BOHU MUKHI UTCHA BIDDALAYA114092 DELDUAR4 ALL
VELAYET HOSSAIN BAHUMUKHI UCHCHA BIDYALAY114093 DELDUAR5 ALL
KHADIZA ABUBAKAR HIGH SCHOOL, SUBARNATALI114719 TANGAIL SADAR6 ALL

DHALAPARA (DHALAPARA S.U.P. HIGH SCHOOL) (328)
MURAID GAROBAZAR IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL114111 GHATAIL1 ALL
SAGARDIGHI HIGH SCHOOL114124 GHATAIL2 ALL
MOMINPUR D.S.P. HIGH SCHOOL114133 GHATAIL3 ALL
KURIPARA GANO HIGH SCHOOL114136 GHATAIL4 ALL
DHALAPARA CHANDAN GANO GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114143 GHATAIL5 ALL
KUSHARIA HIGH SCHOOL114152 GHATAIL6 ALL
DR. SHOWKET ALI BHUIYAN HIGH SCHOOL114153 GHATAIL7 ALL
SONKHULA HIGH SCHOOL114155 GHATAIL8 ALL

JAMURKY (JAMURKY N. S. A. G. HIGH SCHOOL) (329)
BANAIL HIGH SCHOOL114470 MIRZAPUR1 ALL
MOHERA ANANDA HIGH SCHOOL114471 MIRZAPUR2 ALL
SATIACHARA SHIBNATH GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114475 MIRZAPUR3 ALL
ADABARI GAHER ALI HIGH SCHOOL114483 MIRZAPUR4 ALL
BANIARA HIGH SCHOOL114491 MIRZAPUR5 ALL
JANATA HIGH SCHOOL114497 MIRZAPUR6 ALL
SAWALI-BHATKURA MAHARANI KUNDESHWARI ASMA BEGUM GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL114504 MIRZAPUR7 ALL
DR. AYESHA RAZIA KHONDAKER SCHOOL AND COLLEGE134129 MIRZAPUR8 ALL
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DHANBARI-02 (DHANBARI COLLEGIATE SCHOOL) (336)
GOVT. DHANBARI NAWAB INSTITUTION114360 DHANBARI1 ALL
PAISKA HIGH SCHOOL114365 DHANBARI2 ALL
PANKATA ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL114366 DHANBARI3 ALL
MAMTAZ ALI DIMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL114373 DHANBARI4 ALL
PAISKA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114375 DHANBARI5 ALL
BANIAZAN DIMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL114381 DHANBARI6 ALL
PANKATA HATEM ALI HIGH SCHOOL114385 DHANBARI7 ALL
BAWEZAN BILKUKRI GONGABOR HIGH SCHOOL114392 DHANBARI8 ALL
BARAMPUR GANA HIGH SCHOOL114393 DHANBARI9 ALL
BAZITPUR AMIR HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL114394 DHANBARI10 ALL
AMIRPUR HIGH SCHOOL114396 DHANBARI11 ALL
BALDIATA SATERKANDI BANIAJAN HIGH SCHOOL114397 DHANBARI12 ALL
SHAPLA IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL136866 DHANBARI13 ALL
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GHATAIL-02 (GHATAIL S.E. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (361)
CHAN TARA GANO HIGH SCHOOL114109 GHATAIL1 ALL
GHATAIL GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL114116 GHATAIL2 ALL
MUKUL ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL114117 GHATAIL3 ALL
GALA GANO HIGH SCHOOL114126 GHATAIL4 ALL
SUNTIA HIGH SCHOOL114127 GHATAIL5 ALL
ATHAIL SHIMUL HIGH SCHOOL114128 GHATAIL6 ALL
GOWRANGI AKASHI OSMANIA HIGH SCHOOL114129 GHATAIL7 ALL
SHAHID SMRITI HIGH SCHOOL114134 GHATAIL8 ALL
KADAMTALI HASAN PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114137 GHATAIL9 ALL
GALA GANO MADHYAMIK GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114141 GHATAIL10 ALL
MAIDHER CHALA GONA HIGH SCHOOL114150 GHATAIL11 ALL
M. A. SATTAR KHAN MODEL SCHOOL114159 GHATAIL12 ALL

DELDUAR-03 (DR. FAZLUR RAHMAN KHAN PILOT INSTITUTE) (362)
SAYED ABDUL JABBAR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL114068 DELDUAR1 ALL
PATHRAIL HIGH SCHOOL114071 DELDUAR2 ALL
NALSONDHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114079 DELDUAR3 ALL
DEWJAN SAMAJ KALLYAN  GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114081 DELDUAR4 ALL
SHAHANSHAHI HIGH SCHOOL114084 DELDUAR5 ALL
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MIRZAPUR-04 (MAISHAMURA B. K. HIGH SCHOOL) (364)
BHATGRAM KAILASH RAKHAL SREEBAS INSTITUTION114476 MIRZAPUR1 ALL
WARSHI PAIKPARA M. YASIN & YOUNUS KHAN HIGH SCHOOL114478 MIRZAPUR2 ALL
BHAWRA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL114486 MIRZAPUR3 ALL
WARSHI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114487 MIRZAPUR4 ALL
ATIA MAMUDPUR HIGH SCHOOL114489 MIRZAPUR5 ALL
HARIA HIGH SCHOOL114493 MIRZAPUR6 ALL
MASDAI HIGH SCHOOL114502 MIRZAPUR7 ALL
BANDA KAWALJANI KHADEM ALI HIGH SCHOOL114508 MIRZAPUR8 ALL
BURIHATI HIGH SCHOOL114509 MIRZAPUR9 ALL
SIAM ACADEMY130723 MIRZAPUR10 ALL

MIRZAPUR-05 (DR. AYESHA RAZIA KHONDAKER SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (365)
JAMURKI NAWAB SIR ABDUL GONI HIGH SCHOOL114472 MIRZAPUR1 ALL
GRAMATIA SCHEDULED CASTE HIGH SCHOOL114474 MIRZAPUR2 ALL
KURNI JALAL UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL114479 MIRZAPUR3 ALL
KURALIA PARA HIGH SCHOOL114482 MIRZAPUR4 ALL
FATEPUR MOYNAL HAQUE SCHOOL AND COLLEGE114488 MIRZAPUR5 ALL
HAT FATEHPUR HIGH SCHOOL114494 MIRZAPUR6 ALL
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NAGARPUR-02 (NAYANKHAN MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL) (369)
GHUNIPARA ABDUR RASHID HIGH SCHOOL114534 NAGARPUR1 ALL
ASIRUNNESSA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114535 NAGARPUR2 ALL
JADUNATH PILOT HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE114536 NAGARPUR3 ALL
MAMUD NAGAR HIGH SCHOOL114539 NAGARPUR4 ALL
GOYHATA UDAYTARA HIGH SCHOOL114540 NAGARPUR5 ALL
KHASSHAHJANI M. A. KARIM HIGH SCHOOL114546 NAGARPUR6 ALL
SALIMABAD TEBARIA ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL114548 NAGARPUR7 ALL
SALIMABAD UNION GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114549 NAGARPUR8 ALL
M. BORHANUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL114552 NAGARPUR9 ALL
BANAGRAM SHAHID MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL114555 NAGARPUR10 ALL
GOIHATA SHAHID SHAMS UDDIN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114557 NAGARPUR11 ALL
KABI NAZRUL HIGH SCHOOL114563 NAGARPUR12 ALL
PACHASARATIA MEHER ALI KHAN SCHOOL AND COLLEGE114564 NAGARPUR13 ALL
BEKRA BISHESHWAR MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL114567 NAGARPUR14 ALL
SALIMABAD ANOWAR KHAN MODEL HIGH SCHOOL134646 NAGARPUR15 ALL

MIRZAPUR-06 (GORAI HIGH SCHOOL) (390)
RANASHAL HIGH SCHOOL114461 MIRZAPUR1 ALL
LATIFPUR AKOTA HIGH SCHOOL114463 MIRZAPUR2 ALL
RAJABARI HIGH SCHOOL114492 MIRZAPUR3 ALL
TANGAIL COTTON MILLS HIGH SCHOOL114496 MIRZAPUR4 ALL
MIRZAPUR CADET COLLEGE133861 MIRZAPUR5 ALL
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BHUAPUR-02 (FALDARAM SUNDAR UNION HIGH SCHOOL) (398)
KHANDAKER KULSUM ZAMAN HIGH SCHOOL114015 BHUAPUR1 ALL
BHUAPUR GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL114019 BHUAPUR2 ALL
SUSUA HIGH SCHOOL114022 BHUAPUR3 ALL
ARJUNA MOHASIN HIGH SCHOOL114023 BHUAPUR4 ALL
BALARAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL114026 BHUAPUR5 ALL
FALDA SHARIFUNNESSA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114029 BHUAPUR6 ALL
FAKIR MAIN UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL, BASUDEBKOL114034 BHUAPUR7 ALL
JUNGIPUR-RULIPARA HIGH SCHOOL114038 BHUAPUR8 ALL
TALUKDER SHIRAJ ALI HIGH SCHOOL114039 BHUAPUR9 ALL
GOBINDOPUR HIGH SCHOOL130659 BHUAPUR10 ALL

TANGAIL-04 (DIGHULIA SHAHID MIZANUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL) (399)
DHARERBARI MUSLIM HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE114688 TANGAIL SADAR1 ALL
CHOWDHURY MALONCHA HIGH SCHOOL114696 TANGAIL SADAR2 ALL
SHAHEED JAHANGIR HIGH SCHOOL114708 TANGAIL SADAR3 ALL
AGRANI HIGH SCHOOL114711 TANGAIL SADAR4 ALL

DELDUAR-02 (VELAYET HOSSAIN BAHUMUKHI BIDYALAY) (491)
ELASIN TAREK ZOGENDRA HIGH SCHOOL114070 DELDUAR1 ALL
ELASIN NASIMUN NESA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114074 DELDUAR2 ALL
JANMAHMUDABAD HIGH SCHOOL114078 DELDUAR3 ALL
ATIA UNION ADARSHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114083 DELDUAR4 ALL
PAHARPUR TAROTIA KAMLAI MOMIN NAGAR HIGH SCHOOL114090 DELDUAR5 ALL
GHONAPARA DR. NORUR RAHMAN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL114559 NAGARPUR6 ALL
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MIRZAPUR-07 (BANGSHAI SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (494)
SIT MAMUDPUR HIGH SCHOOL114462 MIRZAPUR1 ALL
BASHTOIL MD. MUNSHUR ALI HIGH SCHOOL114484 MIRZAPUR2 ALL
KURIPARA HIGH SCHOOL114495 MIRZAPUR3 ALL
BONGSHI NOGAR SURJA TARUN HIGH SCHOOL114499 MIRZAPUR4 ALL
ALHAZ DEEN MOHAMMAD HIGH SCHOOL, KHATIERGHAT114505 MIRZAPUR5 ALL

KALIHATI-03 (KALIHATI PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (507)
KASTURIPARA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL114276 KALIHATI1 ALL
KALIHATI R. S. GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL114284 KALIHATI2 ALL
LUHURIA BANAT HASEN RAHAMAN HIGH SCHOOL114300 KALIHATI3 ALL
PALIMA ROKEYA HARAN KOBAD ALI HIGH SCHOOL114301 KALIHATI4 ALL
SAYADA NURJAHAN HIGH SCHOOL, KURUA114314 KALIHATI5 ALL
SHAHEED SHAHED HAZARI HIGH SCHOOL114323 KALIHATI6 ALL

KALIHATI-04 (JITENDRA BALA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (508)
MOHELA RABEYA SIRAJ HIGH SCHOOL114277 KALIHATI1 ALL
ELENGA HIGH SCHOOL114282 KALIHATI2 ALL
FULTALA HIGH SCHOOL114292 KALIHATI3 ALL
SALLA SAMABAYA HIGH SCHOOL114295 KALIHATI4 ALL
MARIUM SMRITI HIGH SCHOOL114325 KALIHATI5 ALL

TANGAIL-05 (JOBAIDA HIGH SCHOOL) (511)
ABEDA KHANAM GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114690 TANGAIL SADAR1 ALL
KUMULLI NAMDAR HIGH SCHOOL114707 TANGAIL SADAR2 ALL
H. M. INSTITUTION114749 TANGAIL SADAR3 ALL
JAHAN ARA BEGUM SCHOOL139006 TANGAIL SADAR4 ALL
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KALIHATI-02 (SHAHEED SHAHED HAZARI HIGH SCHOOL) (515)
BALLA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114279 KALIHATI1 ALL
BALLA CORONATION HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE114283 KALIHATI2 ALL
GOPALDIGHI KALOHA POWJAN UNION HIGH SCHOOL114289 KALIHATI3 ALL
PAIKARA MOSLEM UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL114298 KALIHATI4 ALL
RAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL114308 KALIHATI5 ALL
HAZI NOWAB ALI HIGH SCHOOL114316 KALIHATI6 ALL
SHOMJANI HIGH SCHOOL114327 KALIHATI7 ALL
FERDOUS ALAM FIROJ HIGH SCHOOL114328 KALIHATI8 ALL
BANIAFOIR HIGH SCHOOL139096 KALIHATI9 ALL

MIRZAPUR-02 (MIRZAPUR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (543)
MIRZAPUR GOVT. S. K. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL114466 MIRZAPUR1 ALL
DEWHATA ALHAJ JONAB ALI MULTILATERAL HIGH SCHOOL114469 MIRZAPUR2 ALL
MAISHAMURA B. K. HIGH SCHOOL114473 MIRZAPUR3 ALL

SANTOSH-03 (SANTOSH JAHNNABI HIGH SCHOOL) (545)
KHAS KAKUA HIGH SCHOOL114691 TANGAIL SADAR1 ALL
KATULI UNION HIGH SCHOOL114694 TANGAIL SADAR2 ALL
BAGBARI CHOWBARIA HIGH SCHOOL114699 TANGAIL SADAR3 ALL
SHAHARIAR HASAN MEMORIAL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114714 TANGAIL SADAR4 ALL
MAJOR MAHMUDUL HASAN HIGH SCHOOL130861 TANGAIL SADAR5 ALL
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TANGAIL-06 (VIBEKANANDA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (554)
TANGAIL COLLECTORATE GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE114678 TANGAIL SADAR1 ALL
RASULPUR BASIRUNNESSA HIGH SCHOOL114698 TANGAIL SADAR2 ALL
BAGHIL KRISHNA KUMAR HIGH SCHOOL114703 TANGAIL SADAR3 ALL
BARA BASALIA HIGH SCHOOL114705 TANGAIL SADAR4 ALL
RAHIMA MEMORIAL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114710 TANGAIL SADAR5 ALL

TANGAIL-07 (TANGAIL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (555)
RASHED HASAN HIGH SCHOOL114693 TANGAIL SADAR1 ALL
JOBAIDA HIGH SCHOOL114700 TANGAIL SADAR2 ALL
HUGRA HABIB KADER HIGH SCHOOL114715 TANGAIL SADAR3 ALL
ADI-TANGAIL HIGH SCHOOL114717 TANGAIL SADAR4 ALL
HAJI ABUL HOSSAIN ADARSHAH HIGH SCHOOL114721 TANGAIL SADAR5 ALL
BALIAPARA HIGH SCHOOL136500 TANGAIL SADAR6 ALL
ALOWA BARATIA HIGH SCHOOL136741 TANGAIL SADAR7 ALL

GOPALPUR-03 (DHOPAKANDI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (557)
SAYED PUR HIGH SCHOOL114216 GOPALPUR1 ALL
RAMNAGAR HIGH SCHOOL114217 GOPALPUR2 ALL
SAFLABARI LAKSHMIPUR HIGH SCHOOL114241 GOPALPUR3 ALL
KHANDHOKAR ABDUL MANNAN MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL114246 GOPALPUR4 ALL
SHIMLA PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114274 GOPALPUR5 ALL
AJGORA HIGH SCHOOL134288 GOPALPUR6 ALL
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BASHAIL-02 (BASAIL PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (570)
BASAIL GOVINDA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL113977 BASAIL1 ALL
MIRIKPUR GANGACHARAN TAPSHILI HIGH SCHOOL113981 BASAIL2 ALL
BATHULI SADI LAILY BEGUM HIGH SCHOOL113982 BASAIL3 ALL
DUMNIBARI HIGH SCHOOL113989 BASAIL4 ALL
KAWALJANI LUTFA-SHANTA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL113993 BASAIL5 ALL
HAZI MALIK MAZEDA KHATUN HIGH SCHOOL113994 BASAIL6 ALL
HABLA TENGURIA PARA ABDULLAHEL BAKI HIGH SCHOOL113995 BASAIL7 ALL
PORBA POULI HIGH SCHOOL113996 BASAIL8 ALL
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SHAKHIPUR-02 (SHAKHIPUR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (596)
SAKHIPUR P.M. PILOT MODEL GOVT. SCHOOL AND COLLEGE114593 SAKHIPUR1 ALL
KALIDAS KALIM UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL114598 SAKHIPUR2 ALL
BOHERA TAIL GANO HIGH SCHOOL114602 SAKHIPUR3 ALL
JANATA HIGH SCHOOL114604 SAKHIPUR4 ALL
SHAHABUDDIN AHMMED HIGH SCHOOL114605 SAKHIPUR5 ALL
INDAR ZANI PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL114607 SAKHIPUR6 ALL
KALIAN HIGH SCHOOL114608 SAKHIPUR7 ALL
SURJA TARUN SHIXMANGAN114609 SAKHIPUR8 ALL
BAGHER BARI KAKRAZAN HIGH SCHOOL114611 SAKHIPUR9 ALL
GHONAR CHALA HIGH SCHOOL114612 SAKHIPUR10 ALL
BOALI LANGULIA SHOLAPROTIMA CHASHI HIGH SCHOOL114614 SAKHIPUR11 ALL
KIRTANKHOLA GAJARIA KALIANPARA HIGH SCHOOL114615 SAKHIPUR12 ALL
BETUA HIGH SCHOOL114616 SAKHIPUR13 ALL
NAKSHALA JAMIR UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL114618 SAKHIPUR14 ALL
HAMIDPUR GANA HIGH SCHOOL114624 SAKHIPUR15 ALL
LANGULIA HIGH SCHOOL114626 SAKHIPUR16 ALL
GAZARIA SHANTI KUNJA ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL114629 SAKHIPUR17 ALL
KAHARTA HIGH SCHOOL114637 SAKHIPUR18 ALL



Thursday, 15 January, 2026

CENTER-WISE SCHOOL LIST  FOR SSC - 2026

Page 134 of 197

 SLNO      EIIN                                                            SCHOOL  NAME                                                                                                         VERSION                THANA / UPAZILA     
                                                      

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : TANGAIL

BATHULI (BATHULI SADI LAILY BEGUM HIGH SCHOOL) (597)
AISHARA  HIGH SCHOOL113975 BASAIL1 ALL
MAYTHA JANATA HIGH SCHOOL113979 BASAIL2 ALL
LOUHAJANG HIGH SCHOOL, NAHALI113985 BASAIL3 ALL
DEWLY KHANDAKAR NUR ALAM HIGH SCHOOL113987 BASAIL4 ALL
BALIA HIGH SCHOOL113988 BASAIL5 ALL
BAGHIL FULBARI HIGH SCHOOL113990 BASAIL6 ALL
TIRANCH JHANJHANIA FULKI HIGH SCHOOL113991 BASAIL7 ALL
MARTHA LINDSTROM NOORJAHAN BEGUM GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113992 BASAIL8 ALL
JASHIHATI HIGH SCHOOL113997 BASAIL9 ALL
PATKHAGORI BILKIS MANNAN GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL113998 BASAIL10 ALL
JAYEDA KHANUM GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL130731 BASAIL11 ALL

TANGAIL-08 (BINDU BASINI GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (611)
BINDU BASINI GOVT. BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL114680 TANGAIL SADAR1 ALL
TANGAIL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL114683 TANGAIL SADAR2 ALL
POLICE LINES ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL114723 TANGAIL SADAR3 ALL
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FARIDPUR-02 (FARIDPUR GOVT. GIRLS' H/S) (140)
FARIDPUR HIGH SCHOOL108729 FARIDPUR SADAR1 ALL
POLICE LINES SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108730 FARIDPUR SADAR2 ALL
FARIDPUR ZILLA SCHOOL108732 FARIDPUR SADAR3 ALL
BAITUL MUKADDEM INSTITUTE108733 FARIDPUR SADAR4 ALL
ZOHORA BEGUM HIGH SCHOOL108739 FARIDPUR SADAR5 ALL
DOMRAKANDI HIGH SCHOOL108749 FARIDPUR SADAR6 ALL
ABDUL KHALEQUE HIGH SCHOOL108766 FARIDPUR SADAR7 ALL
AMADER SCHOOL MONGOLKOT108773 FARIDPUR SADAR8 ALL
MOTALEB HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL139180 FARIDPUR SADAR9 ALL

BOALMARI-02 (BOALMARI GEORGE ACADEMY) (236)
JOYPASHA SAYED FAZLUL HAQ ACADEMY108663 BOALMARI1 ALL
MODHUBARNI HIGH SCHOOL108665 BOALMARI2 ALL
BOWALMARI GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108667 BOALMARI3 ALL
KADIRDI DIMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL108670 BOALMARI4 ALL
KHARSUTI CHANDRA KISHORE BAHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL108672 BOALMARI5 ALL
HASAMDIA UNITED HIGH SCHOOL108677 BOALMARI6 ALL
OMAR NAGAR CHANDONI HIGH SCHOOL108680 BOALMARI7 ALL
K. F. KARIM HIGH SCHOOL108689 BOALMARI8 ALL
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FARIDPUR-01 (FARIDPUR ZILLA SCHOOL) (260)
MAIZUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL108735 FARIDPUR SADAR1 ALL
BAKHUNDA HIGH SCHOOL108737 FARIDPUR SADAR2 ALL
MOHIM INSTITUTION108738 FARIDPUR SADAR3 ALL
ADARSHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108742 FARIDPUR SADAR4 ALL
FARIDPUR GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108745 FARIDPUR SADAR5 ALL
GERDA ABUL FAIZ MUJIBUR RAHMAN MADHYAMIK BIDYALAYA108759 FARIDPUR SADAR6 ALL
SADIPUR HIGH SCHOOL108762 FARIDPUR SADAR7 ALL
MUNSHIR BAZAR HIGH SCHOOL108764 FARIDPUR SADAR8 ALL
HABELI DAYARAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL130854 FARIDPUR SADAR9 ALL
FARIDPUR ZILA PROSHASON SCHOOL AND COLLEGE139217 FARIDPUR SADAR10 ALL
TARAR MELA ISHAN MEMORIAL SCHOOL139433 FARIDPUR SADAR11 ALL

SAHASRAIL (SAHASRAIL PUBLIC PILOT HIGH SCH.) (261)
CHAR NARANDIA DIMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL108591 ALFADANGA1 ALL
ALFADANGA ASDUZZAMAN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108598 ALFADANGA2 ALL
BARANGKULA HIGH SCHOOL108604 ALFADANGA3 ALL
BEJIDANGA KAZI AMENA WAHED HIGH SCHOOL108607 ALFADANGA4 ALL
RUPAPAT BAMON CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL108671 BOALMARI5 ALL
BANAMALIPUR JANATA HIGH SCHOOL108681 BOALMARI6 ALL
TAMAR HAZI JOYANUDDIN MINA HIGH SCHOOL108686 BOALMARI7 ALL
PRYABASINI HIGH SCHOOL108687 BOALMARI8 ALL
SHEKHOR KAZI SIRAJUL ISLAM ACADAMY108691 BOALMARI9 ALL
NARAIL M.A. MANNAN HIGH SCHOOL109510 KASHIANI10 ALL
BANDAPASHA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL130791 BOALMARI11 ALL
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SADARPUR-01 (BISHWA ZAKER MONJIL GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (262)
CHAR ARIAL KHA HIGH SCHOOL108904 SADARPUR1 ALL
ADVOCATE RATAN ALI CHOWDHURY GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108905 SADARPUR2 ALL
BEGUM KAZI JEBUNNESA GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108909 SADARPUR3 ALL
KISNAPUR MADHYAMIK BIDYALAY108910 SADARPUR4 ALL
AMIRABAD FAZLUL HOQ PILOT INSTITUTION108911 SADARPUR5 ALL
AKOTERCHAR SAGAR CHANDRA UCCHO BIDDYALOY108913 SADARPUR6 ALL
CHAR CHANDPUR HIGH SCHOOL108915 SADARPUR7 ALL
MOLAMER DANGI HIGH SCHOOL108918 SADARPUR8 ALL
BHASAN CHAR HIGH SCHOOL108923 SADARPUR9 ALL
JANOSONGO ADORSHA HIGH SCHOOL108927 SADARPUR10 ALL

CHAR BHADRASAN-01 (ROKON UDDIN GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (263)
NATUN DANGI HIGH SCHOOL108712 CHAR BHADRASAN1 ALL
CHAR BHADRASAN PILOT HIGH SCHOOL108718 CHAR BHADRASAN2 ALL
CHAR AYODHYA HIGH SCHOOL108719 CHAR BHADRASAN3 ALL
CHAR HAJIGANJ ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL108722 CHAR BHADRASAN4 ALL
CHARSULTANPUR HIGH SCHOOL108723 CHAR BHADRASAN5 ALL
NAYADANGI HIGH SCHOOL108922 SADARPUR6 ALL
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BHANGA-01 (BHANGA GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (264)
ALGI BORDIA ASHFARDI HIGH SCHOOL108626 BHANGA1 ALL
SADARDI HIGH SCHOOL108629 BHANGA2 ALL
PULIA HIGH SCHOOL108632 BHANGA3 ALL
SHARIFABAD HIGH SCHOOL108633 BHANGA4 ALL
TUZARPUR SHAMSUDDIN AHAMED HIGH SCHOOL108634 BHANGA5 ALL
ALGI UNION NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL108635 BHANGA6 ALL
PURBA SADARDI HIGH SCHOOL108638 BHANGA7 ALL
PERER CHOR HIGH SCHOOL108644 BHANGA8 ALL
KAZI SHAMSUNNESSA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108662 BHANGA9 ALL
PROFESSOR ABDUL WAZED HIGH SCHOOL137650 BHANGA10 ALL

BOALMARI-01 (BOWALMARI GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (265)
SATAIR DIMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL108668 BOALMARI1 ALL
BOALMARI GEORGE ACADEMY108669 BOALMARI2 ALL
MOYNA ANANDA CHANDRA BOSE INSTITUTION108673 BOALMARI3 ALL
TELJURI HIGH SCHOOL108675 BOALMARI4 ALL
RANGA MOLARKANDI HAZI ABDULLAH ACADEMY108676 BOALMARI5 ALL
SAHASRAIL PUBLIC PILOT HIGH SCHOOL108678 BOALMARI6 ALL
CHATUL HIGH SCHOOL108683 BOALMARI7 ALL
NODER CHAND PREMCHAND DAS ACADEMY108685 BOALMARI8 ALL
RAJAPUR HIGH SCHOOL108690 BOALMARI9 ALL
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MODHUKHALI-01 (MADUKHALI PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (266)
SREEPUR HIGH SCHOOL108806 MADHUKHALI1 ALL
MIRER KAPASHATIA HIGH SCHOOL108808 MADHUKHALI2 ALL
DIGHOLIA HIGH SCHOOL108810 MADHUKHALI3 ALL
KARAKDI RASBIHARI HIGH SCHOOL108811 MADHUKHALI4 ALL
BHUSNA LAXMANDIA IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL108812 MADHUKHALI5 ALL
FARIDPUR SUGAR MILLS HIGH SCHOOL108813 MADHUKHALI6 ALL
NOWPARA HIGH SCHOOL108818 MADHUKHALI7 ALL
GAZNA PURNA CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL108821 MADHUKHALI8 ALL
MATHURAPUR HIGH SCHOOL108822 MADHUKHALI9 ALL
NUMBER TWO RAMDIA HIGH SCHOOL108823 MADHUKHALI10 ALL
KAMARKHALI GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108824 MADHUKHALI11 ALL
MEGCHAMI ADARSHA SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108828 MADHUKHALI12 ALL
RAICHANNESA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108831 MADHUKHALI13 ALL
GABURDIA HIGH SCHOOL108832 MADHUKHALI14 ALL
MAHMUDUN NABI HIGH SCHOOL108834 MADHUKHALI15 ALL
BAMUNDI BALIAKANDI HIGH SCHOOL108837 MADHUKHALI16 ALL
KAZI FARIDA SIRAJ HIGH BIDDYANIKATAN108841 MADHUKHALI17 ALL
BYASDI RASHIDA NABI HIGH SCHOOL130855 MADHUKHALI18 ALL
SYED ABU ZAFAR HIGH SCHOOL135352 MADHUKHALI19 ALL

BHANGA-03 (ABDUR RASHID MIA HIGH SCHOOL) (267)
JANGALPASHA HAZI ABDUL MAZID ACADEMY108624 BHANGA1 ALL
KALAMRIDHA GOVINDA HIGH SCHOOL108630 BHANGA2 ALL
DEWRA HIGH SCHOOL108636 BHANGA3 ALL
KAZI WALIULLAH HIGH SCHOOL130826 BHANGA4 ALL
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NAGARKANDA-01 (GOVT. MOHENDRA NARAYAN ACADEMY) (268)
SHAHID MUKTIZODDA AKRAMUNNESSA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108859 NAGARKANDA1 ALL
KRISNAR DANGI HIGH SCHOOL108863 NAGARKANDA2 ALL
PORADIA SYED ALI KHAN HIGH SCHOOL108868 NAGARKANDA3 ALL
BILL NALIA MOYEZ UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL108872 NAGARKANDA4 ALL
LASKARDIA ATIQUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL108878 NAGARKANDA5 ALL
FULSHUTI A. ALEM CHOWDHURY MADHYAMIK BIDYALAYA108881 NAGARKANDA6 ALL
SAIFUNNESA RABBANI HIGH SCHOOL138791 NAGARKANDA7 ALL

ALPHADANGA (ALFADANGA ARIFUZZAMAN (MODEL) PILOT GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (269)
KAMARGRAM KANCHAN ACADEMY108592 ALFADANGA1 ALL
SIRGRAM BHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL108594 ALFADANGA2 ALL
UNITED ACADEMY108597 ALFADANGA3 ALL
MORNIG STAR ACADEMY CHARDANGA108601 ALFADANGA4 ALL
NOWAPARA MADHYAMIK BIDAYALAYA108602 ALFADANGA5 ALL

SALTHA-01 (SALTHA GOVT. MODEL MADHYAMIK BIDYALAY) (270)
BIBHAGDI HIGH SCHOOL108857 SALTHA1 ALL
MITALY BIDDA NEKATAN108858 SALTHA2 ALL
SARHUKDIA HIGH SCHOOL108864 SALTHA3 ALL
JOY JHAP HIGH SCHOOL108867 SALTHA4 ALL
BARO KHARDIA HIGH SCHOOL108870 SALTHA5 ALL
FULBARIA HIGH SCHOOL108876 SALTHA6 ALL
ATGHAR HIGH SCHOOL108879 SALTHA7 ALL
KAGDI MURUTIA ALHAJJ MD. ABDUL MOJID HIGH SCHOOL108880 SALTHA8 ALL
JOGARDIA HIGH SCHOOL108887 SALTHA9 ALL
PROFESSOR MIAN LUTFOR RAHMAN ACADEMY139236 SALTHA10 ALL
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DIGHOLIA (DIGHOLIA HIGH SCHOOL) (271)
PARAMANANDAPUR HIGH SCHOOL108731 FARIDPUR SADAR1 ALL
SUKUR MAMUD HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108807 MADHUKHALI2 ALL
MADUKHALI PILOT HIGH SCHOOL108814 MADHUKHALI3 ALL
RAYPUR BAKSHIPUR HIGH SCHOOL108819 MADHUKHALI4 ALL
JAHAPUR HIGH SCHOOL108827 MADHUKHALI5 ALL
SREERAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL108829 MADHUKHALI6 ALL
PANCHEY HIGH SCHOOL108830 MADHUKHALI7 ALL
KALPOHA HIGH SCHOOL108836 MADHUKHALI8 ALL
MIRZAKANDI ARUAKANDI HIGH SCHOOL108839 MADHUKHALI9 ALL

KANAIPUR (KANAIPUR SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (272)
BEGUM ROKEYA KISHOLOYA GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL108740 FARIDPUR SADAR1 ALL
LOSKAR KANDI HIGH SCHOOL108753 FARIDPUR SADAR2 ALL
RONO KAIL HIGH SCHOOL108763 FARIDPUR SADAR3 ALL
PORDIA HIGH SCHOOL108768 FARIDPUR SADAR4 ALL
KOSHA GOPALPUR HIGH SCHOOL108772 FARIDPUR SADAR5 ALL
KABI JASIM UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL108775 FARIDPUR SADAR6 ALL

FARIDPUR-03 (SARODA SUNDARY GIRLS' H/S) (274)
SHIBRAMPUR R.D. ACADEMY108751 FARIDPUR SADAR1 ALL
KHALILPUR HIGH SCHOOL108756 FARIDPUR SADAR2 ALL
ISHAN INSTITUTION108761 FARIDPUR SADAR3 ALL
BONOGRAM HIGH SCHOOL108776 FARIDPUR SADAR4 ALL
PARANPUR HIGH SCHOOL108777 FARIDPUR SADAR5 ALL
DHULDI ABDUL KUDDUS MOUNSHI HIGH SCHOOL108779 FARIDPUR SADAR6 ALL
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FARIDPUR-04 (POLICE LINES SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (276)
NADI GOBESHANA INSTITUTE BIDYA NIKETON108736 FARIDPUR SADAR1 ALL
HITAISHI HIGH SCHOOL108747 FARIDPUR SADAR2 ALL
MADHABDIA MOEZ UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL108752 FARIDPUR SADAR3 ALL
CHAR MADHABDIA UNITED HIGH SCHOOL108760 FARIDPUR SADAR4 ALL
PADMAR CHAR MADDAMIC SCHOOL108765 FARIDPUR SADAR5 ALL
UTTUR BILLMAMUDPUR HIGH SCHOOL108767 FARIDPUR SADAR6 ALL

FARIDPUR-05 (FARIDPUR HIGH SCHOOL) (277)
SARODA SUNDARY GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108741 FARIDPUR SADAR1 ALL
ISHAN GIRLS'HIGH SCHOOL108746 FARIDPUR SADAR2 ALL
KAMLAPUR HIGH SCHOOL108748 FARIDPUR SADAR3 ALL
CHARTEPA KHOLA HIGH SCHOOL108755 FARIDPUR SADAR4 ALL
AL- HAJ M. A. AZIZ HIGH SCHOOL108769 FARIDPUR SADAR5 ALL
HALIMA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108804 FARIDPUR SADAR6 ALL
SAJEDA KABIRUDDIN POURA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108805 FARIDPUR SADAR7 ALL
S. A. MANNAN HIGH SCHOOL130756 FARIDPUR SADAR8 ALL

BRAHMONKANDA (BRAHMONKANDA A.S. ACADEMY) (338)
HAMIRDI PILOT HIGH SCHOOL108623 BHANGA1 ALL
MAHESHARDI HIGH SCHOOL108639 BHANGA2 ALL
GANGADHARDI  HIGH SCHOOL108643 BHANGA3 ALL
SREERAMDIA HIGH SCHOOL108886 NAGARKANDA4 ALL
JADURDIA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL108888 NAGARKANDA5 ALL
DR. A. MAZED KHAN HIGH SCHOOL134766 BHANGA6 ALL
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SIRGRAM (SIRGRAM BHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL) (344)
ALFADANGA ARIFUZZAMAN (MODEL) PILOT GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL108593 ALFADANGA1 ALL
HELENCHA HIGH SCHOOL108595 ALFADANGA2 ALL
BANA M.A. MAJID HIGH SCHOOL108596 ALFADANGA3 ALL
DHULJURI HIGH SCHOOL108603 ALFADANGA4 ALL
HELENCHAHATI - KATURAKANDI HIGH SCHOOL108605 ALFADANGA5 ALL
JAVED PERVEZ MEMORIAL INSTITUTE108608 ALFADANGA6 ALL
SHIRGRAM SHAHAJADI SHIRIN GIRLS' SCHOOL138996 ALFADANGA7 ALL

SADARPUR-02 (BEGUM KAZI JEBUNNESA GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (363)
BRAHMONDI BHOHUMUKHY HIGH SCHOOL108631 SADARPUR1 ALL
PURBOKANDI HIGH SCHOOL108906 SADARPUR2 ALL
BISHWA ZAKER MONJIL GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL108907 SADARPUR3 ALL
BAISHRASHI SHIB SUNDARY ACADEMY108908 SADARPUR4 ALL
CHAR NASIRPUR HIGH SCHOOL108912 SADARPUR5 ALL
BABURCHAR HIGH SCHOOL108916 SADARPUR6 ALL
SHOULDUBI HIGH SCHOOL108917 SADARPUR7 ALL
33 NO. DECREERCHAR HIGH SCHOOL108919 SADARPUR8 ALL
CHANDRAPARA SULTANIA HIGH SCHOOL108920 SADARPUR9 ALL
BISHNAWPUR MADHYAMIK BIDYALAY108921 SADARPUR10 ALL
CHAR BRAHMANDI HIGH SCHOOL108925 SADARPUR11 ALL
DHEWKHALI HIGH SCHOOL133721 SADARPUR12 ALL
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FARIDPUR-06 (ADARSHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (370)
KOMARPUR ABDUL AZIZ INSTITUTION108734 FARIDPUR SADAR1 ALL
ANSARUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL108744 FARIDPUR SADAR2 ALL
MOHON MIA HIGH SCHOOL108770 FARIDPUR SADAR3 ALL
BAITUL AMAN ADRASH ACCADEMY108771 FARIDPUR SADAR4 ALL
SOVARAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL108774 FARIDPUR SADAR5 ALL
GOLAP BAG LATIFUN NESSA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL130853 FARIDPUR SADAR6 ALL
NURUL ISLAM HIGH SCHOOL133720 FARIDPUR SADAR7 ALL
BHASHANCHAR HAMID NAGAR HIGH SCHOOL133883 FARIDPUR SADAR8 ALL

KADIRDI (KADIRDI DIMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL) (502)
YAKUB ALI HIGH SCHOOL108664 BOALMARI1 ALL
DHOPA DANGA BHOHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL108674 BOALMARI2 ALL
BHIMPUR HIGH SCHOOL108679 BOALMARI3 ALL
GOHAILBARI MADHYAMIK BIDYALAYA108682 BOALMARI4 ALL
SOMMILONY SECONDARY SCHOOL108684 BOALMARI5 ALL

BHANGA-02 (KAZI SHAMSUNNESSA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (518)
BHANGA GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL108628 BHANGA1 ALL
MUNSRABAD HIGH SCHOOL108640 BHANGA2 ALL
BRAHMONKANDA ABDUL SHARIF ACADEMY108641 BHANGA3 ALL

SALTHA-02 (JOY JHAP HIGH SCHOOL) (520)
YOUSUFDIA ABDUL ALI AND NAZIMUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL108865 SALTHA1 ALL
NARANDIA JOYNADDIN MATUBBOR HIGH SCHOOL108874 SALTHA2 ALL
GOTTI HIGH SCHOOL108877 SALTHA3 ALL
SALTHA GOVT. MODEL MADHYAMIK BIDYALAY108884 SALTHA4 ALL
BAROLUXMANDIA  S.E.S.D.P. MODEL HIGH SCHOOL137606 SALTHA5 ALL
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CHAR BHADRASAN-02 (CHAR BHADRASAN PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (521)
CHAR NATAKHOLA HIGH SCHOOL108714 CHAR BHADRASAN1 ALL
CHAR HAZIGANJ HIGH SCHOOL108715 CHAR BHADRASAN2 ALL
SHALEPUR AMIN KHAR HAT HIGH SCHOOL108716 CHAR BHADRASAN3 ALL
ROKON UDDIN GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108717 CHAR BHADRASAN4 ALL
MOULOVIR CHAR HIGH SCHOOL108720 CHAR BHADRASAN5 ALL
HARIRAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL108721 CHAR BHADRASAN6 ALL
ADARSHA SECONDARY SCHOOL108724 CHAR BHADRASAN7 ALL
BISWAS BARI HIGH SCHOOL108725 CHAR BHADRASAN8 ALL
CHAR SALERPUR ABDUL HYE KHANER HAT HIGH SCHOOL108726 CHAR BHADRASAN9 ALL
LOHERTEK HIGH SCHOOL108924 SADARPUR10 ALL

NAGARKANDA-02 (SHAHID MUKTIZODDA AKRAMUNNESSA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (522)
GOVT. MOHENDRA NARAYAN ACADEMY108860 NAGARKANDA1 ALL
TALMA NAZIMUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL108861 NAGARKANDA2 ALL
BRAHMAN DANGA HIGH SCHOOL108866 NAGARKANDA3 ALL
BIL GOBINDAPUR HIGH SCHOOL108869 NAGARKANDA4 ALL
KAICHAIL MODEL HIGH SCHOOL108871 NAGARKANDA5 ALL
CHAD HAT BAZAR BHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL108873 NAGARKANDA6 ALL
DHUTRAHATI HIGH SCHOOL108882 NAGARKANDA7 ALL
RAM NAGAR HIGH SCHOOL108883 NAGARKANDA8 ALL
SAYEDA SAJEDA CHOWDHURY HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE130656 NAGARKANDA9 ALL
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FARIDPUR-07 (BEGUM ROKEYA KISHOLOYA GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL) (524)
KANAIPUR SCHOOL AND COLLEGE108750 FARIDPUR SADAR1 ALL
KRISHNA NAGAR HIGH SCHOOL108754 FARIDPUR SADAR2 ALL
HAT GABINDAPUR HIGH SCHOOL108757 FARIDPUR SADAR3 ALL
UJAN MALLIKPUR HIGH SCHOOL108758 FARIDPUR SADAR4 ALL

KAWLIBERA (KAZI UALIULLAH HIGH SCHOOL) (544)
SAYED JOYNAL ABEDIN HIGH SCHOOL108621 BHANGA1 ALL
SONAMOYEE HIGH SCHOOL108622 BHANGA2 ALL
ABDULLAHBAD BHOHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL108625 BHANGA3 ALL
ABDUR RASHID MIA HIGH SCHOOL108637 BHANGA4 ALL
AZIMNAGAR SECONDARY SCHOOL108642 BHANGA5 ALL

MODHUKHALI-02 (KAMARKHALI GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (553)
BAGHAT HIGH SCHOOL108809 MADHUKHALI1 ALL
KAZI SIRAJUL ISLAM HIGH SCHOOL108815 MADHUKHALI2 ALL
ARPARA HIGH SCHOOL108816 MADHUKHALI3 ALL
KAMARKHALI HIGH SCHOOL108817 MADHUKHALI4 ALL
DUMAIN RAMLAL HIGH SCHOOL108820 MADHUKHALI5 ALL
GOYESHPUR BOKSHIPUR HIGH SCHOOL108825 MADHUKHALI6 ALL
GHOPGHAT HIGH SCHOOL108826 MADHUKHALI7 ALL
DAYARAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL108833 MADHUKHALI8 ALL
BIR SHRESTHA HIGH SCHOOL108835 MADHUKHALI9 ALL
MITAIN HIGH SCHOOL108838 MADHUKHALI10 ALL
KAZI SIRAJUL ISLAM GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL108840 MADHUKHALI11 ALL
SHAMMILONY HIGH SCHOOL138692 MADHUKHALI12 ALL
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MADARIPUR-02 (DANOBAN GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (273)
AL-ZABIR HIGH SCHOOL110725 MADARIPUR1 ALL
ALHAZ AMIN UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110726 MADARIPUR2 ALL
U. I. GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL110730 MADARIPUR3 ALL
KALIKAPUR HIGH SCHOOL110734 MADARIPUR4 ALL
CHAR GOBINDAPUR HIGH SCHOOL110738 MADARIPUR5 ALL
KHOAJPUR TAKERHAT HIGH SCHOOL110743 MADARIPUR6 ALL
KULPADDI HIGH SCHOOL110745 MADARIPUR7 ALL

CHARMUGURIA (CHARMUGURIA MARCHENTS HIGH SCH.) (275)
CHARMUGURIA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110728 MADARIPUR1 ALL
MITHAPUR LAXMI NARAYAN HIGH SCHOOL110737 MADARIPUR2 ALL
JULIOKURI HIGH SCHOOL110748 MADARIPUR3 ALL
GHUNSHI HIGH SCHOOL110750 MADARIPUR4 ALL
ALGI HIGH SCHOOL110754 MADARIPUR5 ALL
SIRKHARA BALLABHDI KUCHIYAMORA ADELUDDIN HOWLADER HIGH SCHOOL139124 MADARIPUR6 ALL

MADARIPUR-01 (U. I. GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (280)
ASMOT ALI KHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COLLEGE110724 MADARIPUR1 ALL
MADARIPUR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110729 MADARIPUR2 ALL
SHAMSUNNAHAR BHUIYAN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110732 MADARIPUR3 ALL
DANOBAN GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL131399 MADARIPUR4 ALL
LAXMIGANJ BEPARIBARI SESIP BAHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL131487 MADARIPUR5 ALL
SHAHID BACHCHU HIGH SCHOOL134001 MADARIPUR6 ALL
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CHILARCHAR (CHILARCHAR BALIKANDI HIGH SCHOOL) (281)
CHILARCHAR MODEL HIGH SCHOOL110721 MADARIPUR1 ALL
KHALASHIKANDI HIGH SCHOOL110723 MADARIPUR2 ALL
DHURAIL ADARSHA BIDYA NIKETAN HIGH SCHOOL110733 MADARIPUR3 ALL
ENTAZUDDIN KHAN PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL110741 MADARIPUR4 ALL
ITKHOLA BAZITPUR S. S. H. HIGH SCHOOL110749 MADARIPUR5 ALL
CHARGOBINDAPUR UTTAR KANDI HIGH SCHOOL110755 MADARIPUR6 ALL
SHIREEN JAHAN MEMORIAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE110760 MADARIPUR7 ALL
CHANDRAPUR ABDUL HAKIM PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL113621 SHARIATPUR8 ALL
RAYPUR ABDUL KHALIQUE TALUKDER HIGH SCHOOL113625 SHARIATPUR9 ALL
MAHMUDPUR MODERN HIGH SCHOOL113629 SHARIATPUR10 ALL
JOYNAGAR JULMAT ALI HIGH SCHOOL113654 ZAJIRA11 ALL
MAHMUDA KHATUN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113658 ZAJIRA12 ALL
JALALPUR IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL137878 MADARIPUR13 ALL
SHEIKH KARIMON HAFIZ UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL138984 MADARIPUR14 ALL
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RAJOIR (RAJOIR GOPALGONJ K.J.S. PILOT INSTITUTION) (282)
KUNIA DOWLATPUR DARADIA ARAIPARA HIGH SCHOOL110722 MADARIPUR1 ALL
CHARMASTAFAPUR HIGH SCHOOL110789 RAJOIR2 ALL
KHALIA RAJARAM INSTITUTION110790 RAJOIR3 ALL
RAJKUMAR EDWARD INSTITUTION110792 RAJOIR4 ALL
AMGRAM HIGH SCHOOL110793 RAJOIR5 ALL
ISHIBPUR HIGH SCHOOL110794 RAJOIR6 ALL
SHAKARPAR HIGH SCHOOL110799 RAJOIR7 ALL
RAJOIR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110802 RAJOIR8 ALL
HASHAN KANDI UNITED HIGH SCHOOL110803 RAJOIR9 ALL
BAZITPUR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110806 RAJOIR10 ALL
CHOWARIBARI BHENNA BARI MOTILAL HIGH SCHOOL110807 RAJOIR11 ALL
ALOMDASTER ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL110810 RAJOIR12 ALL
MALEK MIA MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL110811 RAJOIR13 ALL
PAKHULLA SIRAJKATHI HIGH SCHOOL135617 RAJOIR14 ALL
SREENODI HAT SAYEDA ROKEYA SHAJAHAN KHAN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL138314 RAJOIR15 ALL
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KALKINI (KALKINI GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (283)
KALIGANJ HIGH SCHOOL110638 KALKINI1 ALL
KALKINI SYED ABUL HOSSAIN ACADEMY110641 KALKINI2 ALL
MIAR HAT HIGH SCHOOL110642 KALKINI3 ALL
SHIKAR MONGAL  HIGH SCHOOL110644 KALKINI4 ALL
KALKINI PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE110647 KALKINI5 ALL
KALINAGAR FASIA TALA HIGH SCHOOL110652 KALKINI6 ALL
KHASHERHAT SAYED ABUL HOSSAIN SCHOOL & COLLEGE110656 KALKINI7 ALL
RAJARCHAR PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL110659 KALKINI8 ALL
ENAYETNAGAR HIGH SCHOOL110666 KALKINI9 ALL
GOPALPUR HIGH SCHOOL110668 KALKINI10 ALL
CHAR DAULATKHAN SECONDARY GIRLS' SCHOOL110673 KALKINI11 ALL
JURGAO HIGH SCHOOL110674 KALKINI12 ALL
ENAYETNAGAR MADHAYMIK BIDHAYALAY110684 KALKINI13 ALL
D. K. IDEAL SAYED ATAHAR ALI ACADEMY110718 KALKINI14 ALL
KASTOGOR TALUKDER BARI HIGH SCHOOL138194 KALKINI15 ALL
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SHIBCHAR-01 (SHIBCHAR MOYNAKATI GOVT. PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (285)
PURBA KAKOIR HIGH SCHOOL110823 SHIBCHAR1 ALL
ABDUS SATTAR IBNE HALIMA SERAJ ACADEMY110824 SHIBCHAR2 ALL
UTRAIL HIGH SCHOOL110825 SHIBCHAR3 ALL
UMEDPUR OZIFA RABIULLAH LYCEUM110827 SHIBCHAR4 ALL
SHIBCHAR NANDA KUMAR MODEL INSTITUTION110830 SHIBCHAR5 ALL
MADBORERCHAR RAHIMUDDIN MADBOR HIGH SCHOOL110833 SHIBCHAR6 ALL
DATTAPARA TAHERUN NESSA ACADEMY110834 SHIBCHAR7 ALL
TEKERHAT HIGH SCHOOL110836 SHIBCHAR8 ALL
SARKARERCHAR HAZI AIJUDDIN UKIL PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL110839 SHIBCHAR9 ALL
SANNYASHIRCHAR HIGH SCHOOL110840 SHIBCHAR10 ALL
MOHAMMAD SHAHID HOSSAIN  HIGH SCHOOL110842 SHIBCHAR11 ALL
SHIRUAIL HIGH SCHOOL110843 SHIBCHAR12 ALL
CHARKAMARKANDI HIGH SCHOOL110844 SHIBCHAR13 ALL
HAZI BASER MOULAVI HIGH SCHOOL110848 SHIBCHAR14 ALL
ELIAS AHAMED CHOWDHURY GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110851 SHIBCHAR15 ALL
BAHERATALA MADHAYAMIK BALIKA BIDYAYALYA110853 SHIBCHAR16 ALL
SALEH ADORSHA HIGH SCHOOL110855 SHIBCHAR17 ALL
PANCHAR GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL110856 SHIBCHAR18 ALL
BAKHARER KANDI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL110857 SHIBCHAR19 ALL
SURJA NAGAR MAHFUJA NISHAT GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL110861 SHIBCHAR20 ALL
BASHKANDI HIGH SCHOOL133868 SHIBCHAR21 ALL
ARFAN INTERNATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL136937 SHIBCHAR22 ALL
NOOR-E-ALAM CHOWDHURY SECONDARY SCHOOL138277 SHIBCHAR23 ALL
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KADAMBARI (KADAMBARI HIGH SCHOOL) (286)
PANCHO POLLI HIGH SCHOOL109582 KOTALIPARA1 ALL
RAJOIR GOPALGONJ K.J.S. PILOT INSTITUTION110791 RAJOIR2 ALL
ARUAKANDI NATAKHOLA BAROKHOLA HIGH SCHOOL110796 RAJOIR3 ALL
ULLABARI UNITED HIGH SCHOOL110801 RAJOIR4 ALL
CHATUSPALLI HIGH SCHOOL110805 RAJOIR5 ALL
MAHAMANAB GANESH PAGOL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL136910 RAJOIR6 ALL

DASHAR (D. K. IDEAL SAYED ATAHAR ALI ACADEMY) (287)
AISAR KAMLAPUR DARSHANA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110639 KALKINI1 ALL
BIRMOHON HIGH SCHOOL110640 KALKINI2 ALL
SANMANDI HIGH SCHOOL110645 KALKINI3 ALL
NABOGRAM HIGH SCHOOL110649 KALKINI4 ALL
SHASHIKAR HIGH SCHOOL110650 KALKINI5 ALL
DARSHANA HIGH SCHOOL110654 KALKINI6 ALL
BAGHORIA HIGH SCHOOL110663 KALKINI7 ALL
SHASHIKAR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110680 KALKINI8 ALL
CHALBAL HIGH SCHOOL110681 KALKINI9 ALL
KHATIAL HIGH SCHOOL110682 KALKINI10 ALL
SYED NURUL ALAM GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110685 KALKINI11 ALL
MAIJPARA HIGH SCHOOL110686 KALKINI12 ALL
SOUTH CHALBAL KHAN HIGH SCHOOL131334 KALKINI13 ALL
BIR MUKTIJODDHA KAZI NURUL ISLAM SECONDARY GIRLS' SCHOOL139629 KALKINI14 ALL



Thursday, 15 January, 2026

CENTER-WISE SCHOOL LIST  FOR SSC - 2026

Page 153 of 197

 SLNO      EIIN                                                            SCHOOL  NAME                                                                                                         VERSION                THANA / UPAZILA     
                                                      

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION, DHAKA

ZILLA : MADARIPUR

MOSTAFAPUR (MOSTAFAPUR HIGH SCHOOL) (288)
GHATAKCHAR HIGH SCHOOL110740 MADARIPUR1 ALL
KHAIRVHANGA HIGH SCHOOL110757 MADARIPUR2 ALL
TATIBARI ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL110759 MADARIPUR3 ALL
KHAGCHARA HOSNEARA KUDDUS HIGH SCHOOL139122 MADARIPUR4 ALL

KHALIA (KHALIA RAJARAM INSTITUTION) (345)
CHHAGOL CHHIRA ADORSHA HIGH SCHOOL109629 MUKSUDPUR1 ALL
KADAMBARI HIGH SCHOOL110795 RAJOIR2 ALL
HARIDASHDI MOHENDRADI HIGH SCHOOL110797 RAJOIR3 ALL
SATPAR DIPCHAND HIGH SCHOOL110798 RAJOIR4 ALL
KASHEMPUR MEHER ALI HIGH SCHOOL110800 RAJOIR5 ALL
HOSSAINPUR HIGH SCHOOL110808 RAJOIR6 ALL
KABIRAJPUR SHIHAB SECONDARY SCHOOL110809 RAJOIR7 ALL
TAKERHAT POPULAR HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE110821 RAJOIR8 ALL
SHAHID SARDER SHAJAHAN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110822 RAJOIR9 ALL
CHARPROSANNADI KHAN MOHAMMAD ZAKIR HOSSAIN SECONDARY GIRLS' SCHOOL134506 MUKSUDPUR10 ALL
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SHIBCHAR-02 (SHIBCHAR NANDA KUMAR INSTITUTION) (394)
DITTIA KHANDO KHALIFA KANDI LITON CHOWDHURY HIGH SCHOOL110826 SHIBCHAR1 ALL
SHIBCHAR MOYNAKATI GOVT. PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110828 SHIBCHAR2 ALL
KHANKANDI SAYED AHSRAF ALI HIGH SCHOOL110829 SHIBCHAR3 ALL
VADRASON GOBINDA CHANDRA ACADEMY110831 SHIBCHAR4 ALL
PANCHCHAR HIGH SCHOOL110832 SHIBCHAR5 ALL
KATHALBARI HIGH SCHOOL110838 SHIBCHAR6 ALL
BAZITPUR HAZERA KHATUN HIGH SCHOOL110846 SHIBCHAR7 ALL
RAJARCHAR HIGH SCHOOL110847 SHIBCHAR8 ALL
HOGLARMATH S. K. P. HIGH SCHOOL110849 SHIBCHAR9 ALL
NARIKELBARI HIGH SCHOOL110850 SHIBCHAR10 ALL
SIKDER HAT HIGH SCHOOL110852 SHIBCHAR11 ALL
KUTUBPUR HIGH SCHOOL110854 SHIBCHAR12 ALL
CHAR JANAJAT ELIAS AHAMED CHOWDHURY HIGH SCHOOL110858 SHIBCHAR13 ALL
CHARCHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL110859 SHIBCHAR14 ALL
NURUDDIN MATBARER KANDI S.E.S.D.P. MODEL HIGH SCHOOL134699 SHIBCHAR15 ALL

SHIBCHAR-03 (UMEDPUR OZIFA RABIULLAH LYCEUM) (408)
MUNSHI KADIRPUR HIGH SCHOOL110835 SHIBCHAR1 ALL
VANDARIKANDI ASALAT MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL110837 SHIBCHAR2 ALL
MANIKPUR HIGH SCHOOL110841 SHIBCHAR3 ALL
UMEDPUR HIGH SCHOOL110845 SHIBCHAR4 ALL
KROCK CHAR S E S I P HIGH SCHOOL135488 SHIBCHAR5 ALL
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MADARIPUR-03 (ALHAZ AMIN UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL) (551)
RAZZAK HOWLADER ACADEMY110720 MADARIPUR1 ALL
CHARMUGURIA MARCHENTS HIGH SCHOOL110731 MADARIPUR2 ALL
MADHYA HOUSDI ACHMOT ALI KHAN HIGH SCHOOL110747 MADARIPUR3 ALL
PANCHKHOLA MUKTISENA HIGH SCHOOL110751 MADARIPUR4 ALL
SHEIKH SHAHIDUL ISLAM HIGH SCHOOL110753 MADARIPUR5 ALL
MADRA HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE110761 MADARIPUR6 ALL
CHILARCHAR BALIKANDI HIGH SCHOOL130644 MADARIPUR7 ALL

MADARIPUR-04 (GHATAKCHAR HIGH SCHOOL) (552)
ARUYAKANDI CHOUHADDI UTTAR KALAGACHHIA HIGH SCHOOL110739 MADARIPUR1 ALL
BAHADURPUR HIGH SCHOOL110742 MADARIPUR2 ALL
MOSTAFAPUR HIGH SCHOOL110752 MADARIPUR3 ALL
ADDITOPUR SONABORU HAMID MASTER ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL110756 MADARIPUR4 ALL
KUNIA DAKSHINPARA BANOGRAM MAHAMUDSHI HIGH SCHOOL110758 MADARIPUR5 ALL
DR. SALEHA SELIM HIGH SCHOOL136790 MADARIPUR6 ALL
SAMADDAR MULTILATERAL HIGH SCHOOL136971 MADARIPUR7 ALL
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SHAHEBRAMPUR (SHAHEB RAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL) (599)
SONAMUDDIN PANJED ALI SATTARIA (S P S) HIGH SCHOOL & KARIGARI COLLEGE110643 KALKINI1 ALL
KALKINI GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL110646 KALKINI2 ALL
MOHISHMARI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110648 KALKINI3 ALL
SHAHEBRAMPUR HAKIMUNNESSA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110657 KALKINI4 ALL
RAMZANPUR SECONDARY SCHOOL110658 KALKINI5 ALL
CHARAFATE BAHADUR HIGH SCHOOL110662 KALKINI6 ALL
MOLLARHAT HIGH SCHOOL110664 KALKINI7 ALL
KAYARIA EIDGAH SECONDARY SCHOOL110665 KALKINI8 ALL
UNDERCHAR HIGH SCHOOL110667 KALKINI9 ALL
KROKIRCHAR HIGH SCHOOL110670 KALKINI10 ALL
UTTAR RAMZANPUR SECONDARY SCHOOL110671 KALKINI11 ALL
NABARUN HIGH SCHOOL110679 KALKINI12 ALL

KHASHERHAT (KHASHERHAT SAYED ABUL HOSSAIN SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (600)
SHAHEB RAMPUR HIGH SCHOOL110651 KALKINI1 ALL
SAMITIRHAT ABA KHALED SECONDARY SCHOOL110655 KALKINI2 ALL
LAXMIPUR UNITED HIGH SCHOOL110660 KALKINI3 ALL
BASHGARI BATAMARA UNITED HIGH SCHOOL110669 KALKINI4 ALL
SNAN GHATA HIGH SCHOOL110672 KALKINI5 ALL
ALIPUR HIGH SCHOOL110675 KALKINI6 ALL
MARIAM NESSA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL110678 KALKINI7 ALL
BARAKALINAGAR SECONDARY SCHOOL113561 GOSAIRHAT8 ALL
VATABALI ABDUR RAHMAN MOLLA BIDDAPEET137728 KALKINI9 ALL
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GOSAIRHAT-02 (KODALPUR SECONDARY SCHOOL) (295)
KUCHAIPATTY HIGH SCHOOL113553 GOSAIRHAT1 ALL
GARIBER CHAR SCHOOL AND COLLEGE113554 GOSAIRHAT2 ALL
IDILPUR PILOT GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL113556 GOSAIRHAT3 ALL
CHAR MAIZARI SECONDARY SCHOOL113563 GOSAIRHAT4 ALL
ABDUR RAZZAK GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL113564 GOSAIRHAT5 ALL
ABDUL HAFEZ SARDER IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL139164 GOSAIRHAT6 ALL

SHARIATPUR-01 (PALONG TULASAR GURUDAS GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (300)
SHARIATPUR GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113614 SHARIATPUR1 ALL
ANGARIA HIGH SCHOOL113620 SHARIATPUR2 ALL
COLLECTORATE PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL131104 SHARIATPUR3 ALL
ATONG B M YOUSUF ALI SECONDARY SCHOOL138200 SHARIATPUR4 ALL
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SHAKHIPUR (SHAKHIPUR ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL) (301)
KIRON NOGAR ADARSHO HIGH SCHOOL113494 BHEDARGANJ1 ALL
CHARBOYRA HIGH SCHOOL113495 BHEDARGANJ2 ALL
DAKHIN SHAKIPUR MADHAYAMIK BIDAYALAYA113496 BHEDARGANJ3 ALL
RARI KANDI HAJI BARI HIGH SCHOOL113499 BHEDARGANJ4 ALL
CHARBHAGA HIGH SCHOOL113502 BHEDARGANJ5 ALL
DULARCHAR HIGH SCHOOL113509 BHEDARGANJ6 ALL
ABBAS ALI HIGH SCHOOL113511 BHEDARGANJ7 ALL
A. B. C. HIGH SCHOOL113512 BHEDARGANJ8 ALL
CHARBHAGA GOVT. IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE113515 BHEDARGANJ9 ALL
SHAHEED BUDDHIJIBI DR. HUMAYUN KABIR HIGH SCHOOL113517 BHEDARGANJ10 ALL
ABDUL GONI HIGH SCHOOL113518 BHEDARGANJ11 ALL
ZOHRA-KADIR SCHOOL AND COLLEGE134811 BHEDARGANJ12 ALL
DAKHIN TARABUNIA MAUSA SESDP MODEL HIGH SCHOOL135611 BHEDARGANJ13 ALL
EURO BANGLA FOUNDATION MODEL SCHOOL138738 BHEDARGANJ14 ALL
BORAKATI ADORSH HIGH SCHOOL138874 BHEDARGANJ15 ALL
ASAD PUBLIC SCHOOL139575 BHEDARGANJ16 ALL
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NARIA-01 (NARIA BIHARILAL GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (302)
CHANDIPUR HIGH SCHOOL113577 NARIA1 ALL
NOWPARA MUNSHI AZIZUL HAQUE HIGH SCHOOL113583 NARIA2 ALL
NARIA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113586 NARIA3 ALL
PANDITSAR HIGH SCHOOL113589 NARIA4 ALL
LONSING HIGH SCHOOL113590 NARIA5 ALL
CHAR ATRA AZIZIA SCHOOL AND COLLEGE113592 NARIA6 ALL
KEDERPUR HIGH SCHOOL113595 NARIA7 ALL
LOANSINGH GIASUDDIN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113596 NARIA8 ALL
MAHISHKHOLA HIGH SCHOOL113597 NARIA9 ALL
KUNDERCHAR KALU BEPARI SCHOOL AND COLLEGE113649 ZAJIRA10 ALL
AL-HAJ MD. ISMAIL MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL113659 ZAJIRA11 ALL
RAJNAGAR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL139607 NARIA12 ALL

PANDITSAR (PANDITSAR HIGH SCHOOL) (303)
HALAISHAR NANDANSAR SECONDARY SCHOOL113582 NARIA1 ALL
NARIA BIHARILAL GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL113584 NARIA2 ALL
KARTIKPUR HIGH SCHOOL113588 NARIA3 ALL
TELIPARA HIGH SCHOOL113591 NARIA4 ALL
SURESWAR HIGH SCHOOL113593 NARIA5 ALL
SHAHID NAZRUL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113594 NARIA6 ALL
SHAHEED SMRITEE HIGH SCHOOL113598 NARIA7 ALL
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UPSITARA (BIJHARI UPASI TARA PRASANNA HIGH SCHOOL) (304)
BHENOPA NASIRUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL113513 BHEDARGANJ1 ALL
PANCHAPALLI GURU-RAM HIGH SCHOOL113579 NARIA2 ALL
DR. KHONDKAR ABDUL JALIL HIGH SCHOOL113581 NARIA3 ALL
VOJESHWAR  HIGH SCHOOL113587 NARIA4 ALL
CHAKDHA HIGH SCHOOL113599 NARIA5 ALL

DAMUDDYA-01 (DAMUDYA MUSLIM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (305)
BHEDARGANJ HEADQUARTER GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE113504 BHEDARGANJ1 ALL
PURBA DAMODYA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL113532 DAMUDYA2 ALL
DAMUDDYA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113533 DAMUDYA3 ALL
ALHAJ IMAMUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL113535 DAMUDYA4 ALL
DARUL AMAN HIGH SCHOOL113537 DAMUDYA5 ALL
SIDHALKURA HIGH SCHOOL113538 DAMUDYA6 ALL
SIDDYA HIGH SCHOOL113541 DAMUDYA7 ALL
IDRIS ALI HIGH SCHOOL113542 DAMUDYA8 ALL
DARUS SALAM HIGH SCHOOL113543 DAMUDYA9 ALL
ALHAJ ABDUL HAMID HIGH SCHOOL134735 DAMUDYA10 ALL

GOSAIRHAT-01 (IDILPUR PILOT GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (306)
KODALPUR SECONDARY SCHOOL113555 GOSAIRHAT1 ALL
IDILPUR SECONDARY GIRLS' SCHOOL113557 GOSAIRHAT2 ALL
HATURIA ZIAUR RAHMAN AHAD MIAH SECONDARY SCHOOL113558 GOSAIRHAT3 ALL
SAMANTASAR SECONDARY SCHOOL113559 GOSAIRHAT4 ALL
NAGER PARA SCHOOL & COLLEGE113560 GOSAIRHAT5 ALL
DEWAN MOFIZ UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL113562 GOSAIRHAT6 ALL
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BHEDORGANJ (BHEDARGANJ HEADQUARTER GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) 
(307)

MAHISHAR DIGAMBARI SCHOOL AND COLLEGE113497 BHEDARGANJ1 ALL
RAMVADRAPUR REBOTI MOHON HIGH SCHOOL113501 BHEDARGANJ2 ALL
SAJANPUR ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL113503 BHEDARGANJ3 ALL
AZIZUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL113506 BHEDARGANJ4 ALL
SAZANPUR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113507 BHEDARGANJ5 ALL
NARAYANPUR UNION HIGH SCHOOL113514 BHEDARGANJ6 ALL
DAMUDYA MUSLIM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL113534 DAMUDYA7 ALL

CHARBOYRA (CHARBOYRA HIGH SCHOOL) (308)
SHAKHIPUR ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL113498 BHEDARGANJ1 ALL
TARABUNIA HIGH SCHOOL113500 BHEDARGANJ2 ALL
CHARCHANDA HIGH SCHOOL113505 BHEDARGANJ3 ALL
CHARKUMARIA HIGH SCHOOL113508 BHEDARGANJ4 ALL
CHAR FILIJ JAINAB HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE113510 BHEDARGANJ5 ALL
MONOWARA SHIKDER GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL113516 BHEDARGANJ6 ALL
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JAJIRA (GOVT. JAJIRA MOHAR ALI MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (309)
BARAKRISHNANAGAR PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL113650 ZAJIRA1 ALL
KAZIARCHAR SAMIRUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL113653 ZAJIRA2 ALL
ABDUL GHANI HIGH SCHOOL113655 ZAJIRA3 ALL
KUNDER CHAR ABDUL MANNAN MALLIKER KANDI HIGH SCHOOL113660 ZAJIRA4 ALL
DAKSHIN DUBALDIA ABDUR RAZZAK HIGH SCHOOL113661 ZAJIRA5 ALL
BARAKANDI MODEL ACADEMY113663 ZAJIRA6 ALL
BELASHPUR KUDDUS BEPARI HIGH SCHOOL113664 ZAJIRA7 ALL
JAJIRA GIRLS' SCHOOL & COLLEGE113678 ZAJIRA8 ALL
MIRZA HAZRAT ALI HIGH SCHOOL138945 ZAJIRA9 ALL
SARENG KANDI MOTIUR RAHMAN SORDER HIGH SCHOOL139725 ZAJIRA10 ALL

ANGARIA (ANGARIA HIGH SCHOOL) (310)
BURIRHAT HIGH SCHOOL113612 SHARIATPUR1 ALL
ANGARIA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113613 SHARIATPUR2 ALL
RUDRAKAR NILMONI HIGH SCHOOL113619 SHARIATPUR3 ALL
SUBACHANI HIGH SCHOOL113623 SHARIATPUR4 ALL
TULATALA HIGH SCHOOL113627 SHARIATPUR5 ALL
CHITALIA SAMITIRHAT HIGH SCHOOL113628 SHARIATPUR6 ALL

DOMSAR (DOMSAR JAGATCHANDRA INSTITUTION) (311)
GANGANAGAR ADARSHA SECONDARY SCHOOL113611 SHARIATPUR1 ALL
CHIKONDI SARAF ALI SCHOOL AND COLLEGE113617 SHARIATPUR2 ALL
SHOULPARA MONOR KHAN HIGH SCHOOL113624 SHARIATPUR3 ALL
BERACHIKANDI HIGH SCHOOL113630 SHARIATPUR4 ALL
ABU TALEB MASTER HIGH SCHOOL113633 SHARIATPUR5 ALL
MAZID JARINA FOUNDATION SCHOOL & COLLEGE136825 NARIA6 ALL
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BARAKRISHNANAGAR (BARAKRISHNANAGAR PUBLIC H/S) (346)
GOVT. JAJIRA MOHAR ALI MODEL HIGH SCHOOL113648 ZAJIRA1 ALL
LAUKHOLA A.S. HIGH SCHOOL113651 ZAJIRA2 ALL
AMZADIA ACADEMY113652 ZAJIRA3 ALL
PURBA NAODOBA PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL113657 ZAJIRA4 ALL
MANIK NAGAR HIGH SCHOOL113662 ZAJIRA5 ALL
CHOKDER MEMORIAL ACADEMY134138 ZAJIRA6 ALL
SENERCHAR BHUIYAN MD MUZAMMEL HAQUE HIGH SCHOOL134534 ZAJIRA7 ALL
PADMA CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE, ZAJIRA139205 ZAJIRA8 ALL

NARIA-02 (MAZID JARINA FOUNDATION SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (546)
DOGREE ISMAIL HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL113578 NARIA1 ALL
SHAHEED ABDUS SAMAD HIGH SCHOOL113580 NARIA2 ALL
BIJHARI UPASI TARA PRASANNA HIGH SCHOOL113585 NARIA3 ALL
DOMSAR JAGATCHANDRA INSTITUTION113618 SHARIATPUR4 ALL

SHARIATPUR-02 (SHARIATPUR GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (549)
PALONG TULASAR GURUDAS GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL113615 SHARIATPUR1 ALL
PALONG HIGH SCHOOL113616 SHARIATPUR2 ALL
BINODPUR PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL113622 SHARIATPUR3 ALL

DAMUDDYA-02 (ALHAJ IMAMUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL) (569)
KANESHWAR S.C. EDWARD INSTITUTION113536 DAMUDYA1 ALL
CHARMAL GAON HIGH SCHOOL113539 DAMUDYA2 ALL
ADARSHA BALIKA HIGH SCHOOL113540 DAMUDYA3 ALL
MIR ABDUL MAJID HIGH SCHOOL113544 DAMUDYA4 ALL
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BAHARPUR (BAHARPUR HIGH SCHOOL) (278)
RAJDHARPUR MADHYAMIK BIDYALAY113253 BALIAKANDI1 ALL
BAHARPUR GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL113257 BALIAKANDI2 ALL
MAJBARI HIGH SCHOOL113261 BALIAKANDI3 ALL
RAMDIA BENI MADHOB BIPIN CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL113262 BALIAKANDI4 ALL
KURSHI MADHAYAMIK BIDAYALAYA113270 BALIAKANDI5 ALL
BAONARA HIGH SCHOOL113281 BALIAKANDI6 ALL
MAJBARI HURUNNESA SMRITY HIGH SCHOOL113345 KALUKHALI7 ALL

KHANKHANAPUR (SURAJ MOHINI INSTITUTE(SCHOOL & COLLEGE)) (279)
BARAT VHAKLA SCHOOL AND COLLEGE113426 RAJBARI1 ALL
RAJAPUR YASIN INSTITUTION113437 RAJBARI2 ALL
KHANKHANAPUR TAMIZUDDIN KHAN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113438 RAJBARI3 ALL
BASANTAPUR CO-OPERATIVE HIGH SCHOOL113439 RAJBARI4 ALL
ALADIPUR HIGH SCHOOL113442 RAJBARI5 ALL
KOLA SADAR UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL113443 RAJBARI6 ALL
MULGHAR HIGH SCHOOL113446 RAJBARI7 ALL
BARAT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113448 RAJBARI8 ALL
MUKUNDIA HIGH SCHOOL113449 RAJBARI9 ALL
SULTANPUR HIGH SCHOOL113450 RAJBARI10 ALL
AL-HAJ NIZAM UDDIN AHMED HIGH SCHOOL113455 RAJBARI11 ALL
DHULDI JOYPUR GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL113461 RAJBARI12 ALL
UDAYPUR GIRLS' IDEAL ACADEMY113463 RAJBARI13 ALL
BIR MUKTIJODDHA ALHAZ AKBER ALI MARZI HIGH SCHOOL134115 RAJBARI14 ALL
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RAJBARI-01 (RAJBARI GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (320)
BELGACHI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113425 RAJBARI1 ALL
RAJBARI GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113430 RAJBARI2 ALL
RAJA SURYA KUMAR INSTITUTION113431 RAJBARI3 ALL
RAJIA BEGUM HIGH SCHOOL113466 RAJBARI4 ALL
ANKUR COLLEGIATE SCHOOL113492 RAJBARI5 ALL

GOALANDA-01 (GOALANANDA NAZIR UDDIN GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (321)
GOALUNDO IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL113301 GOALANDA1 ALL
GOALUNDO PROPER HIGH SCHOOL113304 GOALANDA2 ALL
GOALANANDA SHAHID SMRITI GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113305 GOALANDA3 ALL
JAMTALA HIGH SCHOOL113307 GOALANDA4 ALL
DEWAN PARA RAHMAT ULLAH HIGH SCHOOL138789 GOALANDA5 ALL
LOTUS COLLEGIATE SCHOOL139324 GOALANDA6 ALL
GOALANDA SUN SHINE HIGH SCHOOL140080 GOALANDA7 ALL

PANGSA-01 (PANGSA GEORGE GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (322)
PANGSA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113333 PANGSA1 ALL
BIR BIKRAM SHAHEED KHABIRUZZAMAN HIGH SCHOOL113337 PANGSA2 ALL
BAGHDULI HIGH SCHOOL113339 PANGSA3 ALL
PATTA JONA HIGH SCHOOL113342 PANGSA4 ALL
BOYRAT MAJAIL DHEPA HIGH SCHOOL113347 PANGSA5 ALL
CHAR AFRA HIGH SCHOOL113363 PANGSA6 ALL
CHAR HORI NADANGA HIGH SCHOOL113373 PANGSA7 ALL
CHARJHIKARI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113374 PANGSA8 ALL
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MACHHPARA (MACHHPARA HIGH SCHOOL) (323)
NADIR HOSSAIN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113330 PANGSA1 ALL
HOSSAIN DANGA NILUFAR RAFIQUE HIGH SCHOOL113338 PANGSA2 ALL
BAHALADANGA HIGH SCHOOL113340 PANGSA3 ALL
MEGHNA HIGH SCHOOL113344 PANGSA4 ALL
SARISA PREMTIA MADHYAMIK HIGH SCHOOL113349 PANGSA5 ALL
HAT BONOGRAM HIGH SCHOOL113351 PANGSA6 ALL
SAJURIA JEHRA ZERIN HIGH SCHOOL113352 PANGSA7 ALL
NISCHINTAPUR HIGH SCHOOL113358 PANGSA8 ALL
GOPALPUR COLLEGIATE HIGH SCHOOL113359 PANGSA9 ALL
BONGRAM ATARUNNESA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL113376 PANGSA10 ALL
KALIMAHOR ZOHURUNESSA HIGH SCHOOL113424 PANGSA11 ALL
LUTFOR RAHMAN MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL131508 PANGSA12 ALL
NURUZZAMAN MIA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL138336 PANGSA13 ALL

BALIAKANDI-01 (BALIAKANDI GOVT. PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (324)
BALIAKANDI PILOT HIGH SCHOOL113260 BALIAKANDI1 ALL
BAHARPUR HIGH SCHOOL113263 BALIAKANDI2 ALL
JANGAL SAMMILANI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE113271 BALIAKANDI3 ALL
BAKCHAR IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL113275 BALIAKANDI4 ALL
CHAPRI HIGH SCHOOL113280 BALIAKANDI5 ALL
CHAMTA IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL113283 BALIAKANDI6 ALL
AMTALA IDEAL SCHOOL113284 BALIAKANDI7 ALL
LIAQUAT ALI SMRITI SCHOOL & COLLEGE113300 BALIAKANDI8 ALL
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KALUKHALI-01 (KALUKHALI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (325)
RATANDIA RAJANIKANTO GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL113325 KALUKHALI1 ALL
KHAGJANA HIGH SCHOOL113331 KALUKHALI2 ALL
ALHAJ AMENA KHATUN BIDYAPITH113356 KALUKHALI3 ALL
KALUKHALI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL113360 KALUKHALI4 ALL
RAIPUR KALIKAPUR SRIPUR MOSURIA ACADEMY113364 KALUKHALI5 ALL
ABU ZAFAR MOHAMMED SAKEN UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL113366 KALUKHALI6 ALL
JHAOUGRAM KALIKAPUR HIGH SCHOOL113368 KALUKHALI7 ALL
DHAMCHANDROPUR HIGH SCHOOL113371 KALUKHALI8 ALL
LASKARDIA BIR MUKTIJODDHA MD ZILLUL HAKIM HIGH SCHOOL139662 KALUKHALI9 ALL

MRIGE (MRIGE HIGH SCHOOL) (326)
GHEEKOMALA MADHAYAMIK BIDAYALAYA113269 BALIAKANDI1 ALL
BE-KAYA HIGH SCHOOL113329 KALUKHALI2 ALL
AKHARJANI HIGH SCHOOL113343 KALUKHALI3 ALL
PUIJORE ASHURHAT GOLABARI MUCHIDAH HIGH SCHOOL113348 PANGSA4 ALL
MOHAMMAD ALI ACADEMY113354 KALUKHALI5 ALL
LARIBARI ADORSHA HIGH SCHOOL113355 KALUKHALI6 ALL
PATURIA ADORSHA HIGH SCHOOL113357 KALUKHALI7 ALL
DEWALI BOTHUNDIA PANCHURIA HIGH SCHOOL113367 KALUKHALI8 ALL
SIKJAN NIAMOTPUR HIGH SCHOOL113369 KALUKHALI9 ALL
LARIBARI HIGH SCHOOL113370 KALUKHALI10 ALL
CHARPATURIA HIGH SCHOOL113372 KALUKHALI11 ALL
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BALIAKANDI-02 (BALIAKANDI PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (548)
TALTOLA SHOPTOPOLLI HIGH SCHOOL113255 BALIAKANDI1 ALL
ARKANDI HIGH SCHOOL113256 BALIAKANDI2 ALL
SAMADHINAGAR ARJYA SANGHA BIDYAMONDIR MADHYAMIK BIDYALAY113258 BALIAKANDI3 ALL
BALIAKANDI GOVT. PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113259 BALIAKANDI4 ALL
NALIA SHYAMA MOHAN INSTITUTION113264 BALIAKANDI5 ALL
INDURDI HIGH SCHOOL113265 BALIAKANDI6 ALL
BARUGRAM HIGH SCHOOL113266 BALIAKANDI7 ALL
NATAPARA HIGH SCHOOL113268 BALIAKANDI8 ALL
JAMALPUR SECONDARY GIRLS' SCHOOL113273 BALIAKANDI9 ALL
POTORA ADERSHA HIGH SCHOOL113277 BALIAKANDI10 ALL
DHARMATALA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL113278 BALIAKANDI11 ALL

GOALANDA-02 (GOALANANDA SHAHID SMRITI GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (578)
GOALANANDA NAZIR UDDIN GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL113302 GOALANDA1 ALL
DAWLATDIA AKKAS ALI HIGH SCHOOL113303 GOALANDA2 ALL
CHOWDHURY ABDUL HAMID ACADEMY113306 GOALANDA3 ALL
CHOWDHURY MAHBUB HOSSAIN GIRLS' SCHOOL113308 GOALANDA4 ALL
DAULATDIA MODEL HIGH SCHOOL113309 GOALANDA5 ALL
SHAHAJUDDIN MONDOL INSTITUTE113310 GOALANDA6 ALL
MUKTIJODDHA FAKIR ABDUL JABBAR GIRLS' SCHOOL137750 GOALANDA7 ALL
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BALIAKANDI-03 (LIAQUAT ALI SMRITI SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (595)
BASHABARI HIGH SCHOOL113254 BALIAKANDI1 ALL
SHALMARA NISCHINTOPUR HIGH SCHOOL113267 BALIAKANDI2 ALL
NABABPUR HIGH SCHOOL113272 BALIAKANDI3 ALL
MUNSHI YARUDDIN AHMED GIRLS' SCHOOL113274 BALIAKANDI4 ALL
ALONGKERPUR IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL113276 BALIAKANDI5 ALL
MRIGE HIGH SCHOOL113327 KALUKHALI6 ALL
MUNSUR ALI HIGH SCHOOL133894 BALIAKANDI7 ALL

KALUKHALI-02 (RATANDIA RAJANIKANTO GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (598)
KALUKHALI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113332 KALUKHALI1 ALL
GOPALPUR MADHYAMIK BIDYALAY113335 KALUKHALI2 ALL
HARHI VANGA MADHYAMIK HIGH SCHOOL113336 PANGSA3 ALL
DAMUKDIA DURGAPUR ABDUL AZIZ HIGH SCHOOL113346 KALUKHALI4 ALL
SURJYADIA MADAPUR HIGH SCHOOL113375 KALUKHALI5 ALL
RUPSHA MEDHA CHAYAN ACADEMY138648 KALUKHALI6 ALL

RAJBARI-02 (RAJBARI GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (601)
RAJBARI GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL113429 RAJBARI1 ALL
SURAJ MOHINI INSTITUTE(SCHOOL & COLLEGE)113432 RAJBARI2 ALL
YASIN HIGH SCHOOL113433 RAJBARI3 ALL
BELGACHI ALIMUZZAMAN HIGH SCHOOL113493 PANGSA4 ALL
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PANGSA-02 (PANGSA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (602)
UDAY PUR HIGH SCHOOL113320 PANGSA1 ALL
KAZI ABDUL MAJED ACADEMY113321 PANGSA2 ALL
PANGSA GEORGE GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL113322 PANGSA3 ALL
HABASHPUR KASHIMBAZAR RAJ HIGH SCHOOL113323 PANGSA4 ALL
KACHARI PARA HIGH SCHOOL113334 PANGSA5 ALL
YAKUB ALI CHOWDHURY BIDYAPITH113350 PANGSA6 ALL
MAOWKURI HIGH SCHOOL113353 KALUKHALI7 ALL
PATIKABARI MOHAMMAD ALI KHAN HIGH SCHOOL113365 PANGSA8 ALL
DHANKI PARA HIGH SCHOOL113377 PANGSA9 ALL
JASHAI HIGH SCHOOL131458 PANGSA10 ALL
AL-HAJ SHAHABUDDIN AHMED ADARSHA ACADEMY131489 PANGSA11 ALL
MRIGI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL133710 PANGSA12 ALL

RAJBARI-03 (ANKUR COLLEGIATE SCHOOL) (604)
BARTHA HIGH SCHOOL113428 RAJBARI1 ALL
SHER-E-BANGLA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113434 RAJBARI2 ALL
SURZANAGAR DIMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL113441 RAJBARI3 ALL
CHANDPUR HIGH SCHOOL113447 RAJBARI4 ALL
BABUPUR KASIM UDDIN BIDYAPITH113452 RAJBARI5 ALL
ALLA NEWAZ KHAIRU HIGH SCHOOL113454 RAJBARI6 ALL
RAJBARI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL113456 RAJBARI7 ALL
JALDIA HIGH SCHOOL113457 RAJBARI8 ALL
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RAJBARI-04 (YASIN HIGH SCHOOL) (606)
KAZI HEDAET HOSSAIN GIRLS'HIGH SCHOOL113435 RAJBARI1 ALL
ATDA PUNIA HIGH SCHOOL113436 RAJBARI2 ALL
ALHAZ ABDUL KARIM HIGH SCHOOL113440 RAJBARI3 ALL
MATIPARA KAZI SAMIR UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL113444 RAJBARI4 ALL
ARABARIA HIGH SCHOOL113445 RAJBARI5 ALL
AL GAZZALI HIGH SCHOOL113451 RAJBARI6 ALL
MORJATKOL HIGH SCHOOL113458 RAJBARI7 ALL
BETHULIA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL113459 RAJBARI8 ALL
CHAR JOUKURI HIGH SCHOOL113460 RAJBARI9 ALL

PANGSA-03 (KAZI ABDUL MAJED ACADEMY) (607)
MACHHPARA HIGH SCHOOL113326 PANGSA1 ALL
KASBA MAJAIL ATAHAR HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL113328 PANGSA2 ALL
NADURIA MADHYAMIK BIDYALAY113341 PANGSA3 ALL
KOLANAGAR ACADEMY113361 PANGSA4 ALL
SUZANAGAR HIGH SCHOOL113362 PANGSA5 ALL
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GOPALGANJ-01 (SITANATH MOTHURANATH MODEL GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (330)
WAHAB ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109436 GOPALGANJ1 ALL
BINAPANI GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109448 GOPALGANJ2 ALL
SARNAKOLI HIGH SCHOOL109449 GOPALGANJ3 ALL
GOPALGONJ HIGH SCHOOL109454 GOPALGANJ4 ALL
SHAHID GULZAR GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109464 GOPALGANJ5 ALL
CHANDRA DIGHALIA HIGH SCHOOL109465 GOPALGANJ6 ALL
HARIDASPUR SAPTAPALLI HIGH SCHOOL109473 GOPALGANJ7 ALL
GOPALGANJ GOVT. GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE134093 GOPALGANJ8 ALL
GOVT. ZILLA SCHOOL139198 GOPALGANJ9 ALL
ZELA PROSHASON SCHOOL AND COLLEGE139219 GOPALGANJ10 ALL

CHANDRA DIGHALIA (CHANDRA DIGHALIA HIGH SCH.) (331)
KHONDKER SHAMS UDDIN SMRITY HIGH SCHOOL109428 GOPALGANJ1 ALL
PAIKKANDI HIGH SCHOOL109432 GOPALGANJ2 ALL
SUKTAIL UNION HIGH SCHOOL109433 GOPALGANJ3 ALL
SULTAN SHAHI KAKANIA HIGH SCHOOL109434 GOPALGANJ4 ALL
GOPINATHPUR MADHYAMIK BIDYALAY109442 GOPALGANJ5 ALL
MATLA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL109444 GOPALGANJ6 ALL
UNITED ACADEMY KHALIA109458 GOPALGANJ7 ALL
SHEIKH AKLIMA AZIZUR RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL135325 GOPALGANJ8 ALL
BARFA AHAMMAD GAFUR MOBAROK HIGH SCHOOL135577 GOPALGANJ9 ALL
RABEYA ALI GIRLS SCHOOL AND COLLEGE137095 GOPALGANJ10 ALL
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GOPALGANJ-02 (BINAPANI GOVT. GIRLS' H/S) (332)
GOPALGONJ GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109429 GOPALGANJ1 ALL
RAGHUNATHPUR DINANATH HIGH SCHOOL109430 GOPALGANJ2 ALL
RUSTAM ALI CHOWDHURY SCHOOL AND COLLEGE109435 GOPALGANJ3 ALL
KATHI KHANARPAR TELIGATI HAZI NEHALUDDIN CHOWDHURY INSTITUTION109437 GOPALGANJ4 ALL
DALNIA ISMAIL - ALEF HIGH SCHOOL109443 GOPALGANJ5 ALL
CHAR BAYRA GHONAPARA HIGH SCHOOL109445 GOPALGANJ6 ALL
SITANATH MOTHURANATH MODEL GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL109447 GOPALGANJ7 ALL
DASHPALLI NECHHAR UDDIN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL109453 GOPALGANJ8 ALL
ARPARA ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL109455 GOPALGANJ9 ALL
HAZI KHORSHED SAPTAPOLLI HIGH SCHOOL109459 GOPALGANJ10 ALL
SHEIK MUJIB ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109461 GOPALGANJ11 ALL
BAJUNIA PANCHA PALLI BANKA BIHARI HIGH SCHOOL109468 GOPALGANJ12 ALL
HAZI NADER ALI & SADEK ALI HIGH SCHOOL109472 GOPALGANJ13 ALL
JUGOSHIKHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL131455 GOPALGANJ14 ALL
GOPALGANJ UNIVERSITY SCHOOL AND COLLEGE139112 GOPALGANJ15 ALL
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KASHIANI (KASHIANI GIRISH CHANDRA PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (333)
JATIGRAM MAMOTAJ UDDIN MEMORIAL SECONDARY SCHOOL108599 ALFADANGA1 ALL
MALA SHAHID ASDUZZAMAN HIGH SCHOOL108600 ALFADANGA2 ALL
ALHAZ ABDUL GANI HIGH SCHOOL109486 KASHIANI3 ALL
M.A. KHALEQUE GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109488 KASHIANI4 ALL
VATIAPARA HIGH SCHOOL109489 KASHIANI5 ALL
SAZAIL GOPIMOHAN HIGH SCHOOL109494 KASHIANI6 ALL
RAMDIA SREEKRISHNA SHASHI KOMAL BIDYAPITH109497 KASHIANI7 ALL
DHANKORA HIGH SCHOOL109503 KASHIANI8 ALL
NAEBUNNESSA INSTITUTION109505 KASHIANI9 ALL
JOYNAGAR SECONDARY SCHOOL109508 KASHIANI10 ALL
JOYNAGAR SECONDARY GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109511 KASHIANI11 ALL
CHARBHATPARA HIGH SCHOOL109513 KASHIANI12 ALL
PONA MOHAMMAD ABDUL KHALEQUE HIGH SCHOOL109522 KASHIANI13 ALL
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RAMDIA (RAMDIA SREEKRISHNA SHASHI KOMAL BIDYAPITH) (334)
FUKRA MADAN MOHAN ACADEMY109492 KASHIANI1 ALL
ORAKANDI MID HIGH SCHOOL109493 KASHIANI2 ALL
ORAKANDI DEBISANTI SATYABHAMA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109495 KASHIANI3 ALL
UDAYUN BIDYAPITH109496 KASHIANI4 ALL
GHONAPARA R.R. HIGH SCHOOL109498 KASHIANI5 ALL
SINGA K.C.C.M. HIGH SCHOOL109499 KASHIANI6 ALL
NIZAMKANDI HIGH SCHOOL109500 KASHIANI7 ALL
RAJPAT HIGH SCHOOL109502 KASHIANI8 ALL
RAMDIA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109507 KASHIANI9 ALL
SITARAMPUR MOFAZZAL HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL109509 KASHIANI10 ALL
TARAIL SECONDARY SCHOOL109512 KASHIANI11 ALL
SYEDUNESSA HIGH SCHOOL109515 KASHIANI12 ALL
NARAIL JNANANJAN HIGH SCHOOL109516 KASHIANI13 ALL
DEBASUR HIGH SCHOOL109517 KASHIANI14 ALL
HATIARA HIGH SCHOOL109518 KASHIANI15 ALL
SOBURON NESSA HIGH SCHOOL109523 KASHIANI16 ALL
SUKTAGRAM IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL131414 KASHIANI17 ALL
SINGA PASHCHIMPARA S E S D P MODEL HIGH SCHOOL137076 KASHIANI18 ALL
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KOTALIPARA-01 (GOVT. KOTALIPARA UNION INSTITUTION) (335)
PALLIMANGAL UNITED ACADEMY AND COLLEGE109460 GOPALGANJ1 ALL
KAMALKUNRI BIDDYANIKETON109540 KOTALIPARA2 ALL
KOTALIPARA PUBLIC INSTITUTION109541 KOTALIPARA3 ALL
PINJURI UNION HIGH SCHOOL109543 KOTALIPARA4 ALL
WEST KOTALIPARA UNION INSTITUTION109545 KOTALIPARA5 ALL
SUAGRAM HIGH SCHOOL109552 KOTALIPARA6 ALL
DHARA BASAIL HIGH SCHOOL109553 KOTALIPARA7 ALL
PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL109554 KOTALIPARA8 ALL
GOPALPUR KARIMUNESSA HIGH SCHOOL109556 KOTALIPARA9 ALL
TALPUKURIA PANCHA PALLI HIGH SCHOOL109559 KOTALIPARA10 ALL
KOTALIPARA DAYAL HALDER ADARSHA BIDYAPITH109560 KOTALIPARA11 ALL
KANDI HIGH SCHOOL109564 KOTALIPARA12 ALL
SONAR BANGLA HIGH SCHOOL109565 KOTALIPARA13 ALL
HIRAN PANCHA PALLI HIGH SCHOOL109570 KOTALIPARA14 ALL
KANDI ADARSHA SECONDARY SCHOOL109572 KOTALIPARA15 ALL
POLSHAIR TRI POLLY HIGH SCHOOL109575 KOTALIPARA16 ALL
VENNABARI HIGH SCHOOL109580 KOTALIPARA17 ALL
UMACHORON PURNACHANDRA SARBOJONIN HIGH SCHOOL138167 KOTALIPARA18 ALL
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MUKSUDPUR-01 (MUKSUDPUR PILOT BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL) (337)
BANESWARDI HIGH SCHOOL108862 NAGARKANDA1 ALL
BAUSHKHALI HIGH SCHOOL108875 SALTHA2 ALL
CHARJOSORDI HAZI ABDUL MAZID MIA HIGH SCHOOL108885 NAGARKANDA3 ALL
MOULOVI ABDUL HYE MEMORIAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE109596 MUKSUDPUR4 ALL
GOVT. SABER MIAH JASIMUDDIN (S.J) MODEL HIGH SCHOOL109597 MUKSUDPUR5 ALL
DIGNAGAR HIGH SCHOOL109605 MUKSUDPUR6 ALL
JASIMONNESSA HIGH SCHOOL109609 MUKSUDPUR7 ALL
GARALGATI KORIM MIAH HIGH SCHOOL109610 MUKSUDPUR8 ALL
BOWALIA NEZAMUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL109613 MUKSUDPUR9 ALL
SURUPI SALINA BOKSA HIGH SCHOOL109615 MUKSUDPUR10 ALL
KRISHNADIA BAGU MRIDHA HIGH SCHOOL109622 MUKSUDPUR11 ALL
HADIUZZAMAN MEMORIAL UCHCHA BIDYALAYA109625 MUKSUDPUR12 ALL
ROKEYA BEGUM BIDYA NIKETON109630 MUKSUDPUR13 ALL
DR. SAIDUR RAHMAN LASKER ACADEMY131381 MUKSUDPUR14 ALL

TUNGIPARA-01 (GIMADANGA TUNGIPARA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (339)
BARNI HIGH SCHOOL109661 TUNGIPARA1 ALL
KUSHLI ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL109664 TUNGIPARA2 ALL
BASHBARIA JHANJHANIA SECONDARY SCHOOL109667 TUNGIPARA3 ALL
BASURIA SENERCHAR HIGH SCHOOL109668 TUNGIPARA4 ALL
BALADANGA SHEIKH MOHAMMAD MUSA HIGH SCHOOL109669 TUNGIPARA5 ALL
TUNGIPARA GOVT. GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL109670 TUNGIPARA6 ALL
BAGHIARGHAT SCHOOL AND COLLEGE109673 TUNGIPARA7 ALL
TRIPALLI SECONDARY SCHOOL109675 TUNGIPARA8 ALL
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JALIRPAR (J. K. M. B. MOLLIK HIGH SCHOOL) (340)
GOHALA TARINI CHARAN AMRITA LAL HIGH SCHOOL109595 MUKSUDPUR1 ALL
NANIKHIR HIGH SCHOOL109600 MUKSUDPUR2 ALL
BASHBARIA UZANI KASHALIA UNION HIGH SCHOOL109611 MUKSUDPUR3 ALL
EAST LAKHANDA JIRATALI HIGH SCHOOL109616 MUKSUDPUR4 ALL
SURJAKANTA JANAKEE ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109620 MUKSUDPUR5 ALL
GOHALA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109621 MUKSUDPUR6 ALL
MALDIA KASHALIA BAMANGATI HAZRAGATI HIGH SCHOOL109626 MUKSUDPUR7 ALL
KOLIGRAM MONIMOHAN FULL GOSPEL CHURCH MODEL HIGH SCHOOL109627 MUKSUDPUR8 ALL
GUNOHAR SADEK MALLIK MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL109632 MUKSUDPUR9 ALL
SURJAMUKHI MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL133745 MUKSUDPUR10 ALL

BOUTALI (BOUTALI SAHAPUR SAMMILANI HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (341)
NIZRA SAPTA GRAM BIJOY KRISHNA HIGH SCHOOL109431 GOPALGANJ1 ALL
ULPUR PURNA CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL109438 GOPALGANJ2 ALL
TUTHAMANDRA HIGH SCHOOL109441 GOPALGANJ3 ALL
KARPARA UNION HIGH SCHOOL109446 GOPALGANJ4 ALL
SATPAR DINANATH  GOALI CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL109451 GOPALGANJ5 ALL
DURGAPUR HIGH SCHOOL109462 GOPALGANJ6 ALL
NARIKELBARI HIGH SCHOOL109466 GOPALGANJ7 ALL
NIZRA SIKIPARA SONAULLAH KENARAM MATHURANATH HIGH SCHOOL109469 GOPALGANJ8 ALL
NIJRA HIGH SCHOOL109470 GOPALGANJ9 ALL
ULPUR HIGH SCHOOL138469 GOPALGANJ10 ALL
SHREE SHREE HARICHAND GURUCHAND HIGH SCHOOL139130 GOPALGANJ11 ALL
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TALIMPUR (TALIMPUR TELIHATI HIGH SCHOOL) (342)
EAST KOTALIPARA UNION HIGH SCHOOL109546 KOTALIPARA1 ALL
NORTH KOTALIPARA RAM MOHON HIGH SCHOOL109547 KOTALIPARA2 ALL
BINOY KRISHNA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109550 KOTALIPARA3 ALL
NARIKALBARI HIGH SCHOOL109551 KOTALIPARA4 ALL
MANDRA RADHAGANJ UNITED INSTITUTION109557 KOTALIPARA5 ALL
RAMSIL ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109561 KOTALIPARA6 ALL
NAIARBARI BOHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL109562 KOTALIPARA7 ALL
SHOWLDAHA MUSHURIA HIGH SCHOOL109563 KOTALIPARA8 ALL
DOUGLAS MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL109566 KOTALIPARA9 ALL
RADHAKANTA HIGH SCHOOL109567 KOTALIPARA10 ALL
LAKHANDA TULSHIBARI MADHYAMIK ADARSHA BIDYAPITH109571 KOTALIPARA11 ALL
WEST PIRAR BARI HIGH SCHOOL109573 KOTALIPARA12 ALL
SARALAMOYE HIGH SCHOOL109576 KOTALIPARA13 ALL
SHIMULBARI KADAMBARI MADHYAKANDI HAZRABARI HIGH SCHOOL109577 KOTALIPARA14 ALL
BISHNUPUR JANAKALYAN HIGH SCHOOL109579 KOTALIPARA15 ALL
HAZRABARI-TIKARIBARI HIGH SCHOOL109583 KOTALIPARA16 ALL
LOCKHANDA HIGH SCHOOL110804 RAJOIR17 ALL
KUMARI REKHA RANI GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL138785 KOTALIPARA18 ALL
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MUKSUDPUR-02 (GOVT. SABER MIAH JASIMUDDIN (S.J) MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (343)
KALINAGAR HIGH SCHOOL109598 MUKSUDPUR1 ALL
MUKSUDPUR PILOT BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL109601 MUKSUDPUR2 ALL
JALIRPAR KALIGRAM MUKUNDO BIHARI MALLIK HIGH SCHOOL109602 MUKSUDPUR3 ALL
KHANDERPARA UNION INDUHATI HALADHAR HIGH SCHOOL109603 MUKSUDPUR4 ALL
BOHUGRAM PROTAP CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL109604 MUKSUDPUR5 ALL
NOWHATA ABDUR RAHIM MOLLA HIGH SCHOOL109606 MUKSUDPUR6 ALL
BASURIA HIGH SCHOOL109607 MUKSUDPUR7 ALL
BEDGRAM HIGH SCHOOL109608 MUKSUDPUR8 ALL
MAHARAJPUR HIGH SCHOOL109614 MUKSUDPUR9 ALL
BARAMPALTA PATIKELBARI BANYAHATI HIGH SCHOOL109617 MUKSUDPUR10 ALL
GOLA BARIA HIGH SCHOOL109618 MUKSUDPUR11 ALL
ARPARA PANCHURIA FAKORUDDIN BADIUZZAMAN HIGH SCHOOL109619 MUKSUDPUR12 ALL
ACHIA HIGH SCHOOL,AIKDIA109623 MUKSUDPUR13 ALL
DURBASUR MODEL HIGH SCHOOL109624 MUKSUDPUR14 ALL
KAHALDIA HIGH SCHOOL109628 MUKSUDPUR15 ALL
ABDUL KHALEQUE ACADEMY109633 MUKSUDPUR16 ALL
BATIKAMARI UCHCHA MADHAMIK BIDYALAYA,MUKSUDPUR109657 MUKSUDPUR17 ALL
BARAIHATI IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL131380 MUKSUDPUR18 ALL
FARUK KHAN HIGH SCHOOL137623 MUKSUDPUR19 ALL
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GOPALGANJ-03 (TUTHAMANDRA HIGH SCHOOL) (388)
VENNABARI SAMMILITA HIGH SCHOOL109439 GOPALGANJ1 ALL
PANCHAPOLLI BARHA DOMRA SHUR HIGH SCHOOL109440 GOPALGANJ2 ALL
BOUTALI SAHAPUR SAMMILANI HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE109450 GOPALGANJ3 ALL
THUTHAMANDRA SARJOBALA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109452 GOPALGANJ4 ALL
SHEORABARI BECHARAN ASWANI SHASHTHO POLLI HIGH SCHOOL109456 GOPALGANJ5 ALL
BALAKAIR AZAHAR UDDIN RABEYA SAROWAR HIGH SCHOOL109463 GOPALGANJ6 ALL
SATPAR HEMLATA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109471 GOPALGANJ7 ALL

SAZAIL (SAZAIL GOPIMOHAN HIGH SCHOOL) (391)
KASHIANI GIRISH CHANDRA PILOT HIGH SCHOOL109487 KASHIANI1 ALL
PARULIA HIGH SCHOOL109491 KASHIANI2 ALL
DIGHARGATI R.S.B. HIGH SCHOOL109501 KASHIANI3 ALL
NAEBUNNESSA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109504 KASHIANI4 ALL
BATHANDANGA HIGH SCHOOL109506 KASHIANI5 ALL
SREEPUR HIGH SCHOOL109514 KASHIANI6 ALL
SATASIA SHARIFUL MARIAM HIGH SCHOOL109519 KASHIANI7 ALL
SHIBGATI JONASUR HIGH SCHOOL109520 KASHIANI8 ALL
BIR MUKTIJODDHA FIROZ AHMED ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL131335 KASHIANI9 ALL
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TUNGIPARA-02 (BAGHIARGHAT SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (393)
GIMADANGA TUNGIPARA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL109658 TUNGIPARA1 ALL
NILFA BOYRA HIGH SCHOOL109659 TUNGIPARA2 ALL
GUADHANA SILNA BINDU BASHINI HIGH SCHOOL109660 TUNGIPARA3 ALL
DUMURIA SECONDARY SCHOOL109662 TUNGIPARA4 ALL
GOPALPUR PANCHAPALLI HIGH SCHOOL109663 TUNGIPARA5 ALL
GIMADANGA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109665 TUNGIPARA6 ALL
SAPTOPOLLI ZOWARIA HIGH SCHOOL109666 TUNGIPARA7 ALL
TARAIL ADARSHA MADHYAMIK BIDYALAY109671 TUNGIPARA8 ALL
BEGUM FATEMA SECONDARY GIRLS SCHOOL109672 TUNGIPARA9 ALL
KUSHLI KHAN SAHEB SK. MOSHARRAF HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL109674 TUNGIPARA10 ALL
PATGATI HIGH SCHOOL135316 TUNGIPARA11 ALL

KOTALIPARA-02 (KOTALIPARA PUBLIC INSTITUTION) (547)
BANDHABARI JAGATBANDHU PUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL109542 KOTALIPARA1 ALL
GOVT. KOTALIPARA UNION INSTITUTION109544 KOTALIPARA2 ALL
KOTALIPARA S.N. INSTITUTION109548 KOTALIPARA3 ALL
TALIMPUR TELIHATI HIGH SCHOOL109555 KOTALIPARA4 ALL
UMACHARAN SARBYAJANIN HIGH SCHOOL109558 KOTALIPARA5 ALL
KOTALIPARA SHAHANA RASHID GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL109568 KOTALIPARA6 ALL
KHAGBARI HIGH SCHOOL109569 KOTALIPARA7 ALL
RAJAPUR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL109578 KOTALIPARA8 ALL
NESARUDDIN TALUKDER HIGH SCHOOL109594 KOTALIPARA9 ALL
MOHAMMAD MANNAN KHAN HIGH SCHOOL131347 KOTALIPARA10 ALL
KAJULIA S E S D P MODEL HIGH SCHOOL136754 GOPALGANJ11 ALL
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KISHOREGANJ-03 (ZILLA SMARANI GIRLS' SCHOOL) (366)
ARJAT ATARZAN HIGH SCHOOL110451 KISHOREGANJ SADAR1 ALL
NANDALA ASAM UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110456 KISHOREGANJ SADAR2 ALL
CHOUDDASHATA HIGH SCHOOL110462 KISHOREGANJ SADAR3 ALL
ALHAZ SAMSUDDIN BHUIYAN HIGH SCHOOL134505 KISHOREGANJ SADAR4 ALL

KISHOREGANJ-04 (ARJAT ATARZAN HIGH SCHOOL) (367)
ZILLA SMARANI GIRLS' SCHOOL110443 KISHOREGANJ SADAR1 ALL
PATDHA HIGH SCHOOL110450 KISHOREGANJ SADAR2 ALL
ALHAJ WAZIDUL ISLAM HIGH SCHOOL110459 KISHOREGANJ SADAR3 ALL
KISHOREGANJ POURO COLLEGIATE SCHOOL134024 KISHOREGANJ SADAR4 ALL

KISHOREGANJ-05 (AZIM UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL) (368)
REZIA SAMAD GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL110438 KISHOREGANJ SADAR1 ALL
LATIFPUR HIGH SCHOOL110449 KISHOREGANJ SADAR2 ALL
SYED HABIBUL HUQ HIGH SCHOOL110453 KISHOREGANJ SADAR3 ALL
MOHINANDA HIGH SCHOOL110463 KISHOREGANJ SADAR4 ALL

KISHOREGANJ-01 (KISHORGANJ GOVT. BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL) (371)
KISHORGANJ TEXTILE MILLS ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL110439 KISHOREGANJ SADAR1 ALL
KISHORGONJ GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110442 KISHOREGANJ SADAR2 ALL
SARAJU BALA GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110445 KISHOREGANJ SADAR3 ALL
ALHAZ AMIR UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110457 KISHOREGANJ SADAR4 ALL
KAMALIARCHAR HIGH SCHOOL110458 KISHOREGANJ SADAR5 ALL
SHIMULIA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL134025 KISHOREGANJ SADAR6 ALL
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KARIMGANJ-01 (KARIMGANJ GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (372)
SHAMSUNNAHAR-OSMAN GHANI SHIKKHA NIKETON110347 KARIMGANJ1 ALL
BALIA HIGH SCHOOL110350 KARIMGANJ2 ALL
NANSREE SCHOOL AND COLLEGE110351 KARIMGANJ3 ALL
BHATIA HIGH SCHOOL110352 KARIMGANJ4 ALL
ICHCHAGANJ HIGH SCHOOL110354 KARIMGANJ5 ALL
KARIMGANJ PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110355 KARIMGANJ6 ALL
CHATAL SCHEDULE CASTE HIGH SCHOOL110358 KARIMGANJ7 ALL
GUZADIA ABDUL HEKIM SECONDARY SCHOOL110359 KARIMGANJ8 ALL
NEYAMATPUR SCHOOL & COLLEGE110360 KARIMGANJ9 ALL
DEHUNDA HIGH SCHOOL110362 KARIMGANJ10 ALL
ZAFRABAD HIGH SCHOOL110364 KARIMGANJ11 ALL
GUZADIA SHIMULTOLA HIGH SCHOOL110365 KARIMGANJ12 ALL
ALHAJ ARSHAD UDDIN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL138912 KARIMGANJ13 ALL
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PAKUNDIA-01 (PAKUNDIA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (373)
PAKUNDIA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110547 PAKUNDIA1 ALL
KODALIA SAHARULLAH ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL110548 PAKUNDIA2 ALL
LAKHIA HIGH SCHOOL110549 PAKUNDIA3 ALL
HOSSAINDI HIGH SCHOOL110550 PAKUNDIA4 ALL
NARANDI HIGH SCHOOL110552 PAKUNDIA5 ALL
MATKHOLA HIGH SCHOOL110553 PAKUNDIA6 ALL
BAHRAM KHAN PARA JOBADA KHALAQUE HIGH SCHOOL110557 PAKUNDIA7 ALL
HARSHI HIGH SCHOOL110558 PAKUNDIA8 ALL
SHIMULIA HIGH SCHOOL110563 PAKUNDIA9 ALL
HOSSAINDI SHAHID SMRITI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110566 PAKUNDIA10 ALL
KALIA CHAPRA SUGAR MILLS HIGH SCHOOL110567 PAKUNDIA11 ALL
CHARTAROTAKIA MOUZA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110572 PAKUNDIA12 ALL
NARANDI ADARSHA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110573 PAKUNDIA13 ALL
CHARPARATALA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL110574 PAKUNDIA14 ALL
ANWAR KHALI HIGH SCHOOL110576 PAKUNDIA15 ALL
PHATUA BHANGA HIGH SCHOOL110577 PAKUNDIA16 ALL
CHHOTO AZALDI ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL110578 PAKUNDIA17 ALL
CHARTEKI GIRL'S  HIGH SCHOOL110579 PAKUNDIA18 ALL
MANULLAR-CHAR-HAZI-BARI MODEL HIGH SCHOOL110580 PAKUNDIA19 ALL
MIRZAPUR GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL110581 PAKUNDIA20 ALL
JANGALIA UNION UCHCHA MADHYAMIK BIDYALAYA110618 PAKUNDIA21 ALL
ASIYA BARI IDEAL SCHOOL130877 PAKUNDIA22 ALL
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HOSSAINPUR-01 (HOSSAINPUR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (374)
S. R. D. SHAMSUDDIN BHUIYAN HIGH SCHOOL110292 HOSSAINPUR1 ALL
HARENJA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL110293 HOSSAINPUR2 ALL
PIPLAKANDI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110295 HOSSAINPUR3 ALL
GOVERNMENT HOSSAINPUR MODEL PILOT SCHOOL & COLLEGE110296 HOSSAINPUR4 ALL
GOBINDAPUR HIGH SCHOOL110298 HOSSAINPUR5 ALL
PIPLAKANDI HIGH SCHOOL110299 HOSSAINPUR6 ALL
PUMDI ISLAMIA HIGH SCHOOL110300 HOSSAINPUR7 ALL
LULIKANDI SECONDARY SCHOOL110301 HOSSAINPUR8 ALL
HAZI JALAL UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110303 HOSSAINPUR9 ALL
HOSSAINPUR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL110307 HOSSAINPUR10 ALL
GOLACHIPA SECONDARY SCHOOL110309 HOSSAINPUR11 ALL
DR. SHAMSUDDIN KHAN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110310 HOSSAINPUR12 ALL
ABDUL AZIZ HIGH SCHOOL110311 HOSSAINPUR13 ALL
SHAMSUL ISLAM IDEAL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110312 HOSSAINPUR14 ALL

BAJITPUR-01 (BAJITPUR HAFEZ ABDUR RAZZAK PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (375)
SARARCHAR SIBNATH BAHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL110242 BAJITPUR1 ALL
BAJITPUR RAZZAKUNESSA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE110244 BAJITPUR2 ALL
NAZIRUL ISLAM COLLEGIATE SCHOOL110246 BAJITPUR3 ALL
DILALPUR ABDUL KARIM HIGH SCHOOL110248 BAJITPUR4 ALL
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NIKLI-01 (NIKLI G.C. PILOT MODEL GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL) (376)
SHAHID SARANIKA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110531 NIKLI1 ALL
SHAHID SMRITI HIGH SCHOOL110532 NIKLI2 ALL
DAMPARA KARAR MAHTAB UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110533 NIKLI3 ALL
ALIAPARA BARKANDA NURJAHAN HOSSAIN HIGH SCHOOL110535 NIKLI4 ALL
SINGPUR HAZI AFIL UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110536 NIKLI5 ALL
GENIUS SCHOOL138943 KATIADI6 ALL

ITNA (ITNA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (377)
ITNA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110327 ITNA1 ALL
GOVERNMENT MOHESH CHANDRA MODEL SHIKSHA NIKETON110328 ITNA2 ALL
JOYSIDDHI HIGH SCHOOL110330 ITNA3 ALL
DHANPUR HIGH SCHOOL110331 ITNA4 ALL
ELONGJURI UNION HIGH SCHOOL110333 ITNA5 ALL
LIMEPASHA HIGH SCHOOL110336 ITNA6 ALL
RAJENDRA ASHALATA ADARSHA UCHCHA BIDYALOYA135261 ITNA7 ALL

BHAIRAB-01 (BHAIRAB GOVT. KADIR BAKSA PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (378)
KALIPUR HIGH SCHOOL110262 BHAIRAB1 ALL
BHAIRAB POURA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110263 BHAIRAB2 ALL
BANGLADESH RAILWAY HIGH SCHOOL110265 BHAIRAB3 ALL
KAMALPUR HAZI ZAHIR UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110269 BHAIRAB4 ALL
ZILLUR RAHMAN SCHOOL & COLLEGE110273 BHAIRAB5 ALL
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ASHTAGRAM-01 (ASTAGRAM GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL) (379)
ASTAGRAM GOVT. PILOT HIGH SCHOOL110226 AUSTAGRAM1 ALL
BANGAL PARA HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE110229 AUSTAGRAM2 ALL
AUSTAGRAM GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL110232 AUSTAGRAM3 ALL
ABDUL WADUD HIGH SCHOOL110233 AUSTAGRAM4 ALL
HAQUE SAHEB HIGH SCHOOL110234 AUSTAGRAM5 ALL
KASTUL S E S D P  MODEL HIGH SCHOOL136024 AUSTAGRAM6 ALL

KATIADI-01 (KATIADI GOVERNMENT PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (380)
KAISTHAPALLI JAGATTARA HIGH SCHOOL110389 KATIADI1 ALL
CHATAL BAGHATA HIGH SCHOOL110391 KATIADI2 ALL
MASUA HIGH SCHOOL110392 KATIADI3 ALL
HAZI SHAMSUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110393 KATIADI4 ALL
MADHYAPARA HIGH SCHOOL110396 KATIADI5 ALL
CHAR ALGI ISAMUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110397 KATIADI6 ALL
CHANDPUR HIGH SCHOOL110400 KATIADI7 ALL
TAHERA NUR HIGH SCHOOL110401 KATIADI8 ALL
ASHMITA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL110403 KATIADI9 ALL
GACHIHATA PALLI ACADEMY110404 KATIADI10 ALL
HAJI MD. ABUL FAZAL HIGH SCHOOL110405 KATIADI11 ALL
RAIS MAHAMUD HIGH SCHOOL110406 KATIADI12 ALL
HAZERA SULTAN HIGH SCHOOL110407 KATIADI13 ALL
HAZRAT MIAH CHAND SHAH HIGH SCHOOL110410 KATIADI14 ALL
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KULIAR CHAR-01 (KULIARCHAR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL) (381)
ABUL KASEM HIGH SCHOOL110500 KULIARCHAR1 ALL
BEGUM NURUN NAHAR PILOT GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL110502 KULIARCHAR2 ALL
LAXMIPUR DBI-MUKHI HIGH SCHOOL110505 KULIARCHAR3 ALL
EMAD UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110507 KULIARCHAR4 ALL
MUSA MIA HIGH SCHOOL110509 KULIARCHAR5 ALL
ABDULLAPUR BARCHARA IVY RAHMAN HIGH SCHOOL134529 KULIARCHAR6 ALL
JANATA IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL134551 KULIARCHAR7 ALL
BANGLA BAZAR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL135477 KULIARCHAR8 ALL

MITHAMOIN (TAMIZA KHATUN GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (382)
GHAGRA A. GANI HIGH SCHOOL110513 MITHAMOIN1 ALL
MOHAMMAD ABDUL GONY BHUYAIN HIGH SCHOOL110514 MITHAMOIN2 ALL
TAMIZA KHATUN GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110515 MITHAMOIN3 ALL
GOPEDIGHI JINNATUNNESA HIGH SCHOOL110516 MITHAMOIN4 ALL
HAJI TAYEBUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110517 MITHAMOIN5 ALL
DHAKIFUL BARIA HIGH SCHOOL110520 MITHAMOIN6 ALL
DHALAI-BAGADIA HIGH SCHOOL110522 MITHAMOIN7 ALL
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TARAIL-01 (TARAIL GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL) (383)
SHAH ABUL HASEM HIGH SCHOOL110620 TARAIL1 ALL
PURURA HIGH SCHOOL110621 TARAIL2 ALL
TALJANGA RAJ CHANDRA ROY HIGH SCHOOL110624 TARAIL3 ALL
KAZLA HIGH SCHOOL110625 TARAIL4 ALL
HAZI GOLAM HOSSAIN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110626 TARAIL5 ALL
TALJANGA UNION GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110628 TARAIL6 ALL
DIGDAIR UNION MODEL HIGH SCHOOL110630 TARAIL7 ALL
KACHILAHATI DAMIHA RAHELA HIGH SCHOOL134521 TARAIL8 ALL
UMED ALI BHUIYAN HIGH SCHOOL136543 TARAIL9 ALL

SIMULKANDI (SIMULKANDI HIGH SCHOOL) (384)
RASULPUR HIGH SCHOOL110261 BHAIRAB1 ALL
SREENAGAR HIGH SCHOOL110266 BHAIRAB2 ALL
JAMALPUR TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL110268 BHAIRAB3 ALL
ALFAZ UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110271 BHAIRAB4 ALL
SADAKPUR HIGH SCHOOL110272 BHAIRAB5 ALL
Z. RAHMAN PREMIER BANK SCHOOL & COLLEGE110275 BHAIRAB6 ALL
WARD ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL110278 BHAIRAB7 ALL

KISHOREGANJ-06 (KISHOREGANJ TEXTILE MILLS ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL) (385)
JASHODAL HIGH SCHOOL110437 KISHOREGANJ SADAR1 ALL
JINARAI HIGH SCHOOL110460 KISHOREGANJ SADAR2 ALL
TAHERUDDIN ANWARY HIGH SCHOOL137601 KISHOREGANJ SADAR3 ALL
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SARARCHAR (SARARCHAR SIBNATH BAHUMUKHI H/S) (386)
SARARCHAR SOUDAMINI SURBALA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110243 BAJITPUR1 ALL
HILCHA HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE110247 BAJITPUR2 ALL
HALIMPUR HIGH SCHOOL110250 BAJITPUR3 ALL
PIRIJPUR HIGH SCHOOL110251 BAJITPUR4 ALL
DUAIGAON SULTANPUR HIGH SCHOOL110252 BAJITPUR5 ALL
MARAJ MANNAN ALAM HIGH SCHOOL110254 BAJITPUR6 ALL
HAJI ABDUL BARI HIGH SCHOOL137709 BAJITPUR7 ALL

PAKUNDIA-02 (JANGALIA UNION UCHCHA MADHYAMIK BIDYALAYA) (400)
PAKUNDIA GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL110546 PAKUNDIA1 ALL
CHARKAUNA BAHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL110555 PAKUNDIA2 ALL
CHARPALAS HIGH SCHOOL110556 PAKUNDIA3 ALL
SHAHEED ALAUDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110561 PAKUNDIA4 ALL
CHARTAKI HIGH SCHOOL110562 PAKUNDIA5 ALL
CHARKAONA JANO KALLAN HIGH SCHOOL110564 PAKUNDIA6 ALL
TARAKANDI HIGH SCHOOL110569 PAKUNDIA7 ALL
CHARKAWNA HIGH SCHOOL110571 PAKUNDIA8 ALL
JANGALIA UNION GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110575 PAKUNDIA9 ALL

THANESWAR (THANESWAR SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (492)
THANESWAR SCHOOL AND COLLEGE110329 ITNA1 ALL
RAITUTY HIGH SCHOOL110332 ITNA2 ALL
CHOWGANGA SAHID SMRITY HIGH SCHOOL110334 ITNA3 ALL
BARIBARI HIGH SCHOOL110335 ITNA4 ALL
DHARA SECONDARY EDUCATION SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL136759 ITNA5 ALL
SHIMLA BARSHIKURA HIGH SCHOOL136918 ITNA6 ALL
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KULIARCHAR-02 (MUSA MIA HIGH SCHOOL) (503)
BIRKASHIMNAGAR FADAULLAH HIGH SCHOOL110498 KULIARCHAR1 ALL
KULIARCHAR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL110501 KULIARCHAR2 ALL
AGARPUR GAKUL CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL110503 KULIARCHAR3 ALL
CHHAYSUTI UNION HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE110506 KULIARCHAR4 ALL
GOBARIA HIGH SCHOOL110508 KULIARCHAR5 ALL
LION MUJIB-MUNA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL134540 KULIARCHAR6 ALL

KISHOREGANJ-02 (S.V. GOVT. GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (504)
KISHOREGANJ IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL110440 KISHOREGANJ SADAR1 ALL
ABDUL MAJID KHAN DAFFODIL HIGH SCHOOL110441 KISHOREGANJ SADAR2 ALL
KISHORGANJ GOVT. BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL110447 KISHOREGANJ SADAR3 ALL
HAZI MOMTAZ UDDIN SCHOOL & COLLEGE110448 KISHOREGANJ SADAR4 ALL
KISHORGONJ MODEL GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110461 KISHOREGANJ SADAR5 ALL
JIA UDDIN SCHOOL & COLLEGE110466 KISHOREGANJ SADAR6 ALL
POLICE LINES HIGH SCHOOL110468 KISHOREGANJ SADAR7 ALL
KISHOREGANJ ZILA PUBLIC SCHOOL138843 KISHOREGANJ SADAR8 ALL

KATIADI-02 (KATIADI PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (509)
KATIADI GOVERNMENT PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL110385 KATIADI1 ALL
ACHMITA GEORGE INSTITUTION110387 KATIADI2 ALL
LOWHAZURI UNION HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE110394 KATIADI3 ALL
JALALPUR UNION HIGH SCHOOL110395 KATIADI4 ALL
KATIADI ADARSHA BIDDYA NIKETON110402 KATIADI5 ALL
PURBOCHOR PARATALA HIGH SCHOOL110408 KATIADI6 ALL
JAKALIA GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL110409 KATIADI7 ALL
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NIKLI-02 (SHAHID SARANIKA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (510)
KARGAON UNION HIGH SCHOOL110390 NIKLI1 ALL
RASULPUR HANIF BHUIYAN HIGH SCHOOL110529 NIKLI2 ALL
NIKLI G.C. PILOT MODEL GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL110530 NIKLI3 ALL
JARAITALA SCHOOL AND COLLEGE110534 NIKLI4 ALL
CHHATIRCHAR HIGH SCHOOL110537 NIKLI5 ALL

KISHOREGANJ-07 (KISHORGONJ GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (512)
HASHMAT UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110444 KISHOREGANJ SADAR1 ALL
AZIM UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110446 KISHOREGANJ SADAR2 ALL
KATABARIA ABDUR RAHIM KHAN HIGH SCHOOL110454 KISHOREGANJ SADAR3 ALL
BINNATI ABDUL MAJID MOLLAH HIGH SCHOOL110455 KISHOREGANJ SADAR4 ALL
KISHOREGANJ MODEL HIGH SCHOOL110464 KISHOREGANJ SADAR5 ALL
TUTIARCHAR BATAIL HIGH SCHOOL110465 KISHOREGANJ SADAR6 ALL
ALHAZ TAJMAL KHAN HIGH SCHOOL133985 KISHOREGANJ SADAR7 ALL
KISHOREGANJ ZILLA IDEAL SCHOOL133986 KISHOREGANJ SADAR8 ALL

KATIADI-03 (KATIADI ADARSHA BIDDYA NIKETON) (513)
SHAHID SMRITY GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110384 KATIADI1 ALL
KATIADI PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110386 KATIADI2 ALL
BANGRAM ANANDA KISHOR SCHOOL & COLLEGE110388 KATIADI3 ALL
BAIRAGIRCHAR HIGH SCHOOL110398 KATIADI4 ALL
BETAL BOHUMUKHI HIGH SCHOOL110399 KATIADI5 ALL
MONDOL BUGH HIGH SCHOOL110411 KATIADI6 ALL
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BHAIRAB-02 (BHAIRAB POURA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (514)
BHAIRAB GOVT. KADIR BAKSA PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL110264 BHAIRAB1 ALL
AFSAR UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL110276 BHAIRAB2 ALL
HAZI YUSUF ALI HIGH SCHOOL110279 BHAIRAB3 ALL
TAHMINA MUSLEH UDDIN HIGH SCHOOL136867 BHAIRAB4 ALL

BHAIRAB-03 (BANGLADESH RAILWAY HIGH SCHOOL) (516)
KALIKA PRASAD HIGH SCHOOL110267 BHAIRAB1 ALL
SIMULKANDI HIGH SCHOOL110270 BHAIRAB2 ALL
MORSHED MUJIB HIGH SCHOOL110274 BHAIRAB3 ALL
JOGENDRA CHANDRA HIGH SCHOOL110277 BHAIRAB4 ALL
HAZI ASMAT ALI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL138767 BHAIRAB5 ALL

BAJITPUR-02 (BAJITPUR RAZZAKUNESSA PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (517)
BEGUM RAHIMA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110240 BAJITPUR1 ALL
BAJITPUR HAFEZ ABDUR RAZZAK PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL110245 BAJITPUR2 ALL
KAMAR ALI KHAN HIGH SCHOOL110249 BAJITPUR3 ALL
MOFIZUR RAHMAN ROKON HIGH SCHOOL110253 BAJITPUR4 ALL
DIGHIRPAR HIGH SCHOOL110255 BAJITPUR5 ALL
AFTAB UDDIN SCHOOL AND COLLEGE110260 BAJITPUR6 ALL
BAHERBALI SESDP MODEL HIGH SCHOOL136606 BAJITPUR7 ALL
ABDUL MANNAN SWAPON SCHOOL AND COLLEGE138325 BAJITPUR8 ALL

ASHTAGRAM-02 (ABDULLAPUR IDRIS ALI SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (550)
KADIRPUR SUNDAR MONGAL NATH HIGH SCHOOL110227 AUSTAGRAM1 ALL
ADAMPUR DEWAN ALI HIGH SCHOOL110228 AUSTAGRAM2 ALL
MOHANTALA HIGH SCHOOL110230 AUSTAGRAM3 ALL
ABDULLAPUR IDRIS ALI SCHOOL AND COLLEGE110231 AUSTAGRAM4 ALL
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HOSSAINPUR-02 (HOSSAINPUR ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL) (571)
TETULIA SHAMSUL HAQUE GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL110294 HOSSAINPUR1 ALL
HOSSAINPUR PILOT GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110297 HOSSAINPUR2 ALL
MESERA HIGH SCHOOL110302 HOSSAINPUR3 ALL
HOGLAKANDI HIGH SCHOOL110304 HOSSAINPUR4 ALL
PITALGANJ HIGH SCHOOL110305 HOSSAINPUR5 ALL
CHAR HAZIPUR HIGH SCHOOL110308 HOSSAINPUR6 ALL

KATKHAL (KATKHAL HIGH SCHOOL) (572)
KATKHAL HIGH SCHOOL110518 MITHAMOIN1 ALL
KANCHANPUR HAOR HIGH SCHOOL110519 MITHAMOIN2 ALL
CHARIGRAM HIGH SCHOOL110521 MITHAMOIN3 ALL
BOIRATI SECONDARY EDU. SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL135472 MITHAMOIN4 ALL

TARAIL-02 (HAZI GOLAM HOSSAIN GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL) (574)
PANCHAGRAM IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL110619 TARAIL1 ALL
TARAIL GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL110622 TARAIL2 ALL
JAWAR HIGH SCHOOL110623 TARAIL3 ALL
DHALA UNION HIGH SCHOOL110627 TARAIL4 ALL
SAHILATY HIGH SCHOOL110629 TARAIL5 ALL
BANAIL HIGH SCHOOL130874 TARAIL6 ALL
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KARIMGANJ-02 (ZAFRABAD HIGH SCHOOL) (576)
JANGALBARI HIGH SCHOOL110346 KARIMGANJ1 ALL
PITUA ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL110349 KARIMGANJ2 ALL
URDIGHI HIGH SCHOOL110353 KARIMGANJ3 ALL
KARIMGANJ GOVT. PILOT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL110356 KARIMGANJ4 ALL
HATRAPARA HIGH SCHOOL110357 KARIMGANJ5 ALL
GUNDHAR UNION HIGH SCHOOL110361 KARIMGANJ6 ALL
KANDAIL HIGH SCHOOL110363 KARIMGANJ7 ALL

MATKHOLA (MATKHOLA HIGH SCHOOL) (603)
MANDARKANDI DIGUMBORDI PUTIA MODEL HIGH SCHOOL110545 PAKUNDIA1 ALL
BURUDIA HIGH SCHOOL110551 PAKUNDIA2 ALL
BAHADIA HIGH SCHOOL110554 PAKUNDIA3 ALL
MATHKHOLA GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110559 PAKUNDIA4 ALL
EGARO SINDUR ESHA KHAN HIGH SCHOOL110565 PAKUNDIA5 ALL
MANDERKANDI GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL110570 PAKUNDIA6 ALL
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SAHAM, OMAN (BANGLADESH SCHOOL SAHAM) (439)
BANGLADESH SCHOOL, SAHAM136787 OMAN1 ALL
JEDDAH, SAUDI ARABIA (BANGLADESH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE, JEDDAH) (440)
BANGLADESH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE, JEDDAH133911 JEDDAH1 ALL
TALEE AL-FEKR BANGLADESH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MAKKAH133912 JEDDAH2 ALL
RIYADH, SAUDI ARABIA (BANGLADESH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE, RIYADH) (441)

BANGLADESH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE, RIYADH133914 RIYADH1 ALL
TRIPOLI, LIBYA (BANGLADESH COMMUNITY SCHOOL, TRIPOLI) (442)

BANGLADESH COMMUNITY SCHOOL, TRIPOLI133915 TRIPOLI1 ALL
DOHA, QATAR (BANGLADESH MASHHOOR-UL-HAQUE MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL, 

DOHA-QATAR) (443)
BANGLADESH MASHHOOR-UL-HAQUE MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL, DOHA-QATAR133910 DOHA1 ALL
ABU DHABI, U.A.E. (SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED BANGLADESH ISLAMIA SCHOOL, ABUDHABI) 

 (444)
SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN ZAYED BANGLADESH ISLAMIA SCHOOL, ABUDHABI133908 ABU DHABI1 ALL

DUBAI, U.A.E (BANGLADESH ENGLISH PRIVATE SCHOOL AND COLLEGE) (446)
BANGLADESH ENGLISH PRIVATE SCHOOL AND COLLEGE133909 RAS AL-KHAIMAH1 ALL

BAHRAIN (BANGLADESH SCHOOL & COLLEGE) (448)
BANGLADESH SCHOOL & COLLEGE133913 MANAMA1 ALL

ATHENS (BANGLADESH DOEL ACADEMY) (605)
BANGLA-GREEK EDUCATION CENTER138903 ATHENS1 ALL
BANGLADESH DOEL ACADEMY138904 ATHENS2 ALL


